FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION SALES RESULT

CENTRAL BANK OF NIGERIA
TRADE AND EXCHANGE DEPARTMENT
FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION NO 39/2005

OF 1ST JUNE, 2005

APPLICANT NAME |FORM BID CUMM. BANK

S/No.|A. QUALIFIED BIDS |M/A NO|R/C NO [APPLICANT ADDRESS RATE [AMOUNT |AMOUNT PURPOSE NAME

1 METOXIDE NIGERIA LIMITED MF0576683 19895|KM 8 ABEOKUTA LAGOS ROAD 134.0000 34,840.00 34,840.00 [REFRACTORY CERAMIC CRUCIBLES UBA

2 BELLCO INTERNATIONAL COMPANY LJMF0738163 RC296817|9 EKEOLULU STREET, SURULERE, LAGOS 133.0300 54,136.40 88,976.40 |IPAYMENT FOR COMPUTER MONITORS STB

3 BELLCO INTERNATIONAL COMPANY LIMF0294044 RC296817|9 EKEOLULU STREET, SURULERE, LAGOS 133.0300 28,120.00 117,096.40 [PAYMENT FOR FAN PARTS-FAN MOTOR PLUS SWITCH BOX, METAL BASE, PLAYSTB

4 J AND E INTEGRATED MACHINERY LINMF0738157 RC129418|NO.55 WESTERN AVENUE, LAGOS 133.0300 142,190.40 259,286.80 |[PAYMENT FOR MOTORCYCLE SPARE PARTS AND ACCESSORIES STB

5 NIGERIA ENGINEERING WORKS LTD. [MF0910642 3841|PLOT 49, TRANS-AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, P 133.0200 37,605.00 296,891.80 [FULL EXTENSION DRAWER SLIDE FBN

6 LINPON ASSOCIATES LTD MF0694700 RC 149110|5 CUSTOMS STREET LAGOS 133.0000 50,687.20 347,579.00 [432 PCS OF NEW GENERATOR SETS ACB

7 JAWA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0620156 93309|PLOT 6, ABIMBOLA STREET, ISOLO INDUSTRIAL 133.0000 9,664.00 357,243.00 [PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIAL. ACCESS

8 PROCO LTD MF0833251 102871|NO. 17/18, BELLO ROAD, KANO, KANO. 133.0000 22,510.00 379,753.00 [ TANNING AUXILLARIES ACCESS

9 ROMBIC CONCEPT LTD MF0438577 276416[SUITE 36, AGBOWO SHOPPING COMPLEX, OPP ||  133.0000 54,500.00 434,253.00 [EDUCATIONAL MATERIALS. ACCESS

10 IKE-EGBUONU CHIDIOGO ADAEZE AA1213928 A1516350|102 OLD ABA ROAD, RUMUOGBA, PORT-HARCO 133.0000 300.00 434,553.00 [PAYMENT OF SCHOOL FEES FOR ADAEZE IKE DB PLC

11 NORGEM (NIG) LTD MF-0703303 RC27683|23 OLATUNDE AYOOLA AVE, ANTHONY, LAGOS 133.0000 41,387.47 475,940.47 [INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL - ALIMET (LIQUID METHIONINE HYDROXYL ANALO(DB PLC

12 AGRIC SERVICES NIG. LTD BA050/2004200] RC39146{1 ASHANTI ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 133.0000 47,040.00 522,980.47 |[SECURITY DOORS ECO

13 BABBISS VENTURES LIMITED MF0877968 145924|6, OGABI STREET, ABULE- IJESHA, YABA, LAGO|  133.0000 37,170.00 560,150.47 [36 TONNES OF PRINTING PAPER AND BOARDS IN SHEETS EQUITY

14 CWAY NIGERIA DRINKING WATER SCI|MF0660147 372774|1, ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD, OFF ERIC MOORE RO. 133.0000 17,840.00 577,990.47 |360 UNITS OF FLOOR STANDING WATER DISPENSER. EQUITY

15 KINGSMAT AGRO ALLIED CO. LTD MF0926457 136005/30B BABS ANIMASHAUN ROAD, SURULERE, LAG  133.0000 25,820.00 603,810.47 [VARIOUS WATER FILTERS. EQUITY

16 KINGSMAT AGRO ALLIED CO. LTD MF0926456 136005[30B BABS ANIMASHAUN ROAD, SURULERE, LAG  133.0000 28,800.00 632,610.47 |6 UNITS OF PVC SHRINK TUNNEL. EQUITY

17 KINGSMAT AGRO ALLIED CO. LTD MF0855035 136005/30B BABS ANIMASHAUN ROAD, SURULERE, LAG  133.0000 67,000.00 699,610.47 [AUTOMATIC TWO SIDED SEALING AND SHRINK PACKAGING MACHINE. EQUITY

18 KINGSMAT AGRO ALLIED CO. LTD MF0926458 136005[30B BABS ANIMASHAUN ROAD, SURULERE, LAG  133.0000 63,490.00 763,100.47 |CRUSHER FLAT BLADE, AIR FILTER, AIR COMPRESSOR. EQUITY

19 KINGSMAT AGRO ALLIED CO. LTD MF0926455 136005/30B BABS ANIMASHAUN ROAD, SURULERE, LAG  133.0000 45,271.93 808,372.40 [CATERPILLAR C-18 GENERATOR, WATER FILTER. EQUITY

20 POSH INTERNATIONAL COMPANY LIM/MF0645118 110423PLOT 51B, AKANBI ONITIRI CLOSE, OFF ERIC M(  133.0000 79,170.00 887,542.40 |1,350 PCE OF EQUATOR HAIR DRYER AT FOOT NOT ASSEMBLED. EQUITY

21 POSH INTERNATIONAL COMPANY LIM[MF0645129 110428|PLOT 51B, AKANBI ONITIRI CLOSE, OFF ERIC MJ  133.0000 2,017.60 889,560.00 [GEK HAND DRYER. EQUITY

22 ADEKUNBI PHARMACEUTICAL NIG. LTMF0654280 7178072, IGA - IDUGANRAN STREET, LAGOS 133.0000 75,623.93 965,183.93 |[RAYGLO S & VPILLS , RAYGLO WORM TABLETS - PHARMACEUTICALS FBN

23 AQUIL ENTURES LTD 7 RC 94|19 OKOYA STR . LAGOS ISLAND .0000 ,000.00 967,183.93 [SANDWICH TOASTER FCMB

24 AQUIL UR LTD 2 RC 94|9,0KOYA STR , LAGOS ISLAND 0000 ,732.20 973,916.13 [BLENDERS FCMB

25 AQUIL UR LTD 32! RC 94/9,0KOYA STREET, LAGOS ISLAND .0000 ,440.00 983,356.13 |RECHARGEABLE TORCH FCMB

26 STAR AGRO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED| 041 RC 04/NO 1 AUDU BAKO WAY, KANO .0000 50,000.00 1,033,356.13 [IMPORTATION OF 14 TRACTORS FIRST ATLAN.

27 ALH. A.R.A. OWOLARAFE & SONS MF 0681038 RC 666579[1E, ALAGBA STREET, ORILE IGANMU, LAGOS 133.0000 60,661.40 1,094,017.53 [IMPORTATION OF 1,100 LENGTHS OF STAINLESS STEEL PIPE AND SQUARE PIP[FSB

28 BENTOS PHARM PROD LTD MF0177979 105256|KM 8 OLD LAGOS ROAD IBADAN OYO STATE 133.0000 20,000.00 1,114,017.53 [S00KG PARACETAMOL INTERCON.

29 OBA LINKS INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0681616 331401[11/22 BARKANA YARD COMPOUND TRANS AMA 133.0000 47,754.04 1,161,771.57 [VARIOUS PUMP MACHINES FOR AGRICULTURAL USE INTERCON.

30 FINA INTERNATIONAL AGENCIES MF0769154 RC463733|EWLS, NO.26 ARIARIA MARKET, ABA, ABIA STAT  133.0000 39,462.80 1,201,234.37 [PAYMENT FOR 2X20 FCL LACQUER THINNER E STB

31 LINDA MANUFACTURING COMPANY L[MF0292937 RC319523|12/16 AKINWUNMI STREET, PAPA AJAO, MUSHI 133.0000 54,760.00 1,255,994.37 [PAYMENT FOR SYNTHETIC FIBER TOW STB

32 ENUTRACO NIGERIA PLC MF0675907 28158(9 ORAIFITE ROAD, NNEWI ANAMBRA 133.0000 58,100.00 1,314,094.37 [MOTOCYCLE SPARE PARTS UBA

33 JAWA INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0697675 93309|JAWA HOUSE PLOT 6 ABIMBOLA WAY ISOLO IN 133.0000 4,550.00 1,318,644.37 [TALC BT-60 PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIALS UBA

34 TRACTOR AND EQUIPMENT NIG LTD [MF0090449 241553|2 BILLINGSWAY OREGUN LAGOS 133.0000 84,109.72 1,402,754.09 [1 USED CATERPILLAR 938G WHEEL LOADER UBA

35 TRACTOR AND EQUIPMENT NIG LTD |MF0090447 241553[2 BILLINGSWAY OREGUN LAGOS 133.0000 39,408.05 1,442,162.14 |1 NEW CATERPILLAR FORKLIFT TRUCK MODEL DP50K UBA

36 ANZZY INDUSTRIAL COMPANY NIGERI|MF0680828 53366[12C POWERLINE/188 FAULKS ROAD ABA, ABIA §  133.0000 21,000.00 1,463,162.14 [14,000 KG POLYURETHANE MATERIAL (IN GRANULS) UTB

37 INSIS LIMITED BA050/2004210| RC291160|3 ARE AVENUE NEW BODIJA, IBADAN 132.9800 80.00 1,463,242.14 [SHORTFALL ON IMPORTATION OF PESTICIDE ECO

38 INSIS LIMITED BA050/200421Q RC291160(3 ARE AVENUE NEW BODIJA, IBADAN 132.9800 55,080.00 1,518,322.14 [TRANSMIT 2 PESTICIDES ECO

39 FESTOCHEM NIGERIA LIMITED MF0668534 415678|21 SERIKI ARO STREET IKEJA LAGOS 132.9500 18,774.00 1,537,096.14 [ACEMATT OK 412 (RAW MATERIAL) AFRI

40 RIVERS VEGETABLE OIL MF 0690370 RC11306{PLOT 80 TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE. 132.9500 53,700.00 1,590,796.14 [300MTS OF SODIUM SULPHATE DB PLC

41 TAWADA LIMITED MF 0686156 RC 99624[SAMUEL AKINTOLA BOULEVARD, GARKI ABUJA|  132.9500 971,600.16 2,562,396.30 [SECURITY INK IN PASTE FORM FOR THE PRODUCTION OF BANK NOTES DB PLC

42 C & FINTERTRADE COMPANY LTD. MF0285205 493310|SHOP 211, DALEKO MARKET, IYANA-ISOLO, LA{  132.9500 690,000.00 3,252,396.30 {20,000 MTS THAI 10% BROKEN PARBOILED RICE FBN

43 NANFANG MOTOR NIGERIA LIMITED [MF0503357 RC510226|KM38 ABEOKUTA EXPRESSWAY, ORENTE VILLA|  132.9500 378,180.00 3,630,576.30 [PAYMENT FOR BRAND NEW MOTORCYCLE NANFANG CG125 IN CKD COMPONE[STB

44 GOOD UNITED NIGERIA LTD MF 0752751 507075|2/4 SAMUEL ANIBABA STREET, KETU, LAGOS 132.9300 43,682.45 3,674,258.75 |[POLYETHYLENE MBC

45 HART INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0752350 273215[PLOT 20, CHALAWA INDUSRIAL ESTATE, KANO 132.9300 15,000.00 3,689,258.75 |ARTIFICIAL POLYPROPYLENE RESIN MBC

46 CLASSY FROZEN FOODS NIG.LTD MF0682256 RC155288[45 AKOWONJO ROAD, EGBEDA, LAGOS 132.9300 138,390.00 3,827,648.75 [PAYMENT FOR FROZEN FISH (CROAKER) STB

47 INNOSON NIGERIA LTD MF0500664 96761[95 OWERRI ROAD UMUDIM NNEWI 132.9200 204,750.00 4,032,398.75 [MOTOCYCLE COMPONENTS AND SPARE PARTS IN CKD CONDITION UBA

48 CHADOMAN LTD MF0633974 RC504412[143/145, BROAD STRET, LAGOS 132.9100 44,377.00 4,076,775.75 |[TIGER BRAND GENERATORS DB PLC

49 SMV TOOLS LTD MF 0636983 RC 603233[103, DOCEMO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.9100 21,417.12 4,098,192.87 [IMPORTATION OF HAND TOOLS AUCH AS CHISELS, HAMMER, SCREWDRIVER, SFSB

50 SMV TOOLS LTD MF 0600926 RC 603233|103, DOCEMO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.9100 37,127.64 4,135,320.51 [IMPORTATION OF AGRICULTURAL MILLING MACHINERY PARTS FSB

51 CHADOMAN LIMITED MF 0483275 RC 504412[143/145 BROAD STREET LAGOS 132.9100 63,029.00 4,198,349.51 |GENERATORS HABIB

52 PENTAGON PLASTIC INDUSTRIES LTDMF0727395 RC 400509|3 AJIBADE OKE STREET AJAO ESTATE LAGOS 132.9100 40,290.00 4,238,639.51 [POLYPROPYLENE INJECTION HABIB

53 PENTAGON PLASTIC INDUSTRIES LTD|MF0482488 RC 400509(3 AJIBADE OKE STREET AJAO ESTATE LAGOS 132.9100 1,218.40 4,239,857.91 [MACHINE TOOLS & ACCESSORIES PLASTIC INJECTION MOULDS HABIB

54 Mex-Macon Int'T Ltd. M0277500 RC300042[33, Adegbola Street, Anifowoshe, Ikeja, Lagos! 132.9100 11,250.00 4,251,107.91 [Lithopone chemicals Int. Trust

55 HILTON IMPEX LIMITED MF0684861 355542[71, DOCEMO STREET, LAGOS 132.9100 15,273.00 4,266,380.91 [STONEWARE (HANDPAINTED) DINNER PLATE NBM

56 REGENCY PLASTICS INDUSTRIES LTD|MF0778633 43148320, AKANJI ODUTOLA STREET, OSHODI, LAGOS.|  132.9000 4,636.00 4,271,016.91 [SPARE PARTS FOR INJECTION MOULDING MACHINES-OMEGA 250 & 350 (NEW) [ACCESS

57 EAS AIRLINES LIMITED AA1325464 59507[29 ADENIYI JONES AVENUE IKEJA 132.9000 43,934.00 4,314,950.91 [PAYMENT FOR AIRCRAFT MAINTENANCE RESERVE AFRI

58 WAS-LAME INTERNATIONAL AGENCIEMF 0608474 91399[13/15 Iwade Street, Lagos 132.9000 31,925.00 4,346,875.91 [Partial payment for 166,000 pcs of bicycle tyres and tubes, 54,000 sets and dozens|AIMB

59 [WAS-LAME INTERNATIONAL AGENCIEMF 0608477 91399(13/15 Iwade Street, Lagos 132.9000 59,904.00 4,406,779.91 |Partial payment for 166,000 bicycle tyres/tubes, 54,000 pcs of various utensils, 20,JAIMB

60 WAZOBIA UNITY PACKAGING NIG. LTOMF 0608475 371142[5 Oba Adetona Street, llupeju, Lagos 132.9000 8,088.00 4,414,867.91 [Partial payment for 20,000pcs of assorted motors, 20,000 sets of fan fixing compor{AIMB

61 ADMIRAL OVERSEAS (NIG) LTD MF0795896 RC369010|24A, KUDIRAT ABIOLA WAY, OREGUN, LAGOS. 132.9000 674,611.85 5,089,479.76 [FROZEN MACKEREL FISH BOND

62 FORTUNA GOLD LTD MF0407123 RC496409({13 OGUNDANA STREET IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000 41,202.00 5,130,681.76 [PROLONG LUBRICANT & OIL TREATMENTS BOND

63 NORFOLK PAPER AND PACKAGING LI[MF0640941 RC258892|1 AKINYEMI CRESCENT, MATORI, LAGOS. 132.9000 96,977.10 5,227,658.86 |[SELF ADHESIVE PAPER BOND

64 C. WOERMANN NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0750414 RC 1402|6 BADEJO KALESANWO STREET, MATORI INDUS __ 132.9000 5,153.50 5,232,812.36 [JAKE TURBO (BIG BRAND TOYS) CAPITAL

65 C. WOERMANN NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0750415 RC 1402[6 BADEJO KALESANWO STREET, MATORI INDU! 132.9000 39,916.00 5,272,728.36 [LAWN MOWERS, WELDING MACHINES AND MITRE SAWS CAPITAL

66 C. WOERMANN NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0750425 RC 1402|6 BADEJO KALESANWO STREET, MATORI INDU! 132.9000 18,997.20 5,291,725.56 |[ELECTRICAL HAND TOOLS, ANGLE GRINDERS CAPITAL

67 C. WOERMANN NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0750403 RC 1402[6 BADEJO KALESANWO STREET, MATORI INDUY  132.9000 44,109.60 5,335,835.16 [BRAKE FLUID, ENGINE MUFFLERS, CYLINDER LINERS - SPARE PARTS FOR COMCAPITAL

68 AMOGBONJAIYE MARY N.W. AA 1252017 A 1578912[22 ADEKUNLE FAJUYI RD EKOTEDO 132.9000 2,100.00 5,337,935.16 |[SCHOOL FEES COOP

69 MR OLUKUNLE O. ODEBUNMI AA 1252101 A 3052809[10 BADARU STREET IDI ABA LAGOS 132.9000 1,850.00 5,339,785.16 [SCHOOL FEES COOP

70 MRS T.M LAWAL AA 1095658 A 1896670[5TH AVENUE H CLOSE, FESTAC TOWN LAGOS 132.9000 5,145.00 5,344,930.16 |[SCHOOL FEES COOP

71 ORGENICS NIGERIA LTD MF 080336 RC 413777[2A OLADEJO SANYAOLU STR. AGEGE LAGOS 132.9000 10,000.00 5,354,930.16 [PHARMACEUTICAL DRUGS KIT COOP

72 OWOPADE LUKMAN ROTIMI AA 1252018 A1999924|23 AMOSUN ALAKIA IBADAN 132.9000 740.00 5,355,670.16 [SCHOOL FEES COOP

73 WHITEX INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0665439 RC 39175[2A OBOKUN ST ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.9000 101,700.00 5,457,370.16 [IND. MAT. (ACRONAL 296D) COOP

74 ADEMOH ABDULMUHAIMINU AA1044948 AA2260837[NDIC,PLOT 447/448 CENTRAL BUSINESS AREA Al 132.9000 5,130.00 5,462,500.16 [PAYMENT OF SCHOOL FEES FOR ADEMOH A DB PLC

75 CHIZZY NIG. LTD MF 0946286 RC-93191|NO. 8, OPPOSITE SADDLE CLUB, OLOWORA JU! 132.9000 73,600.00 5,536,100.16 [INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL FOR PAINT & INK PRODUCTION - TITANIUM DIOXID[DB PLC

76 CLASSIC BEVERAGES NIG. LTD MF 0714828 RC376144|PLOT 9A BK E AMUWO-ODOFIN INDUSTRIAL EST  132.9000 53,473.88 5,589,574.04 [RAW MATERIALS - POUCHES OF SODIUM BENZOATE, 68 KITS OF LA CASERA CDB PLC

77 ECLIPSE SYSTEMS INT'L LTD MF-0704918 RC348224|BLOCK 4, SHOP 27/28 2ND FLOOR, AGRIC MARK 132.9000 45,542.29 5,635,116.33 [ASSORTED CERAMIC FLOOR AND WALL TILES DB PLC

78 HELEN CHUKWU AA1045581 A0803607|SHOP 22 AREA 2 GARKI ABUJA, FCT 132.9000 2,768.40 5,637,884.73 [PAYMENT OF TUTION FEES FOR HELEN C DB PLC

79 INDUSTRIAL METAL PROCESSING COMF 0649577 RC-82839|PLOT 6 COCOA INDUSTRIES RD, OGBA INDUSTR  132.9000 254,925.00 5,892,809.73 [495 TONS OF STRUCTURAL PROFILES - CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS. DB PLC

80 JONCOD NIGERIA LTD MF0797145 RC51000{22 OJUELEGBA ROAD, SURULERE LAGOS 132.9000 81,367.00 5,974,176.73 |AGRICULTURAL MACHINERIES - PRIME MOVERS DB PLC

81 MONAPLEX INDUSTRIES (NIG.) LTD. |MF 0797978 RC-27223|KM 16 IKORODU RD OJOTA, LAGOS 132.9000 529,837.25 6,504,013.98 | HOT ROLLED STEEL PRODUCTS EQUAL ANGLE ST 37.2 - CONSTRUCTION MATEDB PLC

82 UCHELINKS INT'L LTD MF- 0853176 RC349143|SHOP3, 19 BADAGRY EXP. WAY,ODUNADE B/STH 132.9000 31,010.00 6,535,023.98 |GALVANIZED PIPES DB PLC

83 UCHEMEC INT'L CO. LTD MF- 0853172 RC262563|SHOP 16, KOFOWOROLA HOUSE, BADAGRY EXH  132.9000 37,332.00 6,572,355.98 [GALVANIZED PIPES DB PLC




84 ASSOCIATED MATCH INDUSTRIESL (N|BA050/2005210| RC7979|ELEYELE INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, ELEYELE, IBADA  132.9000 162,834.22 6,735,190.20 |229.336 TONS OF WHITE OUTER MULTIBOARD ECO

85 ASSOCIATED MATCH INDUSTRIESL (N|[MF0736013 RC7979|ELEYELE INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, ELEYELE, IBADA  132.9000 59,900.81 6,795,091.02 [ANIMAL HIDE GLUE ECO

86 PAOS-BENZ CYCLE & CO.LTD BA050/200421Q RC183390{104 IGA-IDUGANRAN STREET, IDUMAGBO, LAGJ  132.9000 3,000.00 6,798,091.02 [CKD COMPONENTS (MOTORCYCLE SPARE PARTS) ECO

87 RX CHEMICALS (NIG) LTD BA050/2004210| RC444250|225 APAPA ROAD, IGANMU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE  132.9000 11,423.04 6,809,514.06 [AZAR BRAND OF PAINTS ECO

88 CAMP INDUSTRIES LTD. MF0706256 399558|PLOT N3/4 ROAD 2, VICTORIA GARDEN CITY, LE| 132.9000 53,799.12 6,863,313.18 |[CHIPBOARDS - MOUSE GREY AND OTHER PARTICLE BOARD FBN

89 DR. O.S. MOSURO AA0999600 A0466188|SHELL PETROLEUM DEV. CO. 21/22 , MARINA , L 132.9000 22,500.00 6,885,813.18 [SCHOOL FEES - ACADEMY OF ART UNIVERSITY - OLUSEGUN MOSURO FBN

90 H.F.P.ENGINEERING (NIG) LTD. MF070626. 27814[PLOT N3/4 ROAD 2, VICTORIA GARDEN CITY, LE 132.9000 28,482.00 6,914,295.18 [STRAND METAL FOR DISHWASHER WITH BOSCH - RESTAURANT TOOLS FBN

91 H.F.P.ENGINEERING (NIG) LTD. MF0706270 27814[PLOT N3/4 ROAD 2, VICTORIA GARDEN CITY, LE 132.9000 9,524.00 6,923,819.18 [PLASTIC PALLETS POLY PAL TYPE 320PE WITH SKIDS FBN

92 JOHN HOLT PLC MF0779168 2662[3/4 ADEWUNMI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, OREGUN R|  132.9000 27,039.30 6,950,858.48 |[STC HOLTSTAR TOASTERS FBN

93 JOHN HOLT PLC MF0779169 2662|3/4 ADEWUNMI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, OREGUN R|  132.9000 28,340.64 6,979,199.12 [HOLTSTAR BLENDERS FBN

94 MEIDAN HOTEL & APARTMENTS LTD |MF0739375 173777[PLOT N 3 VICTORIA GARDEN CITY, LEKKI ,LAGO[  132.9000 25,466.67 7,004,665.79 [WASHING MACHINE AND ACCESSORIES FBN

95 MEIDAN HOTEL & APARTMENTS LTD [MF0739378 173777|PLOT N 3 VICTORIA GARDEN CITY, LEKKI ,LAGO| 132.9000 3,465.24 7,008,131.03 [BAKING MATERIALS - OLIX SPRAY FBN

96 NESTLE NIGERIA PLC MF0698649 6540[22/24, INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.9000 3,085.11 7,011,216.14 [SANIARY ' WATER " TRAPS FBN

97 NESTLE NIGERIA PLC MF0743786 6540[22/24, INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.9000 328,606.92 7,339,823.06 [" NAN " INFANT MILK POWDER FBN

98 VGC COMMUNICATIONS LTD. MF070627. 270949[PLOT N3/4 ROAD 2, VICTORIA GARDEN CITY, LE| 132.9000 10,521.00 7,350,344.06 [COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT - D-SLAM CORECESS , TRICOM RAS ROUTER CA[FBN

99 VGC COMMUNICATIONS LTD. MF0706279 270949[PLOT N3/4 ROAD 2, VICTORIA GARDEN CITY, LE| 132.9000 9,240.00 7,359,584.06 [COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT - ALCATEL MODEM 1 & 4 PORTS FBN

100 [WHIZ OIL LIMITED MF 0662431 87588|4 POKOBROS IND. AVENUE (OFF ATANI ROAD) §__ 132.9000 176,827.50 7,536,411.56 [WHIZ SUPER OIL TREATMENT (LUBRICATING OIL ADDITIVES) FBNMB
101 |ERIKITOLA KAYODE MUKANDAS AA1098640 A2423843|PLOT 99, ISHRI ROAD, OMOLE ESTATE, LAGOS .9000 2,000.00 7,538,411.56 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE FCMB

102 |ERIKITOLA KAYODE MUKANDAS AA1098641 A2423843|PLOT 99, ISHRI ROAD, OMOLE ESTATE, LAGOS .9000 2,000.00 7,540,411.56 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE IN FAVOUR OF ERIKITOLA AMINAT FCMB

103 [OLAMNIG.LTD MF0615114 RC140655|PLO BLOCK K, ILASAMAJA IND.ESTATE,OSH .9000 690,000.00 8,230,411.56 [3000MT OF THAI PARBOILED RICE (102 BROKEN) FCMB

104 |ONWUGHAI BENJAMIN AA1098502 A1956377|8, ADEJOBI CRESCENT , ANTHONY VILLAGE, LA 32.9000 4,160.00 8,234,571.56 |[SCHOOL REGISTRATION FEES IN FAVOUR OF ONWUGHAI JOSEPH OLADELE B

105 [DEZERN NIGRIA LIMITED MF 0783401 RC 177093 | 87 OGUI ROAD ENUGU, ENUGU STATE 32.9000 63,120.00 8,297,691.56 | 4 FCL 80MT PHRAFORMALDEHYDE 91-93% ESSENTIAL RAW MATERIAL FOR PR|FIDELITY
106 [HARMONY LINKS LIMITED MF 0783941 RC 232265 | 59-IGA-IDUNGARAN STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.9000 42,750.00 8,340,441.56 | 5,000 SETS OF FRY PAN 360 REAMS OF PRINTING PAPER FOR PRODUCTION OFFIDELITY
107 [OSYCHRIS INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LIMITMF 0596299 RC 177537 [8 HERBERT MACAULAY STREET, EBUTE-METTA 132.9000 341,000.00 8,681,441.56 {1100 SETS OF COMFORT MOTORCYCLES IN CKD MODELS CF90 FIDELITY
108 [CAPITAL TRADE AND IND LTD MF 0419636 RC 7822348, BRIDGE STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.9000 3,644.00 8,685,085.56 [IMPORTATION OF GRIDING MACHINE PARTS AND TRUCK/CARS BRAKE PARTS [FSB

109 [DANIEL UDON BASSEY AA 0952289 A 1047387(23, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.9000 2,000.00 8,687,085.56 [PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE FSB

110 [A.U.B ALUMINIUM & GLASS SALES LTI MF0422663 287091|1585 - 1586, AUB ROAD, KOFAR-RUWA MARKET,|  132.9000 16,800.00 8,703,885.56 600 NOS OF AGRIC SPRAYERS FOR AGRIC USE GUARANTY
111 [BIBLE SOCIETY OF NIGERIA MF0942917 886(18, WHARF ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9000 38,800.00 8,742,685.56 {20,000 HOLY BIBLES GUARANTY
112 [CENTOLIGHT INDUSTRIES NIG. LTD MF0786653 65080/23 ROAD, L CLOSE, HOUSE 7, FESTAC TOWN, LA 132.9000 24,000.00 8,766,685.56 [INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY (PET BLOW MACHINE, DRINK MIXER INDUSTRIALMACJGUARANTY
113 [EZIOBI MOTORS NIG. LTD MF0686532 288273|ZONE 12, BLOCK A34, STORE 2 MAIN MARKET, 132.9000 21,127.50 8,787,813.06 [MOTORCYCLE TYRES AND TUBES GUARANTY
114 [PATPLAST NIG. LTD MF0431711 157167]7/11 (16 OLD), INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU, L4 132.9000 443,861.96 9,231,675.02 [PP RAFFIA - RAW MATERIALS FOR INDUSTRY GUARANTY
115 [RAPIDDAC CONSURTIUM LTD MF0690760 5024245, IBIKUNLE AKINTOYE STREET, APAPA, LAGOS|  132.9000 30,330.75 9,262,005.77 [FLOOR TILES GUARANTY
116 [RED STAR EXPRESS LTD AA1287496 00303(70, INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT ROAD, MAFOLUK! 132.9000 29,772.75 9,291,778.52 |COURIER DELIVERY SERVICE CHARGE GUARANTY
117 |[NASARAWA STATE GOVERNMENT MF0185627 SHENDAM ROAD LAFIA NASARAWA 132.9000 1,590,989.50 10,882,768.02 [VITAMIN ENRICHED NUTRITION PACKED DRINKS HABIB

118 [DANMAN PLASTIC & PKG MF0674617 RC 9642221, KOPEK ROAD, MATORI, LAGOS 132.9000 45,293.15 10,928,061.17 [POLYVINYL CHLORIDE RESIN - INDUSTRIAL CHEMICALS INDO

119 [MICKEY LADEY COMM CO. LTD MF0674813 RC 26040433, ISALE AGBEDE ST. LAGOS 132.9000 105,263.00 11,033,324.17 [PHOENIX LIGHT ROADSTER IN CKD CONDITION INDO

120 [Evans Medical Plc AA1022048 RC1161|Km 32 Lagos-Badagry Exp. Way, Agbara, Ogun 132.9000 14,190.00 11,047,514.17 [Management Fees Int. Trust
121 [Henry & Henry Limited MF0277326 RC174210(14, Bajulaiye Street, [dumota, Lagos 132.9000 317,402.40 11,364,916.57 [Bicycle CKD (Tyres and Tubes) Int. Trust
122 [International Trust Bank Plc. AA1022076 RC42672[ICON House, Idejo Close, V/island, Lagos 132.9000 224.10 11,365,140.67 [SWIFT Charges Int. Trust
123 [AMOULA VENTURES LIMITED MF0681553 476805[PLOT 44 OREGUN ROAD ALAUSA IKEJA 132.9000 200,000.00 11,565,140.67 |[COMPLETE PLASTIC AND RUBBER EXTRUSION PLANT INTERCON.
124 [DANGOTE INDUSTRIES MF0911126 71242|1 ALFRED REWANE ROAD FALOMO IKOYI LAGO:! 132.9000 506,480.00 12,071,620.67 [2 UNITS 3508B 1000KVA PRIME POWER STAND ALONE OPERATION AND 2 UNIT{INTERCON.
125 [NAIRDA LIMITED MF0929815 36342|PLOT 608 BOBO STREET ZONE A5 OFF GANA ST|  132.9000 75,945.60 12,147,566.27 [3090 UNITS OF VARIOUS ELECTRICAL LIGHT AND FITTINGS INTERCON.
126 [NAIRDA LIMITED MF0929836 36342|PLOT 608 BOBO STREET ZONE A5 OFF GANA ST|  132.9000 51,925.00 12,199,491.27 [2472 UNITSVINGCARD LOCKS AND ACCESSORIES INTERCON.
127 [JUMBEE VENTURES LIMITED MF 0516069 RC 471354[382 IKORODU ROAD MARYLAND LAGOS 132.9000 42,110.00 12,241,601.27 [POLYETHYLENE TEREPHTHALATE POLYMER(INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL MAGNUM
128 [CONSOLIDATED BREWERIES PLC MF 0752311 33423[4TH FLOOR IDDO HOUSE, MAINLAND, LAGOS 132.9000 672,147.87 12,913,749.14 |DIASTATIC MALT MBC

129 [CONSOLIDATED BREWERIES PLC MF 0752310 33423[4TH FLOOR IDDO HOUSE, MAINLAND, LAGOS 132.9000 6,971.95 12,920,721.09 [LUBRICANT AND PUMP PARTS MBC

130 [CONSOLIDATED BREWERIES PLC MF 0752309 33423[|4TH FLOOR IDDO HOUSE, MAINLAND, LAGOS 132.9000 110,939.35 13,031,660.44 [BREWERY MACHINERY PARTS MBC

131 [WAYNE WEST AFRICA LIMITED MF0225668 RC3020|20 CREEK ROAD APAPA, LAGOS. 132.9000 25,000.00 13,056,660.44 [42 UNITS OF ELECTRONIC/ MECHANICAL INDUSTRIAL PUMP METRO
132 [FISH WAY LIMITED MF 0472632 RC 349788|116 CAMEROUN ROAD, ABA, ABIA STATE 132.9000 414,000.00 13,470,660.44 [IMPORTATION OF 3,000 BAGS OF ASSORTED DRIED FISH HEADS, FISH BONES, /NAL

133 [ALZICO LIMITED MF0668367 5237|PLOT18, AMINU JINADU CLOSE IGANMU LAGOS 132.9000 25,551.57 13,496,212.01 [PARTS FOR AGRICULTURAL MILLING MACHINES NBM

134 [EDILCENTRE NIGERIA LTD MFO0775546 232883|2,APAPA OSHODI EXPRESSWAY IBAFON KIRIKIF  132.9000 20,518.10 13,516,730.11 [ROOFING MEMBRANE (STOCK LOT),MINERAL WHITE AND GREEN PLATINUM
135 [NIRA SOUNDS LABORATORY MF0449298 353035[10, DUPE OTEGBOLA INDUSTRIAL WAY BADAGH  132.9000 28,125.00 13,544,855.11 [5 COLOURS SCREEN PRINTING MACHINES PLATINUM
136 |LUCKY FIBRES (NIGERIA) LIMITED MF0560466 RC87644|KM 5, ITOKIN ROAD, IKORODU, LAGOS. 132.9000 14,470.38 13,559,325.49 |1 L OT SPARE PARTS FOR TWISTING MACHINERY STANBIC
137 _|[INFANT JESUS ACADEMY AA1086728 RC281364|19 WAREHOUSE ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9000 5,700.00 13,565,025.49 [PAYMENT FOR HOME REMITTANCE STB

138 [TAHIR SULEIMAN AA1223035 A1614633|BLOCK 17, NOUACHOT STREET, ZONE 1, WUSE, 132.9000 6,588.00 13,571,613.49 [SCHOOL FEES STD. CHART.
139 |[KABBA TRADING & MANUFACTURING|MF0661141 RC78619|45, IGA-IDUGANRAN STREET 1ST FLOOR,LAGOSY  132.9000 212,520.00 13,784,133.49 [27600KGS INDUSTRIAL ODORIFEROUS SUBSTANCE TRUST

140 [EMBEE IMPEX LTD MF0776122 136195[44 DOCEMO STREET LAGOS 132.9000 17,269.28 13,801,402.77 [VACUUM FLASK UBA

141 [POLY PRODUCTS PLC MF0604346 4331|PLOT C BLOCK 10 ILUPEJU IND., ESTATE, LAGO: 132.9000 18,784.09 13,820,186.86 [LINEAR LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE UBA

142 [SOCIETE DE COMPOUNDAGE NIG LTD|MF0675459 360677[16/18 YOUNG SHALL GROW ROAD SATELLITE T 132.9000 35,249.00 13,855,435.86 [ORGANIC PIGMENT-INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS UBA

143 |AFRICAN AGRO COMMODITIES LTD  |[MF0671446 429550(37 NIGER STREET KANO 132.9000 124,200.00 13,979,635.86 [AGRICULTURAL HERBICIDES - GLYPHOSATE 41% SL uTB

144 [AFRICAN AGRO COMMODITIES LTD |[MF0194332 429550|37 NIGER STREET KANO 132.9000 42,000.00 14,021,635.86 [PROPANE 36% EC FOR AGRICULTURAL USE UTB

145 |[GEOVANA PHARMACY & GENERAL ENMF0680583 121203|NO 2 FALOLU STREET, SURULERE LAGOS 132.9000 28,430.00 14,050,065.86 [BRAND NEW COLD BOXES[190] MODEL ACB 32455 WITH 19 ICEPACKS PER COL|UTB

146 [OLAM NIGERIA LTD MF0623419 140655[PLOT 2 BLOCK K, ILASAMAJA IND. ESTATE APA  132.9000 102,500.00 14,152,565.86 [300MT OF INDIAN PARBOILED RICE (5%BROKEN) UTB

147 |[ORUHTRADE INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0680488 356487[3A SEIDE CALLISTO STREET OSHODI LAGOS 132.9000 35,089.20 14,187,655.06 [AGRO-CHEMICAL (DIMETHYL DICHLOROVINYL PHOSPHATE D.D.V.P) uTB

148 [CONTINENTAL ENGINEERING NIG LTD|MF 0826077 25862|19,ROCK HAVEN CLOSE JOS 132.9000 255,200.00 14,442,855.06 | 25 UNITS OF 33KV TRASFORMER CONTROL/RELAY WEMA

149 [CORPORATE LANDMARKS NIG LTD  |MF 0647019 325123[1B EDEM UDO LANE,OFF EDEM UDO STREET EK|  132.9000 26,440.00 14,469,295.06 | 84 UNITS OF DEHUMIDIFIER,ROOM,HOMEDRY 230VAC WEMA

150 [KAM INDUSTRIES NIG LIMITED MF 0551087 309962|5 NEW YIDI ROAD INDUSTRIAL AREA ILORIN 132.9000 702,198.19 15,171,493.25 | 1,441,400 KGS OF WIRE OF IRON OR NONALLOY STEEL WEMA

151 [QUAMOT INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0639296 31960816, IFELODUN STREET, DOPEMU, LAGOS 132.8900 32,236.98 15,203,730.23 [FLOAT BRONZE GLASS OF VARIOUS SIZES FBN

152  [MONTIZEN LTD MF0803116 248430|23B,0LANREWAJU STREET IKEJA LAGOS 132.8900 77,000.00 15,280,730.23 [12000KG NUTREVIT C99 - XF PLATINUM
153 [I-JAPT INT COMPANY LTD MF0314106 2447511 ADEKUNLE ODUNLAMI STREET ILUPEJU LAGQJ  132.8900 131,847.20 15,412,577.43 [18432 CANS X 450GMS SMA WHITE: 9192 CANS X 450GMS SMA GOLD: 9240 CAN{UBA

154 [VALUE CONCERNS LTD MF0622684 431153|75 OREGUN ROAD IKEJA LAGOS 132.8900 6,000.00 15,418,577.43 [FISH MEAL UBA

155 [EUROBRIDGE INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0764776 263442[7, ODUDUWA STREET, G.R.A.IKEJA,LAGOS. 132.8900 37,660.55 15,456,237.98 |[ODORIFEROUS MIXTURES- INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL ZENITH
156 |RAINBOWNET LTD MF0168880 RC 385700|PLOT 4 RAINBOWNET CRESCENT EBEANO 132.8800 870,624.00 16,326,861.98 [HUAWEI CDMA WIRELESS TERMINALS ACB

157 |REGAL PLASTICS INDUSTRIES LIMITE[MF0778632 310338[1, ADEBAYO AKANDE STREET, OREGUN, LAGOY  132.8800 135,096.00 16,461,957.98 [RAW MATERIALS -2.50M TONS OFDESMODOUR 44V20 (MDI) 90*250KGDRUM & 1§ACCESS
158 [FARMEX MEYER LIMITED MF0658354 24974|KM 38 LAGOS ABEOKUTA ROAD OTA OGUN 132.8800 3,148.00 16,465,105.98 [FILTER PAD CLOTH,WIRE MESH,BLISTER FOIL ETC AFRI

159 |[FARMEX MEYER LIMITED MF0658355 24974|KM 38 LAGOS ABEOKUTA ROAD OTA OGUN 132.8800 2,215.00 16,467,320.98 [HYDROXYETHYL CELLULOSE AFRI

160 [FARMEX MEYER LIMITED MF0658353 24974|KM 38 LAGOS ABEOKUTA ROAD OTA OGUN 132.8800 24,994.00 16,492,314.98 [ORHEPTAL CAPSULES AFRI

161 [NAMPAK NIGERIA PLC MF0711068 3073[3-7 METAL BOX ROAD OGBA IKEJA LAGOS 132.8800 53,936.46 16,546,251.44 [TIN COATED STEEL SHEETS AFRI

162 [PRESTIGE COSMETICS LIMITED MF 0464498 RC 168123|4, COSCHARIS STREET, KIRIKIRI, LAGOS 132.8800 9,303.00 16,555,554.44 [SHRINK SLEEVES PRS 120 (INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS) CAPITAL
163 |ADEGBAIYE DAYO FRANCIS AA1415531 A2398568|PLOT 17 LIGALI AYORINDE STREET, VICTORIA 1§ 132.8800 6,735.00 16,562,289.44 | SCHOOL FEES CHARTERED
164 |[EDDYBROS ENT. NIG LTD MF 0585398 RC 115,910|B9-10 ALABA INTERNATIONAL MARKET OJO, LA|  132.8800 151,260.00 16,713,549.44 [GASOLINE GENERATORS DB PLC
165 [NECJON INTER AGENCY LTD MF0714959 RC190347]49 IGA - IDUNGARAN STREET IDUMAGBO AVENY  132.8800 139,344.00 16,852,893.44 |[VARIOUS STABILIZERS AND ANTENNAE DB PLC
166 [STARLINE NIGERIA LTD MF 0945133 RC 11184152 AZIKIWE ROAD ABA, ABIA STATE 132.8800 427,000.00 17,279,893.44 [ASSORTED FRAGRANCES FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF BODY SPRAYS: ERA, C(DB PLC
167 [STARLINE NIGERIA LTD MF 0945131 RC 11184[152 AZIKIWE ROAD ABA, ABIA STATE 132.8800 62,797.91 17,342,691.35 [VARIOUS EMPTY GLASS BOTTLES DB PLC
168 [STARLINE NIGERIA LTD MF 0946374 RC 11184152 AZIKIWE ROAD ABA, ABIA STATE 132.8800 41,172.00 17,383,863.35 [CHEMICALS- THANALCOHOL (DENATURED ETHANOL 96%) - 56,400 LITRES DB PLC
169 [STARLINE NIGERIA LTD MF 0945130 RC 11184[152 AZIKIWE ROAD ABA, ABIA STATE 132.8800 24,060.00 17,407,923.35 [INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS: POLYVANT K-4, POLYVANT HM, & UV-SORB DB PLC
170 |FABSON INTERNATIONAL AGENCY LINMF0691819 RC128011|BLOCK 28 NO:1 OJO ALABA INTERNATIONAL MA  132.8800 20,015.00 17,427,938.35 [SWITCH E-315 SOCKET - 8301A, LAMPHOLDER, TESTER HQ - 304 ETB

171 [INTERCORP RESOURCES LIMITED MF0692068 RC177558|3, FARAMOBI AJIKE STREET, ANTHONY LAGOS 132.8800 24,000.00 17,451,938.35 [WHITE PRINTING PAPER ETB

172 [NIGERIA BOTTLING COMPANY LIMITE[MF0846259 RC902|NBC HOUSE EBUTE METTA LAGOS 132.8800 84,730.57 17,536,668.92 [JUICE CONCENTRATE ETB

173 |[OLIVES CREATION LIMITED MF0691792 RC13691j5TH AVENUE, A CLOSE, HOUSE2, FESTAC TOWI 132.8800 72,088.00 17,608,756.92 |[EVEREST BRAND ELECTRIC STOVES ETB

174 [SAGINOV LIMITED MF0692161 RC245028({18 CARTER STREET, EBUTE METTA, LAGOS. 132.8800 61,000.00 17,669,756.92 [LANETTE WAX AO - RAW MATERIAL FOR CANDLE PRODUCTION ETB

175 [CADBURY NIG.PLC MF0641936 4151|LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD,AGIDINGBI, IKEJA , LA 132.8800 3,967.15 17,673,724.07 [DISCHARGE BELT , SPINDLE - SPARE PARTS FOR INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY FBN

176 [DEFLORA ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF0687453 RC89186(35, Caulcrick Road, Apapa, Lagos 132.8800 233,047.50 17,906,771.57 [HOT ROLLED STEEL CHANNELS FIB

177 |[FIRST INTERSTATE BANK PLC AA1305204 RC81522|2/4, Davies Street, Off Marina, Lagos 132.8800 95.85 17,906,867.42 [PAYMENT OF SWIFT SECURITY PRODUCTS FIB

178 [NIBEL INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0732102 RC72128]16/18, Oyefeso Street, Obanikoro, Lagos 132.8800 59,850.00 17,966,717.42 {15,000 KG SO29 025 SORBIC ACID MIN. 99% FIB

179 |[OLOPADE ADEMIDE ADEPEJU AA1305177 A1034696|23, OJU OLOBUN CLOSE, V/ISLAND, LAGOS. 132.8800 787.39 17,967,504.81 [SHORTFALL ON PAYMENT OF SCHOOL FEES FIB

180 [RIVERS STATE GOVERNMENT AA1305056 N/A|PODIUM BLOCK, STATE SECRETARIAT, PORT H{  132.8800 223,767.92 18,191,272.73 [INSURANCE PAYMENT ON 15 SEATER LEGACY 891, SERIAL NO. EMB. 135 - 891, |FIB




181 |RIVERS STATE GOVERNMENT AA1305059 N/A|PODIUM BLOCK, STATE SECRETARIAT, PORT H4  132.8800 9,215.00 18,200,487.73 |INSPECTION FEES ON LEGACY EMB-135 BJ S/N 14500891 FIB

182 |RIVERS STATE GOVERNMENT AA1305007 N/A[CIO MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT, 6TH FLOOR, PO 132.8800 22,500.00 18,222,987.73 |PAYMENT OF THIRD AND FINAL INSTALMENT FOR DEMO - AIRCRAFT FIB
183__|PENTAGON COMMODITIES LTD MF0689669 400508]498, ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND _ 132.8800 19,838.05 18,242,825.78 |95 METRIC TONS OF PLAIN PAPER IN SHEETS GUARANTY
184 |PRESTIGE COSMETICS LTD MF0946566 168123[4, COSCHARIS STREET, KIRIKIRI INDUSTRIAL ES__ 132.8800 14,760.00 18,257,585.78 |ASSORTED PLASTIC PUMP & ACTIVATORS GUARANTY
185_|N O JOHN GREAT NIG. LTD MF 0594837 RC 123089]ZONE A, BLOCK 8, SHOP 30, ASPAMDA, T/FAIR __ 132.8800 9,754.39 18,267,340.17 |[MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS - CONDENSER MINIBLISTER GUARDIAN
186 |N O JOHN GREAT NIG. LTD MF 0594791 RC 123089|ZONE A, BLOCK 8, SHOP 30, ASPAMDA, T/FAIR  _ 132.8800 13,111.52 18,280,451.69 [MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS - SPARK PLUGS GUARDIAN
187 __|SAMDAVID NIGERIA LIMITED MF0529231 RC 258847]59 TAPA STREET IJESHATEDO SURULERE LAGOS | _ 132.8800 87,815.45 18,368,267.14 |BRONZE FLOAT GLASS HABIB

188 |DECENT BAG IND LTD MF0666626 269771|EXPORT PROCESSING FACTORY GUNDUWAWA | 132.8800 352,800.00 18,721,067.14 [280MT OF HIGH DENSITY PLOYETHYLENE (PRIME) FE0070 INTERCON.
189 _|GOOD YEAR ENGINEERING MF0052891 77194]20 OROYINYIN STREET 3RD FLOOR LAGOS 132.8800 62,600.00 18,783,667.14 | 1390 CTNS OF DOOR LOCKS INTERCON.
190 [GOOD YEAR ENGINEERING MF0648194 77194[20 OROYINYIN STREET 3RD FLOOR LAGOS 132.8800 15,200.00 18,798,867.14 | (75MM/100MM) LOCKS 1350 DOZ INTERCON.
191 _|GUARDIAN PRESS LIMITED MF 0756461 RC 37751|RUTAM HOUSE, ISOLO EXPRESSWAY, OSHODI, | 132.8800 340,000.00 19,138,867.14 [IMPORTATION OF 400 TONNES OF NEWSPRINT MATERIALS 32" (813MM) NAL

192 |[DANGOTE IND. LTD MF0911127 RC71242|1, ALFRED REWANE ROAD, FALOMO, IKOYI - LA{__132.8800 1,879,552.40 21,018,419.54 [7,838 MITONS OF RAW SUGAR OCEANIC
193 _|FIRST ALUMINUM PLC MF0318830 2288[2, AKILO ROAD OGBA IKEJA 132.8800 95.00 21,018,514.54 [MODEL EXTRUSION LINE/SQEEZE TUBE(MANUFACTURING CONCERN) PLATINUM
194 |WEST AFRICA MILK CO PLC MF0810009 11390[7B, ACME RD. IKEJA IND. EST. , OGBA IKEJA 132.8800 557,000.00 21,575,514.54 [200 MTS OF WHOLE MILK POWDER INSTANT UBN

195 |DANGOTE NIG. LIMITED MF0920651 71242[3, OSBORNE ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.8800 1,924,000.00 23,499,514.54 |45,000 MT GREY ORDINARY PORTLAND CEMENT ZENITH

196 |GENERAL B. M. LIMITED. MF 0944484 15556|12/14 AERODROME ROAD, APAPA- LAGOS 132.8800 5,782.14 23,505,296.68 [CERAMIC FLOOR & WALL TILES ZENITH

197 _|GMT NIG. LTD MF 0920605 333700]1, JABITA CLOSE, OFF ALEXANDER AV. IKOYI LA _ 132.8800 153,036.56 23,658,333.24 |[RAW MATERIAL- TETRA PAK PACKAGING MATERIALS ZENITH

198 |HOESCH PIPE MILLS . MF0937641 13688|HENRRY CARR STREET,IND. ESTATE IKEJA LAG| 132.8800 513,840.00 24,172,173.24 [642.30 MT OF HOT ROLLED STEEL COILS ZENITH

199 |RMAITINIG. LIMITED MF0643567 496197|NO 11/13 WAREHOUSE ROAD, APAPA. LAGOS 132.8800 88,452.00 24,260,625.24 [TILES ZENITH

200 |VISTA INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0685594 208914|PLOT 44, BLOCK 1, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, Of _ 132.8700 72,006.98 24,332,632.22 [RAW MATERIAL FOR PRINTING AND PAPER INDUSTRY ACCESS
201 _|AFRICAN STEEL MILLS NIG. LTD MF0743154 395473[PLOT 337 IKORODU IND AREA IKORODU LAGOS| _ 132.8700 102,340.00 24,434,972.22 [HYDRATED LIME(WATER TREATMENT CHEMICAL) AFRI

202 |EHKAY CORRUGATED CARTONS LTD |MF0743158 459802(53 IGA IDUGANRAN IDUMAGBO AVENUE LAGOS| _ 132.8700 286,334.00 24,721,306.22 |WHITE LINED PRINTING BOARD(RAW MATERIAL) AFRI

203 _|BHARAT VENTURES LIMITED MF0731036 RC491399|12, WAZIRI IBRAHIM CRESCENT, VICTORIA ISLAY _ 132.8700 642,013.60 25,363,319.82 | FROZEN FISH CHARTERED
204 _|FIRST SOLAR LIMITED MF0260865 RC602589]230 YANKARI STREET, ABUJA 132.8700 260,900.00 25,624,219.82 | SOL STREET LIGHTING SYSTEM CHARTERED
205__|AFRICAN STEEL MILLS (NIG) LTD MF-0793756 RC395473]2 DAKAR ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8700 105,518.00 25,729,737.82 |INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY- HEAVY DUTY DOUBLE GIRDER EOT CRANE DB PLC
206 |EMEL ENT LTD MF0714052 RC28701|136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, IDUMOTA, LA| _ 132.8700 25,766.00 25,755,503.82 [VARIOUS GLASS GLOBES DB PLC
207 _|EMEL ENT LTD MF0714060 RC28701|136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, IDUMOTA, LA 132.8700 7,549.00 25,763,052.82 |[ASSORTED DINNER SETS AND BOWLS DB PLC
208 |EMEL ENT LTD MF0714055 RC28701|136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, IDUMOTA, LA 132.8700 7,258.00 25,770,310.82 [HURRICANE LANTERNS DB PLC
209 _|INNOTEX INT'L LTD MF 0945513 RC162962]|A4 JUNCTION ROAD KADUNA, KADUNA STATE 132.8700 17,980.00 25,788,290.82 [INSECT CHEMICAL SPRAYER 16 LITRES DB PLC
210 |KGM IND.LTD MF 0793869 RC118795|BK A, PLOT 6, LIMCA WAY, ISOLO, LAGOS 132.8700 27,450.00 25,815,740.82 [VARIOUS MOULDS & SPARE PARTS FOR PLASTIC INDUSTRY DB PLC
211 _|MMAB CABLE MANUF. IND. LTD MF0663667 RC- 201629]10 KACHIA ROAD KADUNA, KADUNA STATE 132.8700 574,615.00 26,390,355.82 |EC GRADE ALUMINIUM WIRE FOR CABLE MANUFACTURING DB PLC
212 |NICEWAY INT LTD MF0620980 RC456401]34 IDUMAGBO AVENUE, IDUMOTA ,LAGOS 132.8700 19,720.80 26,410,076.62 |[ASSORTED GIFT ITEMS , SANDWISH MAKERS DB PLC
213 _|[OMLTD MF-0946903 RC289914]55 HAPPY HOME AVENUE, KIRIKIRI IND. ESTATE| _ 132.8700 79,820.00 26,489,896.62 [PVC RESIN - 180 METRIC TONNES DB PLC
214 |PACO TECHLTD AA1044875 RC176481|7 AHMED SANI CLOSE OFF JABI RD KADUNA, KA 132.8700 7,271.66 26,497,168.28 [PAYMENT OF TUITION FEE FOR ORJI IKECHUKWU DB PLC
215 |UNITED TECH NIG LTD MF0703900 RC407270|PLOT 44, BLK 1, JIMOH ODUTOLA STR, OFF ERIJ__ 132.8700 16,250.00 26,513,418.28 |LIQUID CHLORINE GAS CYLINDER DB PLC
216 |VIPRAINTL LTD MF-0797536 RC479060]A-1 EKO COURT, KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTq _ 132.8700 50,000.00 26,563,418.28 [165 METRIC TONNES OF POLYPROPYLENE DB PLC
217 |VISTA INT LTD MF0743225 RC208914|PLOT 44, BLK 1, JIMOH ODUTOLA STR, OFF ERIJ__ 132.8700 130,333.12 26,693,751.40 [NEWS PRINT PAPER IN REELS DB PLC
218 |VISTA INT LTD MF0714194 RC208914|PLOT 44, BLK 1, JIMOH ODUTOLA STR, OFF ERIJ__ 132.8700 66,433.12 26,760,184.52 [COATED PAPER BOARD -GREY BACK DB PLC
219 _|MOUKA LIMITED MF0581500 RC209244[PLOT .M' AWOSIKA AVENUE IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8700 145,373.38 26,905,557.90 [HOT ROLLED STEEL COILS ECO

220 |MOUKA LIMITED MF0592766 RC209244|PLOT .M’ AWOSIKA AVENUE IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8700 3,390.75 26,908,948.65 [SPARE PARTS FOR INDUSTRIAL MACHINES (HALCO TYPE CLP2412 CLIP) ECO
221__|MOUKA LIMITED MF0790011 RC209244[PLOT .M’ AWOSIKA AVENUE IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8700 7,900.40 26,916,849.05 [SPARE PARTS FOR INDUSTRIAL MACHINES (SILGLASS IMPEDOR CASING) ECO

222 |MRS JOLONE OKORODUDU AA0782229 A2303582|C/O ECOBANK NIGERIA PLC, 2 AJOSE ADEOGUN _ 132.8700 5,520.00 26,922,369.05 [SCHOOL FEES ECO

223 |JOBIKAN NIGERIA LIMITED MFO087775, 177134[PLOT 41, KUDIRAT ABIOLA WAY, OREGUN, IKEJ] _132.8700 170,300.00 27,092,669.05 [RAW MATERIALS: LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE / LDPE BF-511 EQUITY
224 _|EMZOR PHARMACEUTICALS IND. LTD|MF0789447 61894[PLOT 3C BLOCK A, ASWANI MARKET ROAD ISOL|__ 132.8700 45,773.65 27,138,442.70 [250KGS VITAMIN D3 FBN

225 |EMZOR PHARMACEUTICALS IND. LTD ||MF0789448 61894[PLOT 3C BLOCK A, ASWANI MARKET ROAD ISOl__132.8700 90,192.50 27,228,635.20 [300 KGS FOLIC ACID FBN

226 |EMZOR PHARMACEUTICALS IND. LTD|MF0789450 61894[PLOT 3C BLOCK A, ASWANI MARKET ROAD ISOL|__ 132.8700 128,912.50 27,357,547.70 [500 KGS CLOXACILLIN FBN

227 _|EMZOR PHARMACEUTICALS IND. LTD |[MF0943051 61894[PLOT 3C BLOCK A, ASWANI MARKET ROAD ISOl__132.8700 23,465.00 27,381,012.70 |GELATIN CAPSULES FBN

228 _|EMZOR PHARMACEUTICALS IND. LTD|MF0943052 61894[PLOT 3C BLOCK A, ASWANI MARKET ROAD ISOLl|_ 132.8700 22,777.20 27,403,789.90 [SORBITOL SOLUTION -RAW MATERIALS FBN

229 _|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC. MF0771265 113[1,BILINGSWAY OREGUN , IKEJA , LAGOS 132.8700 17,320.40 27,421,110.30 |INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL - MFIL - ACTIVE PRECIPITATED SILICA , ABSIL -100[FBN

230 |TOMEZ NIGERIA LIMITED MF 042771 RC 126286|PLOT 2C ALAKOSO AVENUE AMUWO ODOFIN LA 132.8700 134,480.00 27,555,590.30 [IMPORTATION OF BICYCLES PEDALS FIRST ATLAN.
231 _|TOMEZ NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0756949 RC 126286|PLOT 2C ALAKOSO AVENUE AMUWO ODOFIN LA 132.8700 102,590.00 27,658,180.30 |IMPORTATION OF BICYCLES TUBES FIRST ATLAN.
232 |RITZ TECHNOLOGIES LTD MF0696117 463111|PLOT 44, BLOCK I, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, OH _ 132.8700 283,734.38 27,941,914.68 [WRITING & PRINTING PAPER IN SHEETS GUARANTY
233 |SHIELD PETROLEUM CO. NIG. LTD MF0949948 324876]27-29, ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET, VICTORIA IS|___132.8700 550,719.51 28,501,634.19 [BULK BITUMEN GUARANTY
234_|STAR CHIMIE LTD MF0937648 95110[36, MORISON CRESCENT, OREGUN INDUSTRIAL | 132.8700 95,652.80 28,597,286.99 [RAW MATERIAL (METHYL ETHYL ACETONE) GUARANTY
235 |VISTA INTL LTD MF0743228 208914]PLOT 44, BLOCK I, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, OH _ 132.8700 123,879.22 28,721,166.21 |[RAW MATERIAL FOR PAPER AND PRINTING INDUSTRY : I/S COATED PAPER BOJGUARANTY
236 |VISTA INTL LTD MF0744960 208914|PLOT 44, BLOCK I, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, OH _ 132.8700 36,480.00 28,757,646.21 |WHITE LINED CHIPBOARD IN SHEETS 300-400 GSM SIZE: 36X 49 GUARANTY
237 _|BELLVIEW AIRLINES LTD AA1365494 RC172806]66B OPEBI ROAD IKEJA LAGOS 132.8700 179,953.83 28,937,600.04 [PAYMENT FOR LEASE RENTAL BN

238 |INLAND BANK NIG. PLC AA1366653 RC112876|PLOT 532 IBB WAY WUSE ZONE 4 ABUJA 132.8700 433.00 28,938,033.04 [EQUANT RECURRING CHARGES BN

239 _|ESTENDO POWER PRODUCT CO MF0729057 254170]300 WHAFR ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8700 65,280.80 29,003,313.84 | GASOLINE GENERATORS INTERCON.
240 |ESTENDO POWER PRODUCT CO MF0784508 254170]300 WHAFR ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8700 53,514.40 29,056,828.24 [823 UNITS OF GENERATING SETS INTERCON.
241 _|CONSTRUMAT NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0651154 36779]KM 5 APAPA OSHODI EXPRESSWAY, OSHODI, L4 132.8700 26,479.45 29,083,307.69 |CERAMIC TILES MBC

242 _|EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0752695 28701[136/138 NNAMDI AZIKWE STREET, LAGOS 132.8700 138,951.00 29,222,258.69 [KEROSENE STOVES MBC

243 _|EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0752120 28701]136/138 NNAMDI AZIKWE STREET, LAGOS 132.8700 6,851.00 29,229,109.69 |DINNER PLATES MBC

244 |EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0752686 28701[136/138 NNAMDI AZIKWE STREET, LAGOS 132.8700 16,578.00 29,245,687.69 [FLASHLIGHTS MBC

245 |EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0748485 28701]136/138 NNAMDI AZIKWE STREET, LAGOS 132.8700 13,288.00 29,258,975.69 [BOWLS MBC

246 |ORAZULIKE TRADING COMPANY LIMIMF 0472529 RC 7382|PLOT 204 RUMUOGBA ESTATE, PORT HARCOUR _ 132.8700 323,327.03 29,582,302.72 [IMPORTATION OF HOT ROLLED SHEETS: 3.8X1220X2440MM, 4.8X1220X488MM, 3[NAL

247 _|MATROC CHEMICAL & ALLIED PRODUMF0682314 2501441, OKIGWE ROAD, ABA 132.8700 1,293.97 29,583,596.69 [MOLDA 3 NORMAL FOR PLASTER CEILINGS NBM

248 |SAMSTAR LIMITED MF0650076 RC189554|PLOT 25, CHALLAWA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, 132.8700 84,004.80 29,667,601.49 |68.80 TONS OF ARTIFICIAL RESINS - POLYPROPYLENE STANBIC
249 _|BENCHMARK OIL AND GAS COMPANY[MF0387358 RC366920[PLOT 1, WARRI-PORT HARCOURT EXPRESSWAY _ 132.8700 115,002.00 29,782,603.49 [PAYMENT FOR SHOCK TOOL AND TEST NUBBINS STB

250 |UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0741069 RC113[1 BILLINGSWAY ROAD, OREGUN, LAGOS 132.8700 432,216.00 30,214,819.49 [PAYMENT FOR SORBITOL 70% SOLUTION (INDOSORB T5-7) STB

251 _|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0740433 RC113[1 BILLINGSWAY ROAD, OREGUN, LAGOS 132.8700 34,848.41 30,249,667.90 [PAYMENT FOR GRAVURE REVERSE PRINTED LAMINATED REELS STB

252 |LAVIGAR PROCESSING & PACKAGINGMF0622680 462041[75 OREGUN ROAD IKEJA LAGOS 132.8700 446,400.00 30,696,067.90 [1500MT FROZEN FISH (HERRING/ASSORTED) UBA

253 _|RAYBROS ENT NIG LTD MF0947107 93409[B363/366 ALABA INT MARKET OJO 132.8700 111,600.00 30,807,667.90 [600 UNITS OF NEW ROBIN WATER PUMPS UBA

254 |STAG ENGINEERING LTD MF0676884 18979|PLOT 5 BENSON ANORUE STREET AJAO ESTATH__ 132.8700 106,267.65 30,013,935.55 [NEW DIESEL GENERATING SET OF 500KVA SOUNDPROOF (INOS): NEW DIESEL [UBA

255 |UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0741097 113[1 BILLINGSWAY OREGUN LAGOS 132.8700 1,846,944.00 32,760,879.55 |[BLENDED TEA-LIPTON YELLOW LABEL UBA

256 |SUNSEED NIG PLC MF0666439 122522|PLOT 122-132 OSHODI APAPA EXP. WAY ISOLO | 132.8700 19,380.67 32,780,260.22 [1000 PUMP HYD DENISON T6EDM,1000 INPUT MODULE,1000 OUTPUT MODULE _|[UBN

257 _|OMKAR RESOURCES LTD MF0559039 496384]15 MANDILAS HOUSING ESTATE BENIN SAPELE| _ 132.8700 689,125.00 33,469,385.22 [700 MTS FROZEN FISH (MARKEREL) PACKED IN EXPORT CARTONS UTB

258 |FRED-CEE ASSOCIATES LTD MF0944013 126059|52 OBUN EKO STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8700 18,199.44 33,487,584.66 | TWINE ROPE ZENITH

250 _|MAGCHEM NIG. LIMITED MF 0824741 462888]PLOT 9 KOLEX AVENUE,AJAO ESTATE,ISOLO,LA__ 132.8700 77,403.13 33,564,987.79 |RAW MATERIAL- LINEAR LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE SF 318 ZENITH

260 |MIDWAY VENTURES LTD MF 0824732 78434 21 OLOSA STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS. 132.8700 108,712.26 33,673,700.05 [INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL- PPCP JM - 375 ZENITH

261 _|ACB INT'L BANK PLC AA1024171 RC453[106/108 BROAD STREET LAGOS 132.8600) 33,000.00 33,706,700.05 [DCC QUARTERLY PAYMENT FOR_MAR-MAY 2005 ACB

262 |ACB INT'L BANK PLC AA1024170 RC453/106/108 BROAD STREET LAGOS 132.8600) 36,523.52 33,743,223.57 |GLOBUS MAINTENACE FEES ACB
263__|PRAKASH NIGERIA LIMITED MF0621005 41105370, FEMI AYANTUGA CRESENT, OFF ADELABU S| _ 132.8600 14,923.78 33,758,147.35 [TUMBLERS ACCESS
264 |DOLU SEGUN & CO AA1317418 A0950811|7 OLATUNDE AYOOLA AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 132.8600 1,000.00 33,759,147.35 [SCHOOL FEES AFRI
265__|CIVILCO INTERNATIONAL MF0753969 RC441255[13 BLANTYRE STREET WUSE 11 ABUJA 132.8600 72,000.00 33,831,147.35 |BULDOZER CATERPILLAR BOND

266 |OSAIGBOVO OWAGHIAYE AA0996382 A2544133|14 OSAGIE STREET OFF ALOHAN STREET OFF D _ 132.8600 832.50 33,831,979.85 [SCHOOL FEES BOND

267 _|JINCCHAO INDUSTRIAL LTD MF0716591 455564]ZONE 8 NO 5 MAIN MARKET NNEWI ANAMBRA 132.8600 77,500.00 33,009,479.85 | USED MOTORCYCLE BROAD
268 |TONYMACE INTL LTD MF0738553 21996455 LADIPO STREET MUSHIN LAGOS 132.8600 110,080.00 34,019,559.85 | MOTORCYCLE CKD COMPONENTS BROAD
269 _|GLOBE PACKAGING INDUSTRIES LTD |MF 0559508 RC 31561|22A MUSA YAR'ADUA STREET, VICTORIA ISLANI _ 132.8600 340,613.63 34,360,173.48 |[FLEXIBLE WRAPPERS FOR PACKING UNILEVERS CREAM, OMO AND TOM TOM_|CAPITAL
270 |KARMA MILK INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0831308 RC 607906]7C PRINCE'S COURT, AHMED ONIBUDO STREET, _ 132.8600 490,200.00 34,850,373.48 [INSTANT FULL CREAM MILK POWDER CAPITAL
271 _|SATURN FROZEN FOODS MF 0362767 RC 462310]71 TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, PORT H{__ 132.8600 239,685.50 35,090,058.98 [FROZEN FISH (HORSE MACKEREL) CAPITAL
272 _|JOHN HOLT PLC MF0779187 RC2662|3/4 ADEWUNMI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, OREGUN, I 132.8600 29,800.85 35,119,859.83 | F G WILSON GENERATOR SPARE PARTS CHARTERED
273 _|MONAPLEX INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LIM[MF0757064 RC27223[KILOMETER 16 IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA BERGER _ 132.8600 265,012.25 35,384,872.08 | HOT ROLLED STEEL ANGLES CHARTERED
274 |NESTLE NIGERIA PLC MF0860673 RC6540]22/24 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU, MUSHIN, L| _ 132.8600 40,406.79 35,425,278.87 | CALCIUM CARBONATE, SOYA LECITHIN CHARTERED
275__|PRIMLAKS GALVANIZING LTD MF0674019 RC10363|PLOT 84 SHARADA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, KANO | 132.8600 25,000.00 35,450,278.87 | COLD ROLLED STEEL COILS CHARTERED
276 |A & P FOODS LTD MF0946491 RC87352|239C KOFO ABOYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAN] _ 132.8600 227,700.00 35,677,978.87 |ARTIFICIAL RESINS - PROPROPYLENE DB PLC
277 _|A& P FOODS LTD MF0589948 RC87352]239C KOFO ABOYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAN] _132.8600 35,791.67 35,713,770.54 |BISCUIT PACKAGING MACHINES DB PLC




278 |A & P FOODS LTD MF0702974 RC87352|239C KOFO ABOYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAN 132.8600 46,464.00 35,760,234.54 |RAW MATERIALS - ASPARTAME, ACESULFAME & CITRIC ACID ANHYDROUS DB PLC
279 |AGRITED MF-0703779 RC158157[5 AGORO ODIYAN STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, L. 132.8600 69,886.00 35,830,120.54 [POULTRY FEED GRADE - LYSINEE DB PLC
280 |DEEKAY & SONS LTD MF0717319 RC9641|239C KOFO ABOYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAN 132.8600 13,609.00 35,843,729.54 |[APPLIANCES - KETTLES & TOASTER DB PLC
281 |FRANEMM IND.LTD MF 0702852 RC 41434|10/12 OLD OTTA ROAD OKE-ADO, LAGOS 132.8600 30,000.00 35,873,729.54 [INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY - ONE COMPLETE UNIT FOR PREPARATION OF HAIR C|DB PLC
282 |FREMEK INVESTMENT MF 0717007 RC 323588[EKO PLAZA,SUITE 10, ACME RD -IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8600 2,689.33 35,876,418.87 [SYNTHETIC GRASS CARPETS DB PLC
283 |INFINITY TYRES LIMITED MF-0691300 RC44960[PLOT 233, NO 35 ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, VICT! 132.8600 31,000.00 35,907,418.87 |PIRELLI TYRES DB PLC
284 |JOHN IBEWUIKE AA 1214090 A 2980557A|25B EKIMOGUN STREET IYANA -OWORO NE GA 132.8600 7,343.00 35,914,761.87 |[PAYMENT OF TUTION FEES FOR JOHN | DB PLC
285 |KEWALRAM NIGERIA LTD MF-0946945 RC1433|8A KARIMU KOTUN STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, 132.8600 819,734.76 36,734,496.63 [AUTOMOBILE TYRES- PASSENGER CAR TYRES1165 PCS OF; 1199PCS & 100 SE|DB PLC
286 |LEOCOOL INDUSTRY LIMITED MF- 0717524 RC414280|PLOT K KOPEK ROAD, OFF FATAI ATERE ROAD 132.8600 311,327.31 37,045,823.94 |ARTIFICIAL RESIN PRIME VIRGIN MATERIAL IN PRODUCE ORIGINAL BAGS DB PLC
287 |LEOPLAST INDUSTRY LIMITED MF-0717525 RC210675|PLOT K KOPEK ROAD, OFF FATAI ATERE ROAD 132.8600 103,921.15 37,149,745.09 |86 METRIC TONS POLYPROPYLENE DB PLC
288 |NEXUS FORLIFE LTD MF0702960 RC608: 39C KOFO ABOYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAN 132.8600 65,257.00 37,215,002.09 |WOODFREE PAPERS DB PLC
289 |OGIDI AVIATION AA 0980812 RC 27117128, AROMIRE AVENUE,IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8600 2,/411.44 37,217,413.53 [COURIER CHARGES REMITTANCE DB PLC
290 |OOMS RA LTD MF0714177 RC15915|4 OJU OLOKUN STREET, 2ND FLR, IDUMOTA, LA{  132.8600 20,803.80 37,238,217.33 [SUMO BATTERIES DB PLC
291 |OSIAGRO & INDUSTRIAL CHEMICALS|MF 0301490 RC262082|A215 SABON GARI MARKET, KANO, KANO STAT 132.8600 65,560.00 37,303,777.33 |[AGRICULTUTAL INSECTICIDE - 22,000 LITRES DDVP 1000G/L EC- DB PLC
292 |OVIMPEXNIG LTD MF0717570 RC98646|10 OGIDI LANE, THANI OSHODI STR, IKORODU R|  132.8600 116,486.00 37,420,263.33 [MONO SODIUM GLUTAMATE DB PLC
293 |PAPILON INDUSTRY LIMITED MF- 0717523 RC22435[PLOT K KOPEK ROAD, OFF FATAI ATERE ROAD 132.8600 42,866.74 37,463,130.07 |ARTIFICIAL RESINS ABS PRIME VIRGIN MATERIAL - 24.75 METRIC TONS DB PLC
294 |PAPILON INDUSTRY LIMITED MF- 0717942 RC22435|PLOT K KOPEK ROAD, OFF FATAI ATERE ROAD 132.8600 81,579.74 37,544,709.81 [INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL - POLYOL - 33.6 METRIC TONS DB PLC
295 |PRIMA IMPEX (NIG.) LTD MF 0717835 RC215875[12, AKINWANDE STREET, OPP. STRABAG CONST  132.8600 119,700.00 37,664,409.81 |PLASTIC RAW MATERIALS: GBPS GRADE G126 90.00MT DB PLC
296 [PRIMA IMPEX (NIG.) LTD MF 0717836 RC215875|12, AKINWANDE STREET, OPP. STRABAG CONS]  132.8600 17,600.00 37,682,009.81 [CALCIUM CARBONATE (TREATED) FOR PLASTIC INDUSTRY DB PLC
297 |SALENAB {NIG} LTD. MF 0303850 RC-57816[25 CREEK ROAD APAPA LAGOS. 132.8600 80,000.00 37,762,009.81 |[MEDICAL DISPOSABLES - 5ML SYRINGES WITH 2IG NEEDLES.- DB PLC
298 |SAMEERENTLTD MF0945865 RC26332|239C KOFO ABOYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAN 132.8600 186,656.00 37,948,665.81 [HIGH & LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (ARTIFICIAL RESINS) DB PLC
299 |SAMEERENTLTD MF0717317 RC26332[239C KOFO ABOYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAN 132.8600 110,510.00 38,059,175.81 [COMPACT PETROL GENERATORS DB PLC
300 |[VASNIG LTD MF0702983 RC46924/239C KOFO ABOYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAN 132.8600 122,228.00 38,181,403.81 [COMPACT PETROL GENERATORS DB PLC
301 |VENTILTD MF0714048 RC314609(24 ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, 132.8600 43,969.00 38,225,372.81 |ARTIFICIAL RESINS - HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE DB PLC
302 |BASICO BICYCLE ASSEMBLY NIG. LT[JMF0539857 323571[15, OJO-GIWA STREET, IDUMAGBO AVENUE, LA 132.8600 16,200.00 38,241,572.81 |BICYCLE SPARE PARTS. EQUITY
303 |LINPON ASSOCIATES LIMITED MF0644401 149110|5, CUSTOM STREET, LAGOS. 132.8600 21,673.20 38,263,246.01 [GASOLINE GENERATORS EQUITY
304 |MARDIX INTERNATIONAL CO. LIMITED|MF0660912 311001[SHOP BB5, ALABA INTERNATIONAL MARKET, O 132.8600 183,200.00 38,446,446.01 [3700 PCS OF PORTABLE GASOLINE GENERATORS. EQUITY
305 |EQUITORIAL TRUST BANK LIMITED _ [AA1363319 RC145392|PLOT 1092 ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, VICTORIA |  132.8600 38,021.27 38,484,467.28 |[PAYMENT FOR SCHLUMBERGER VSAT/RADIO SERVICE CHARGE FOR OCTOBEHRETB

306 |[HANN IMPEX MF0530239 RC478944|1, RAB CLOSE, OFF RING ROAD IBADAN 132.8600 510,860.00 38,995,327.28 |LDPE FILM GRADE ETB

307 |INFINITY TYRES LIMITED MF0714390 RC44960|PLOT 233 NO 35 ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, VICT]  132.8600 34,750.00 39,030,077.28 |[TYRES ETB

308 |BERGER PAINTS NIG. PLC MF0912221 1837|OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA INDUSTRIAL ESTAT  132.8600 34,566.80 39,064,644.08 [NITROCELLULOSE SOLUTION - INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL FBN

309 [IBALEX NIGERIA LTD. MF0711367 152885|PLOT 407/413 APAPA-OSHODI EXPRESSWAY,ILA|  132.8600 6,438.04 39,071,082.12 |[FIRE BOXES AND ASPIRATORS FOR COOKERS FBN

310 |AMANIK INVESTMENTS LIMITED MF 0662024 69946(7 PRINCE OLIWO STREET, MENDE, MARYLAND, 132.8600 50,000.00 39,121,082.12 |[AGRICULTURAL HERBICIDES- NEW PARAQUAT, ATRAZINE, GLYPHOSATE FBNMB

311 |HANSBRO NIG. LIMITED F0459049 RC 427 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, V.1 32.8600 124,099.00 39,245,181.12 [119 MT PVC RESINS-ARTIFICIAL RESINS FCMB

312 EXUS FORLIFE LTD F0459047 RC608: 11B ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND] 32.8600 18,843.00 39,264,024.12 ]TOWEL RACKS FCMB

313 EXUS FORLIFE LTD F0720673 RC608: 11B ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND| 32.8600 45,240.00 39,309,264.12 |REFRIDGERANT FCMB

314 |ROTBAM'S NIGERIA LIMITED F 0596101 RC 110619 [1, DAMSON STREET, INDUSTRIAL SCHEME P.O B 32.8600 65,303.26 39,374,567.38 [3.5 MT COLUR PRINTING/ BANK PAPER GSM: 45 IN VARIOUS SIZES AND COLOUIFIDELITY
315 |ROTBAM'S NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0596102 RC 110619 |1, DAMSON STREET, INDUSTRIAL SCHEMEP.OH  132.8600 59,740.28 39,434,307.66 |99 TONNE OF 1908 BUDLES OF C-WHITE PRINTING BOARD R. MATERIAL FOR EXFIDELITY
316 |[NEWMAN LUCY SURHYEL AA 1376032 A 095925 , AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8600 2,000.00 39,436,307.66 [PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE FSB

317 |THE NIG. SECURITY PRINTING AND MI[M 0176129 RC 3485[|PLOT 862, AREA Il, NEW FCDA SECRETARIAT RJ  132.8600 368,280.00 39,804,587.66 [IMPORTATION OF 250KGS ISS E:12L INVISIBLE FLUORESCENT FEATURE INK FSB

318 |ALPS - ADVANCE LOGISTICS & PROCUMF0911065 63369[290A, AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET, 3RD FLOOR, VI 132.8600 605,139.05 40,409,726.71 [TELECOMMUNICATION MAST ACCESSORIES GUARANTY
319 |MASTER GUARD ENERGY SYSTEMS N| MF0686891 505885[88, AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET, VICTORIA ISLANO  132.8600 373,942.88 40,783,669.59 |TYPE EC 1600.1 STATIC CONVERTER (NEW) GUARANTY
320 |OCEAN AND OIL SERVICES LTD MF0604495 25969(2, AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET, STALLION HOUSE,|  132.8600 781,496.59 41,565,166.18 |BITUMEN GUARANTY
321 |SIMS NIGERIA LTD MF0336340 88778|NO. 2, OGUI ROAD, ENUGU STATE 132.8600 53,160.00 41,618,326.18 INEW SAMSUNG CDOLOUR MONITOR GUARANTY
322 |UNITED NIGERIAN TEXTILES PLC MF0795307 3810|UNTL HOUSE, 1 DAVIES STREET, LAGOS 132.8600 42,184.00 41,660,510.18 [EXPANDER (SPARE PART FOR TEXTILE INDUSTRY) GUARANTY
323 |UNITED NIGERIAN TEXTILES PLC MF0795304 3810|UNTL HOUSE, 1 DAVIES STREET, LAGOS 132.8600 20,914.00 41,681,424.18 |[EMULSIFIER EVD GUARANTY
324 |UNITED NIGERIAN TEXTILES PLC MF0274649 3810|UNTL HOUSE, 1 DAVIES STREET, LAGOS 132.8600 400,400.00 42,081,824.18 |[KISCOCRON, GOLDEN YELLOW P-2R GUARANTY
325 |UNITED NIGERIAN TEXTILES PLC MF0795306 3810|UNTL HOUSE, 1 DAVIES STREET, LAGOS 132.8600 37,926.00 42,119,750.18 [EXPANDER ROLLER GUARANTY
326 |UNITED NIGERIAN TEXTILES PLC MF0274650 3810|UNTL HOUSE, 1 DAVIES STREET, LAGOS 132.8600 69,907.50 42,189,657.68 |YELLOW P-FG FOR TEXTILE INDUSTRY GUARANTY
327 |UNITED NIGERIAN TEXTILES PLC MF0795316 3810|UNTL HOUSE, 1 DAVIES STREET, LAGOS 132.8600 51,017.40 42,240,675.08 |[STEAM JACKETS GUARANTY
328 |UNITED NIGERIAN TEXTILES PLC MF0795315 3810|UNTL HOUSE, 1 DAVIES STREET, LAGOS 132.8600 30,370.00 42,271,045.08 [SPARE PARTS FOR TEXTILE EXPANDER STAND GUARANTY
329 |UNITED NIGERIAN TEXTILES PLC MF0795314 3810|UNTL HOUSE, 1 DAVIES STREET, LAGOS 132.8600 126,956.00 42,398,001.08 |[STEAM JACKET VALVE GUARANTY
330 |UNITED NIGERIAN TEXTILES PLC MF0795312 3810|UNTL HOUSE, 1 DAVIES STREET, LAGOS 132.8600 104,500.00 42,502,501.08 |[REMAZOL 150 % FOR TEXTILE INDUSTRY GUARANTY
331 |UNITED NIGERIAN TEXTILES PLC MF0795313 3810|UNTL HOUSE, 1 DAVIES STREET, LAGOS 132.8600 166,800.00 42,669,301.08 |BIC - INDIGO GRANULES GUARANTY
332 |NUMED ELECTRICAL IND & INVST. CO{MF0674767 RC 104296{152, NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGO]  132.8600 9,824.09 42,679,125.17 |CISTERN, CERAMIC, OUTDOOR LIGHTS INDO

333 |INTRAFISHERIES NIGERIA LIMITED MF0079686 13804[BLOCK 'M' PLOT 1,ISOLO INDUSTRIAL SCHEME,||  132.8600 133,929.60 42,813,054.77 |172.8MT OF SABALO FROZEN FISH INTERCITY
334 |IFEJOBIC NIG LTD MF0445885 RC506559|ZONE C, BLOKC 10-A SHOP 7+8 TRADE FAIR, LA{  132.8600 29,365.00 42,842,419.77 IMOTOR VEHICLE PARTS FOR COMM VEHICLE MANNY

335 |DIFCO NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0752982 47970[2D, MARINHO DRIVE, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8600 11,507.34 42,853,927.11 |CABLE MAINS AND PRINT MODULES MBC

336 |LOTUS PLASTICS LIMITED MF 09276 189434|PLOT 999C DANMOLE STREET, VICTORIA ISLANI 132.8600 208,860.00 43,062,787.11 |HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE GRADE MBC

337 |LOTUS PLASTICS LIMITED MF 0927623 189434|PLOT 999C DANMOLE STREET, VICTORIA ISLAN 132.8600 128,700.00 43,191,487.11 |POLYPROPYLENE GRADE MBC

338 |NUTRIFOODS LIMITED MF 0752226 213712|PLOT 999C DANMOLE STREET, VICTORIA ISLAN 132.8600 182,000.00 43,373,487.11 [IMONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE MBC

339 |NUTRIFOODS LIMITED MF 0752238 213712[PLOT 999C DANMOLE STREET, VICTORIA ISLAN 132.8600 326,700.00 43,700,187.11 [HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE RESIN MBC

340 |RHODIA NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0707554 177129|32B LADIPO OLUWOLE AVENUE, IKEJA 132.8600 70,200.00 43,770,387.11 |RHODOPAS DS 910 MBC

341 |RIVIGO J.V NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0926797 6158045, AYAMINIMA LANE, G R A PHASE 2,PORT HAR(  132.8600 171,851.67 43,942,238.78 [BATCHING PLANT ACCESSORIES MBC

342 |RIVIGO J.V NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0926795 6158045, AYAMINIMA LANE, G R A PHASE 2,PORT HAR(  132.8600 8,350.84 43,950,589.62 |[ELECTRIC VIBRATOR MBC

343 |RIVIGO J.V NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0926796 6158045, AYAMINIMA LANE, G R A PHASE 2,PORT HAR(  132.8600 16,742.08 43,967,331.70 |WELDING MACHINE MBC

344 [SETRACO (NIG.) LTD MF 0825557 22039|PLOT 192, MAKENI STREET, WUSE ZONE 6, ABU 132.8600 30,225.38 43,997,557.08 |[SPARE PARTS FOR CONE CRUSHERS MBC

345 |SETRACO (NIG.) LTD MF 0825555 22039|PLOT 192, MAKENI STREET, WUSE ZONE 6, ABU 132.8600 237,000.00 44,234,557.08 [HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR MBC

346 [SETRACO (NIG.) LTD MF 0825554 22039|PLOT 192, MAKENI STREET, WUSE ZONE 6, ABU 132.8600 460,000.00 44,694,557.08 |CATERPILLAR WHEEL LOADERS MBC

347 |SETRACO (NIG.) LTD MF 0825553 22039|PLOT 192, MAKENI STREET, WUSE ZONE 6, ABU 132.8600 420,000.00 45,114,557.08 |CATERPILLAR MOTOR GRADERS MBC

348 |NAL BANK PLC AA 1053562 RC 2392|NAL TOWERS, 20 MARINA, LAGOS 132.8600 5,028.00 45,119,585.08 [PAYMENT OF REUTERS INVOICE FOR 1ST APRIL - 30TH JUNE 2005 NAL

349 |NAL BANK PLC AA 1053560 RC 2392|NAL TOWERS, 20 MARINA, LAGOS 132.8600 4,760.70 45,124,345.78 |PAYMENT OF SWIFT INVOICES FOR MARCH - APRIL 2005 NAL

350 |NORTHERN CABLE PROCESSING AND|MF 0474248 RC 25110{12, MAICHIBI ROAD, INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, KADU|  132.8600 9,898.21 45,134,243.99 [IMPORTATION OF SECOND-HAND TUBULAR STRANDING MACHINE (NIEHAUS CINAL

351 |RANONA LIMITED MF0612427 256515[7A, CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS. 132.8600 238,000.00 45,372,243.99 |BLUE BOAT INSTANT FULL CREAM POWDER NBM

352 |DON PHILIPS ENTERPRISES. MF0581714 BN146169|15.DIPEOLU STREET, OFF AWOLOWO WAY,IKEJ. 132.8600 87,700.00 45,459,943.99 |1 SET OF NEW -BABY DIAPER MAKING MACHINE . OMEGA
353 |MEGATRADE NIG LTD MF0581625 RC188273[221,APAPA ROAD, IGANMU,LAGOS. 132.8600 21,478.96 45,481,422.95 |1740 CARTONS OF RAW MATERIALS FOR BAKING INDUSTRY OMEGA
354 |CHURCHGATE NIG. LTD MF 049260 10406[PLT PC 30 AFRIBANK ST. V/I 132.8600 700,000.00 46,181,422.95 [PRILLED UREA,[AGRICULTURAL GRADE] REGENT
355 |FOTOKLINIC LTD MF 0774383 RC 85070|44,IKORODU ROAD,JIBOWU LAGOS 132.8600 39,187.50 46,220,610.45 [INEW 1250,CARTONS OF PHOTOGRAPHIC PAPERS TRADE

356 |ADELEKE ADEDIPE AA1115904 B810396[SHELL PETROLEUM DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LI  132.8600 8,323.65 46,228,934.10 [PAYMENT FOR SCHOOL FEES TRUST

357 |A&YENT.LTD MF0480687 211307[PLOT 5& 6, BLK X, IND. EST. WASIMI ONIPANU, 132.8600 97,140.00 46,326,074.10 |UF POWER RESIN 82,000KGS, HARDENER 10,000KGS UBN

358 |AGRO ALLIED DEV ENT LTD MF0664397 94859[4/6 HAPPY HOME AVE. KIRIKIRI IND . AREA 132.8600 279,273.80 46,605,347.90 [410.06MTS FROZEN FISH (HERRINGS) UBN

359 |AICE INVESTMENT CO LTD MF0755352 261079[51 , ONDO STREET, EBUTE METTA , LAGOS 132.8600 44,000.00 46,649,347.90 [VARIOUS QUANTITY OF FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLES, V80, UBN

360 |CUTIXPLC MF0800270 50599(17 OLUTOSIN AJAYI STREET, AJOA EST. 132.8600 105,203.00 46,754,550.90 [27MT ELECTROLYTIC CONTINUOUS CAST & ROLLED SOFT COPPER WIRE RODSUBN

361 |DUNLOP NIG PLC MF0668190 2736|1, OBA AKRAN AVE. IKEJA , LAGOS 132.8600 114,332.00 46,868,882.90 |BR 1220 SYNTHETIC RUBBER UBN

362 |FEMINA HYGIENICAL PROD MF0606130 11160|9E, ISOLO IND AREA, PAPA AJAO , MUSHIN 132.8600 34,700.00 46,903,582.90 [25MTS PLUP PULP IN JUMBO ROLLS UBN

363 |HOESCH PIPE MILLS NIG LTD MF0668526 13688[1, HENRY CARR STREET, IND . EST. IKEJA , 132.8600 184,134.00 47,087,716.90 |242.400 MT OF HOT ROLLED STEEL COILS UBN

364 |NIG. SPINNERS & DYERS MF0666462 6313(6, INDEPENDENCE ROAD, KANO 132.8600 286,770.63 47,374,487.53 [79,200KILOS 3.3DECITEX, 3 DENIER BRIGHT, ARTIFICIAL/SYNTHETIC FINRT TOP{UBN

365 |OSAWA NIG LTD MF0724691 12533[216/218 P.H ROAD , ABA 132.8600 26,361.60 47,400,849.13 |12000KGS SISAL TOW IN 10KGS COILS UBN

366 |PEUGEOT AUTO. NIG LTD MF0831427 10961|PLOT 1144 MALLAM KUILBI RD., KAJURI IND. 132.8600 959,040.00 48,359,889.13 |CKD FOR PEUGEOT VEHICLES UBN

367 |UNIQUE PHARM LTD MF0666714 75689(11 FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI MUSHIN LAGOS 132.8600 57,833.00 48,417,722.13 [VARIOUS PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIALS UBN

368 |ARVEE INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0826960 130676|/KM 38 ABEOKUTA ROAD SANGO OTTA 132.8600 120,750.00 48,538,472.13 | 86.25 MTONS OF LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE WEMA

369 |FINE CHEMICALS NIGERIA LTD. MF 0771144 31570[22 MUSA YAR'ADUA STREET V.I,LAGOS 132.8600 27,400.00 48,565,872.13 | 20,000 KGS OF PENTAERYTHRITOL WEMA

370 |AFRICAN FISH COMPANY NIG. LTD MF0554614 365260|PLOTC 55, AMUWO ODOFIN ESTATE. AMUWO OD|  132.8600 1,290,000.00 49,855,872.13 |FISH MEAL- WHOLE ROUND FISH ZENITH

371 |BERLIAC ENGINEERING CO. LTD. MF0942429 79604(523 AGEGE MOTOR ROAD,SHOGUNLE-OSHODI L]  132.8600 581,400.00 50,437,272.13 [INDUSTRIAL MATERIAL- 228 MT OF ALUMINIUM COILS (RECTANGULAR) STUCC(ZENITH

372 |COSCHARIS TECHNOLOGIES LTD . MF0679377 21699129 OGUNLANA DRIVE SURULERE, LAGOS STATH  132.8600 120,000.00 50,557,272.13 [COMPUTER PARTS- MONITOR AND KEYBOARD ZENITH

373 |DEVIKA NIGERIA LTD MF0794445 1140459, OJON STREET OFF AGORO ST. IDUMOTA LAG| 132.8600 14,390.00 50,571,662.13 [WALL CLOCK ZENITH

374 |FOUANINIG. LTD MF0942964 400780[11/13 WAREHOUSE ROAD, APAPA LAGOS. 132.8600 65,700.00 50,637,362.13 [ELECTRONICS- TELEVISION SET ZENITH




375 |FOUANINIG. LTD MF0941064 400780[11/13 WAREHOUSE ROAD, APAPA LAGOS. 132.8600 111,960.00 50,749,322.13 | RADIO CASSETTE RECORDERS ,AUDIO CDS ZENITH

376 |FOUANINIG. LTD MF0941062 400780[11/13 WAREHOUSE ROAD, APAPA LAGOS. 132.8600 189,390.00 50,938,712.13 [PHOTOCOPY PAPER ZENITH

377 |JETOS MANUFACTURING CO. LTD MF0749794 4739018, ITAPEJU STREET,APAPA LAGOS 132.8600 9,323.00 50,948,035.13 |[ELECTRIC FAN PARTS- SOCKET & CHOKES ZENITH

378 |JETOS MANUFACTURING CO. LTD MF0622903 4739018, ITAPEJU STREET, APAPA LAGOS 132.8600 90,116.00 51,038,151.13 [ELECTRIC SWITCHES ZENITH

379 |KIMO HOME DEPOT LTD MF0749715 385786|133, HAPPY HOME AV.KIRIKIRI IND.EST., LAGOS 132.8600 29,050.00 51,067,201.13 |[MARBLE TILES ZENITH

380 |KIMO HOME DEPOT LTD MF0764131 385786(133, HAPPY HOME AV.KIRIKIRI IND.EST., LAGOS 132.8600 38,754.28 51,105,955.41 [CERAMIC TILES ZENITH

381 |KIMO HOME DEPOT LTD MF0749716 385786|133, HAPPY HOME AV.KIRIKIRI IND.EST., LAGOS 132.8600 44,154.15 51,150,109.56 |WALL TILES ZENITH

382 |KIMO HOME DEPOT LTD MF0555906 385786(133, HAPPY HOME AV.KIRIKIRI IND.EST., LAGOS 132.8600 61,460.00 51,211,569.56 |RAW MATERIAL- GLUE FOR TILES ZENITH

383 |MINL LIMITED . MF 0637048 278741[21/23, ABIMBOLA STREET ISOLO INDUSTRIAL EY  132.8600 106,163.35 51,317,732.91 |ALUMINIUM COILS ZENITH

384 |MOBIL OIL NIGERIA MF 0924289 914[1 LEKKI EXPRESS WAY ,VICTORIA ISLAND LAG| 132.8600 21,800.87 51,339,533.78 [FILLING HEADS FOR FILLING MACHINE - INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY SPARES ZENITH

385 |MOBIL OIL NIGERIA MF0794968 914[1 LEKKI EXPRESS WAY ,VICTORIA ISLAND LAG 132.8600 341,480.84 51,681,014.62 |[INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL- EXXSOL D80 CHEMICAL ZENITH

386 |MOBIL OIL NIGERIA MF0794975 914[1 LEKKI EXPRESS WAY ,VICTORIA ISLAND LAG 132.8600 701,643.09 52,382,657.71 [ESSO PLASTOL 135 INH WHITE OIL- RAW MATERIAL ZENITH

387 |MOBIL OIL NIGERIA MF0794978 914[1 LEKKI EXPRESS WAY ,VICTORIA ISLAND LAG 132.8600 2,143,689.08 54,526,346.79 [INDUSTRIAL MATERIAL - AP/E CORE 600 BASE OIL ZENITH

388 |RANONA LTD. MF0742932 256515[7A CREEK RD, APAPA, LAGOS. 132.8600 320,625.00 54,846,971.79 [150MT OF BLUE BOAT POWDER MILK ZENITH

389 |REGATTA INDUSTRIES LTD MF0918568 90623|NO 44 DOCEMO STREET, IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8600 196,424.20 55,043,395.99 |INDUSTRIAL RAW MATARIAL- SOLVENTS USED BY PAINT COMPANIES ZENITH

390 |TOTAL NIGERIA PLC MF0697130 1396|4, AFRIBANK STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.8600 3,000,000.00 58,043,395.99 [15,000MT OF DUAL PURPOSE KEROSENE ZENITH

391 |MICKEY LADEY COMM. CO LTD MF062097. 260404|33, ISALE AGBEDE STREET, LAGOS. 132.8500 82,941.76 58,126,337.75 [CHAIN,SADDLE & CRAMKS (ALL NEW) ACCESS

392 |CITY BUSINESS COMPUTERS MF0668221 62008|8 OBANTA ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8500 21,265.63 58,147,603.38 |3 X FAS980 CORE SYSTEMS FOR CENTRAL BANK USE AFRI

393 |COLEMAN TECHNICAL IND. LIMITED [MF0214836 15410[149/151 IDIMU ROAD IKOTUN LAGOS 132.8500 111,661.68 58,259,265.06 |EC-GRADE ALUMINIUM WIRE AFRI

394 |NIGERIAN MOTORS IND. LTD MF0789809 1561|PLOT 1 BLK D AMUWO ODOFIN APAPA LAGOS 132.8500 438,115.91 58,697,380.97 [GENERATING SETS, TRANSFER SWITCHES & SILENCERS AFRI

395 |SUNFLAG NIGERIA LIMITED MF0740934 350431[37/39 IGANMU IND. ESTATE SURULERE LAGOS 132.8500 102,600.00 58,799,980.97 |POLYETHYLENE TEREPHTHALATE CHIPS SEMI DULL AFRI

396 |ELECTRICITY METER CO. NIG. PLC MF 0602133 21118|[Plot 30-32 Light Industrial Area, Chikaji-Zaria, Kad| 132.8500 726.53 58,800,707.50 |shortfall in DAS 35-2005 in respect of 20,000 pcs_sets of parts for the production o[AIMB

397 |BUILDWELL PLANT & EQUIPMENT IND|MF0928482 RC20232(7, FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI, LAGOS 132.8500 61,684.86 58,862,392.36 |TYRES AND RIMS ASSURANCE
398 |INTERWORLD MANAGEMENT & SERVI[MF0303756 RC48242|4, ABAYOMI AKINMOSA CRESCENT, IBADAN 132.8500 660.00 58,863,052.36 [LC CHARGES ASSURANCE
399 |LAMI SANMI ABAYILO AA1085032 A1241918[PLOT 2B, RAFIU BABATUNDE TINUBU STREET, {__ 132.8500 431.64 58,863,484.00 |IPAYMENT FOR BOOK PUBLISHING ASSURANCE
400 [MD GRANDS LTD MF0493551 RC405141|2A VOLLIERY AVENUE, ENUGU 132.8500 100.00 58,863,584.00 [LC CHARGES ASSURANCE
401 [MOORE ASSOCIATES LIMITED MF0928391 RC87895[163] OBALANDE JOBI STREET, GRA IKEJA, LAG 132.8500 18,000.00 58,881,584.00 |INDOMETHACIN CAPSULES ASSURANCE
402 [NICETOP PAPER INDUSTRIES LTD MF0481353 RC101739|1, ABUJA EXPRESSWAY, KADUNA 132.8500 34,350.00 58,915,934.00 [INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY: LOG ROLLING MACHINE, SERVO CONTROL CUTTING |[ASSURANCE
403 [SAABEE CHEMICAL INC MF0492299 RC155908[2B/26, INDUSTRIAL ROAD, OLODI APAPA, LAGO 132.8500 5,500.00 58,921,434.00 [BREWING ENZYMES (TERMAMYL 120L) ASSURANCE
404 |[TECHNOLOGY DISTRIBUTIONS LTD  [MF0481091 RC351814|13A, IDOWU MARTINS STREET, VICTORIA ISLAN| 132.8500 692,068.33 59,613,502.33 [COMPONENTS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF DESKTOPS & PRINTERS ASSURANCE
405 [TRUVALU LIMITED MF0715054 RC178314(3B, FOLAWEWO AVENUE, OFF OGUNDANA STRE  132.8500 37,350.00 59,650,852.33 [INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS (LANETTE WAX A.O) ASSURANCE
406 [ZINOX TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED MF0493792 RC388769|13A, IDOWU MARTINS STREET, VICTORIA ISLAN| 132.8500 623,405.30 60,274,257.63 [COMPUTER SOFTWARE-FAX MODEM,COMPUTER OPTICAL MOUSE & KEYBOAR|ASSURANCE
407 [CHELLARAMS PLC MF 0751789 RC 639[2, GORIOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8500 16,241.26 60,290,498.89 |OLDENBURGER GERMAN UNSALTED BUTTER CAPITAL
408 [IBERIA AIRLINE AA 1086564 8 SAMUEL MANUWA CRESCENT, VICTORIA ISLA 132.8500 286,799.79 60,577,298.68 [REMITTANCE OF AIRLINE TICKET SALES CAPITAL

409 [MONTANA INDUSTRIES NIG LTD MF 0559878 RC 168635|KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, BEHIND PHILPS, OJOTA|  132.8500 209,188.29 60,786,486.97 [PP RAFFIA (ARTIFICIAL RESINS) CAPITAL
410 [SOMOTEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0559897 RC 308383|KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, BEHIND PHILPS, OJOTA|  132.8500 20,500.92 60,806,987.89 [VACUUM CLEANERS, LG FRIDGES (GOODS ARE NEW) CAPITAL
411 [CADBURY NIGERIA PLC MF0757529 RC4151(3, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, AGIDINGBI, IKEJA, L|  132.8500 7,867.60 60,814,855.49 | RAW MATERIALS FOR FOOD INDUSTRY-TWIN LINK BUTTER FLAVOUR CHARTERED
412 |CADBURY NIGERIA PLC MF0731685 RC4151|3, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, AGIDINGBI, IKEJA, L|  132.8500 10,560.00 60,825,415.49 | PDV IODISED SALT CHARTERED
413 |G M NIGERIA LIMITED MF0757929 RC153503[17 CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8500 4,596.15 60,830,011.64 | 1 UNIT OF ISUZU COMPLETE ENGINE CHARTERED
414 |GLAXOSMITHKLINE CONSUMER NIGEfMF0732013 RC8726|KILOMETER 16 IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA,BERGEH  132.8500 58,411.00 60,888,422.64 | AMOICLOX DRUGS CHARTERED
415 [NIGERCHIN ELECTRICAL DEVELOPMEMF0603091 RC6900[PLOT 1 AYODELE DIYAN ROAD, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8500 13,051.63 60,901,474.27 | SPARE PARTS FOR CABLE MAKING MACHINE CHARTERED
416 |[PAPERWORLD VENTURES LIMITED  [MF0622917 RC137964|190 IKORODU ROAD, PALM GROVE, ONIPANU, S| 132.8500 72,500.00 60,973,974.27 | RAW MATERIALS FOR PRINTING PAPER FOR EXERCISE BOOK IN REELS CHARTERED
417 |AGRO POWER CONCEPTS MF 0650840 BN 992629|13, AJOKE SALAKO STREET, IFAKO GBAGADA, 132.8500 120,542.67 61,094,516.94 |AGRICULTURAL PRIME MOVERS FOR GRINDING MILLS DB PLC

418 |CROWNSTAR INV LTD MF0765540 RC81823|13 EREKO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.8500 51,009.80 61,145,526.74 |[RADIO CASSETTE RECORDERS DB PLC

419 [CROWNSTARINV LTD MF0714024 RC81823[13 EREKO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.8500 18,676.80 61,164,203.54 |[HOUSEHOLD ITEMS - MICROWAVE OVENS, OVENS DB PLC

420 |[ELPINA ASSOCIATES LIMITED MF0702450 RC106680|18 CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8500 162,051.38 61,326,254.92 [BRAND NEW ELBA GAS COOKERS DB PLC

421 [EVANS MEDICAL PLC MF0800052 RC1161|KM 32, LAGOS BADAGRY EXP WAY, LAGOS 132.8500 272,800.00 61,599,054.92 |PHARMACEUTICAL FORMULATION - PARACETAMOL BP 200 POWDER DB PLC

422 |GIVANAS NIG LTD MF0689306 RC220409|11A, BURMA ROAD APAPA, LAGOS 132.8500 770,472.00 62,369,526.92 [LUNA EVAPORATED MILK IN CANS -500,000 CARTONS OF DB PLC

423 [JAGAL PHARMA LIMITED MF0854513 RC127660{JAAL HOUSE, JAGAL ROAD, OFF IKOSI ROAD, 132.8500 235,876.00 62,605,402.92 IMONOSULFIRAM B.P. - RAW MATERIAL FOR TETMOSOL MEDICATED SOAP DB PLC

424 |KENVEE NIG LTD MF0797246 RC28020|34 IDUMAGBO AVENUE, 2ND FLR, IDUMOTA ,LAQ  132.8500 92,142.33 62,697,545.25 [HURRICANE LANTERNS DB PLC

425 [MIKANO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF-0702854 RC36027|PLOT 34/35 ACME ROAD, OGBA, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8500 267,500.00 62,965,045.25 [PERKINS/ CUMMINS ENGINES,ALTERNATOR WITH PANEL ACCESSORIES IN CK[DB PLC

426 [MONTANA INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LIMITMF-0559892 RC168635/KM 16 IKORODU ROAD, BEHIND PHILLIPS, OJOT, 132.8500 99,383.52 63,064,428.77 [CHEMICALS- DI-OCTYL- PHTHALATE DB PLC

427 [INGOBROS MF-0946667 RC72770[NO 11 IHIALA STREET,NNEWICHI, NNEWI, ANAM| 132.8500 390,000.00 63,454,428.77 |FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLES DB PLC

428 |[SADHWANIS NIG LTD MF0714032 RC7048|13 EREKO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.8500 148,054.50 63,602,483.27 [LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (RESIN) - HDPE, PP DB PLC

429 [SOMOTEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF-0559883 RC308383|KM 16 IKORODU ROAD, BEHIND PHILLIPS, OJOT, 132.8500 68,652.98 63,671,136.25 |VARIOUS LG HOUSEHOLD APPLIANCES - 656 SETS DB PLC

430 [SOMOTEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF-0714304 RC308383|KM 16 IKORODU ROAD, BEHIND PHILLIPS, OJOT, 132.8500 62,833.76 63,733,970.01 [BRAND NEW LG REFRIGERATORS DB PLC

431 [SOMOTEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF-0559900 RC308383|KM 16 IKORODU ROAD, BEHIND PHILLIPS, OJOT, 132.8500 160,606.39 63,894,576.40 |CKD COMPONENTS FOR AIRCONDITIONING MACHINES DB PLC

432 |ULYSSES NIGERIA LIMITED MF-0776686 RC100725|227 APAPA ROAD, IGANMU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE  132.8500 25,400.00 63,919,976.40 [INDUSTRIAL CHEMICALS - PARA DICHLOROBENZENE DB PLC

433 [Y.R. ONIBIPE & SONS NIG. LTD MF0923802 RC123402{20 AMU STREET, MUSHIN, LAGOS 132.8500 214,795.00 64,134,771.40 |WHITE RED ASANFENA, HYDUA PLYWOOD FROM GHANA ECO

434 |OLYMPIC INKS LIMITED MF0926118 133210[4, DABARA STREET, OLOWOGBOWO, LAGOS, L4  132.8500 82,600.00 64,217,371.40 [70 MT OF POLYETHYLENE. EQUITY

435 [SHAKTI INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0926325 419934|BLOCK 30, LYNSON CHEMICAL AVENUE, SANGQ  132.8500 143,950.00 64,361,321.40 |DCP WINDSOR MAKE MULTILAYER BLOWN FILM PLANT. EQUITY

436 |[KARESHMA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED [MF0687849 RC27056/18 OBUN EKO STREET, 2ND FLOOR FLAT 1, LAG 132.8500 22,168.93 64,383,490.33 [CLOTH DRYER STAND ETB

437 [MAHASHIV KRIPA LIMITED MF0529927 RC346519(61, MARINA, LAGOS 132.8500 13,695.69 64,397,186.02 |STONEWARE CUP & SAUCER, TEA SET, PLAIN MUGS, ONE SIDE DECORATED MIETB

438 [SATKARTAR INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LIMMF0687830 RC457239|59, TAPA STREET, IJESHA TEDO , SURULERE LA|  132.8500 29,641.55 64,426,827.57 |[KEROSINE STOVE ETB

439 _|[THUNDERBIRD STAR INVESTMENT IN[MF0692200 RC613302[9 OGUNYINKA STREET OFF MURITALA MOHAM 132.8500 166,447.57 64,593,275.14 INEW TYRES FOR COMMERCIAL USE ETB

440 [CFAO PLC - TECHNOLOGIES MF0789979 6508/1 AERODROME ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8500 96,875.00 64,690,150.14 [PHOTOCOPIERS FBN

441 [FAN MILK PLC MF0107816 2761|ELEIYELE INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT,ELEIYELE IBADA  132.8500 54,099.08 64,744,249.22 |[FAN LOLLY ORANGE FOIL - PACKAGING MATERIAL FOR THE DAIRY INDUSTRY [FBN

442 |GMT NIGERIA LTD MF0795051 333700[{14 GERARD ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.8500 3,869.88 64,748,119.10 [ELECTROLYTIC TIN-PLATE COATING COATING D 5.0/7.8 FBN

443 [GMT NIGERIA LTD MF0795589 33370014 GERARD ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.8500 36,763.88 64,784,882.98 [DOUBLE REDUCED ELECTROLYTIC TIN PLATE 2.8/5.0 FBN

444 |GONGONI COMPANY LIMITED MF0268742 39785[89A, PHASE 111 SHARADA IND. ESTATE BOMPA| 132.8500 68,226.00 64,853,108.98 [UNPLASTICISED PVC-RAW MATERIALS FBN

445 [MARC & MEINIG.LTD. MF0711838 110042[42,BURMA ROAD, APAPA , LAGOS 132.8500 149,350.00 65,002,458.98 IMONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE " VEDAN " BRAND FBN

446 |[MIKANO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0691951 36027[PLOT 34/35, ACME ROAD, OGBA - IKEJA, LAGOY  132.8500 497,000.00 65,499,458.98 [PERKINS ENGINE WITH STAMFORD ALTERNATOR & PANEL IN CKD FORM FBN

447  [NIGERIAN SPANNISH ENGINEERING LIMF0271792 14742|PLOT 62-73 SHARADA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE,PHA|  132.8500 43,406.20 65,542,865.18 |UHP GRAPHITE ELECTRODE, TUNDISH NOZZLE - INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL [FBN

448 [NYCIL LIMITED MF0861612 27148[24,TALABI STREET, IKEJA , LAGOS 132.8500 33,986.44 65,576,851.62 [SOLVESSO 150 - THINNER SOLVENT FOR PAINT AND VARNISH FBN

449 |ONWARD STATIONERY STORES LTD. [MF0269431 5324(23 BURMA ROAD, APAPA , LAGOS 132.8500 19,040.46 65,595,892.08 |CROSS CUT KNIVES , WIRE ROPES - SPARES FOR INDUSTRIAL MACHINE FBN

450 [SOBIYE OLUFUNMILAYO IYABODE ( M[AA1147848 A1203927|FIRST BANK OF NIG. PLC, 35, MARINA , LAGOS 132.8500 2,000.00 65,597,892.08 [PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE FBN

451  [VIVA METAL & PLASTICS INDUSTRY L|MF0666667 29944|0OFF 11 KM ,HADEJIA ROAD,GUNDUWAWA KANQ  132.8500 379,440.00 65,977,332.08 |HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE GRADE - INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL FBN

452 |ALUBARIKA SANNI INDUSTRIES LIMITIMF 0662357 92742[12/14 OBE STREET, LAGOS 132.8500 81,979.70 66,059,311.78 | MILD STEEL HOT ROLLED PLATES IN COMMERCIAL QUANTITY FBNMB

453 [NUPLAS INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0662132 85800{6 KOLAWOLE SHONIBARE ST, APAKUN IND'L ES|  132.8500 37,883.20 66,097,194.98 |PVC RIGID BLISTER FOIL FBNMB

454 IMONTANA INDUSTRIES LTD MF0559893 RC168635|KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA, LAGOS 132.8500 215,185.95 66,312,380.93 [HDPE FILM- ARTIFICIAL RESIN FCMB

455 |[PARAS (NIG) LIMITED MF0634400 RC140187[53, Iga Iduganran Street, Lagos Island, Lagos 132.8500 8,000.00 66,320,380.93 |[INDUSTRIAL MACHINE HANDLES, OVERLOCK MACHINE, CHILDREN SCOOTER. [FIB

456 [PARAS (NIG) LIMITED MF0634417 RC140187|53, Iga Iduganran Street, Lagos Island, Lagos 132.8500 4,496.00 66,324,876.93 [SPARE PARTS OF KEROSINE STOVE BURNER & WICK PLATE FIB

457 [FIDELITY BANK PLC AA 1032435 RC103022 | 2 KOFO ABAYOMI STREET VICTORIA ISLAND L 132.8500 8,000.00 66,332,876.93 | PAYMENT FOR SCHOOL FEES FIDELITY
458 |GARNET INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LIMITE[MF 0829014 RC 133176 [ 1 ABIMBOLA SHODIPO STREET WESTERN AVE 132.8500 49,040.00 66,381,916.93 | 26,000 QTY WATER PROOFING MEMBRANE ROOF SEAL P3MM BLUCK, 16800M2|FIDELITY
459 [GARNET INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LIMITEIMF 0829013 RC 133176 | 1 ABIMBOLA SHODIPO STREET WESTERN AVE 132.8500 31,067.45 66,412,984.38 [ 99MT OF BITUMEN 115/15 45KG/KEG VALUE FIDELITY
460 |[KOLAWOLE JOSHUA ADEYEMO AA 1344050 A 0481393[35 COOPER ROAD IKOYI,LAGOS 132.8500 500.00 66,413,484.38 [EDUCATIONAL FEE FIRST ATLAN.
461 [MONTIZEN LIMITED MF 0603122 RC 248430/23B OLAWAJU STREET, OREGUN LAGOS 132.8500 194,450.00 66,607,934.3T|IMPORTATION OF FLOUR VITAMIN A ENRICHMENT FIRST ATLAN.
462 |[TAANA LIMITED MF 0670261 RC 294223[34, IDUMAGBO AVENUE LAGOS 132.8500 50,860.55 66,658,794.93 [IMPORTATION OF DINNER SET FIRST ATLAN.
463 [AFRICAN AGRO MF0487078 391026|UNION BANK BUILDING 2ND FLOOR 34 NIGER ST 132.8500 60,000.00 66,718,794.93 |AGRICULTURAL HERBICIDES GLOBAL

464 [IDRIS VENTURES AND COY LTD MF0748274 25073[23 OPEBI ROAD PENTAGON PLAZA 1ST FLOOR 132.8500 31,540.00 66,750,334.93 [COMPUTER CASES,COMPUTER SPEAKER,COMPUTER KEYBOARD GLOBAL

465 [JOALEX VENTURES LTD MF0802998 217975|COKER B/STOP,MARBLE LINE ORILE 132.8500 46,900.00 66,797,234.93 |4000 SQUARE METRE OF GRANITE SLABS AND GRANITE POLISH GLOBAL

466 [L.S.A ALABI AA0553051 A1254036|2E-4E LIGALI AYORINDE V/ISLAND 132.8500 2,000.00 66,799,234.93 [P.T .A GLOBAL

467 [REGATTAIND LTD MF0759453 9062344 DOCEMO ST,3RD FLOOR LAGOS 132.8500 76,854.00 66,876,088.93 |PLASTIC RAW MATERIALS LDPE GLOBAL

468 |ADAMORE NIG. LTD MF0710146 160280|10A, JOEL OGUNAIKE STREET, GRA, IKEJA, LAG  132.8500 48,884.88 66,924,973.81 [AGRO VETERINARY & LIVESTOCK PRODUCTS GUARANTY
469 [DE-UNITED FOOD INDUSTRIES LTD MFO0779867 229723|KLM 4, IDIROKO ROAD, SANGO OTTA, OGUN ST4  132.8500 170,714.00 67,095,687.81 |SEASONING FOR SPECIALIZED AND FRANCHISED FOOD GUARANTY
470 |[ELECTROMECH TRADING CONCEPTS [MF0566869 495759(75, OREGUN ROAD, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8500 9,000.00 67,104,687.81 [ANODES & CHEMICALS FOR ELECTROPLATING GUARANTY
471 [G.M.O & COMPANY LTD MF0620305 53281, ABIMBOLA SHODIPE STREET, WESTERN AVE 132.8500 22,958.00 67,127,645.81 |BICYCLE SPARE PARTS GUARANTY




472 |IDIAT OLUWAKEMI GBADAMOSI AA0328301 A1971733|1669, OYIN JOLAYEMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAN 132.8500 2,000.00 67,129,645.81 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE GUARANTY
473 |[JOHN HOLT PLC MF0779198 2662|PLOT 3/4, ADEWUNMI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, ORE|  132.8500 34,729.31 67,164,375.12 |ABB BRAND TRANSFORMER GUARANTY
474 [NUCLEUS VENTURES LIMITED MF0610488 129768|PLOT 1B, BLOCK E, FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI. 132.8500 150,000.00 67,314,375.12 [JUNCOATED WOODFREE PAPER IN SHEETS GUARANTY
475 [SOMOTEX NIG. LTD MF0559890 308383|KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, BEHIND PHILIPS BUILDI 132.8500 169,655.68 67,484,030.80 {320 SETS CKD COMPONENTS FOR MANUFACTURING OF AIR CONDITIONING MA|GUARANTY
476 [VEE NETWORKS LIMITED MF0911534 398557|PLOT 1678, OLAKUNLE BAKARE CLOSE, VICTOR  132.8500 202,396.00 67,686,426.80 [VENDOR EQUIIPMENT - 7.725 - 8.275 GHZ ANTENNA SYSTEM GUARANTY
477 |VEE NETWORKS LIMITED AA1209652 398557|PLOT 1678, OLAKUNLE BAKARE CLOSE, VICTOR  132.8500 483,057.96 68,169,484.76 [CALL CENTRE SOFTWARE AND IMPLEMENTATION SERVICE GUARANTY
478 |ANDYWAY INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0796301 RC 569285/56, PORTHARCOURT ROAD, ABA, ABIA STATE 132.8500 425,000.00 68,594,484.76 |5,000 BAGS OF FISH HEAD GUARDIAN
479 |CLARION INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0788918 RC 243475[PLOT 30, OHIA UMUNONO SCHEME IGBO UKWU,|  132.8500 191,788.48 68,786,273.24 [SATURATED MONOHYDRIC ALCOHOL GUARDIAN
480 [DANICO WESTAFRICA LIMITED MF 0594979 RC 281262|KM 38, LAGOS- ABEOKUTA ROAD, SANGO OTTA|  132.8500 29,350.00 68,815,623.24 |38,500 KGS OF FRUCTOSE PACKERED DRUMS GUARDIAN
481 |EDIC CHEMICALS & ALLIED DIST. MF 0688656 RC 125329(70, DOCEMO STREET IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.8500 72,600.00 68,888,223.24 [2,000,000 PCS OF TERUMO NEOLUS NEEDLE GUARDIAN
482 |EDIC CHEMICALS & ALLIED DIST. MF 0594952 RC 125329|70, DOCEMO STREET IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.8500 26,950.00 68,915,173.24 |PHARMACEUTICALS - CRYSTALLINE PENICILLIN MEGA INJ GUARDIAN
483 |EUNACO REFRACTORIES LIMITED MF 0679233 RC 362978—|2/4 UNITY CLOSE OFF LADIPO STR. MATORI IND|  132.8500 21,213.19 68,936,386.43 [REFRACTORY CASTABLES GUARDIAN
484 |GREENLIFE PHARMACEUTICALS MF 0796236 RC 2695072, BANK LANE OFF TOWN PLANNING WAY ILUPH  132.8500 47,200.00 68,983,586.43 |PHARMACEUTICALS -DAY BY DAY MULTIVITAMIN CAPSULES GUARDIAN
485 |GUARDIAN EXPRESS BANK PLC AA 1006435 RC 381325|5A, ELSIE FEMI PEARSE, V/ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8500 1,737.00 68,985,323.43 [SWIFT RADIO LINK RECURRENT COSTS GUARDIAN
486 [NADINA INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0796526 RC 185508|PLOT 4A, BLOCK A, REDEMPTION CRESCENT, G 132.8500 44,500.00 69,029,823.43 |WHITE BOND PAPER IN REELS GUARDIAN
487 [NADINA INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0688697 RC 185508[PLOT 4A, BLOCK A, REDEMPTION CRESCENT, G 132.8500 21,679.00 69,051,502.43 [SHEETS OF PLAIN PAPER GUARDIAN
488 |ORANGE DRUGS LIMITED MF 0766688 RC 115913[66/68 TOWN PLANNING WAY ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.8500 82,427.49 69,133,929.92 |LABORATORY PLAT TYPE MINI LAB, NOODLES MOISTURE ANALYSER GUARDIAN
489 [OVEY'S RESOURCES (NIG) LIMITED  [MF 0796302 RC 547284[78, CREEK ROAD, PORTHARCOURT, RIVERS STA  132.8500 467,500.00 69,601,429.92 5,500 BAGS OF STOCKFISH WITH COLLAR BONE GUARDIAN
490 [ARVEE INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0867158 RC 130676|35/37 GBOLADE ADEBANJO STREET ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.8500 160,000.00 69,761,429.92 |LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE HABIB

491 [NIGERIA PIPES LIMITED MF0672061 14318[PLOT 30/31A SHARADA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE PH 132.8500 97,920.00 69,859,349.92 [INDSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS - 102 METRIC TONS POLYVINYL CHLORIDE FOR URIBTC

492 [AARTI STEELS NIG. LTD MF0674989 RC 49976715, SOWEMIMO ST. G.R.A. IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8500 16,286.00 69,875,635.92 IMACHINERY FOR STEEL WELDING INDO

493 |AARTISTEELS NIG. LTD MF0674988 RC 499767[15, SOWEMIMO ST. G.R.A. IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8500 10,593.84 69,886,229.76 [CONCRETE/MORAER MIXER -STEEL GALVANISING INDO

494  |[AARTI STEELS NIG. LTD MF0674993 RC 499767|15, SOWEMIMO ST. G.R.A. IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8500 2,391.65 69,888,621.41 IMACHINERY FOR SHEET PILING OF IRON AND STEEL INDO

495 |[CHELLARAMS PLC MF0760541 RC 639[2, GORIOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8500 154,000.00 70,042,621.41 [POLYMERIC POLYOL ALCUPOL (RAW MATERIAL FOR IND.) INDO

496 [IRVING SINAT LTD MF0826048 RC146218[11E, OBAGUN AVENUE,OFF FATAI ATERE WAY, 132.8500 26,300.00 70,068,921.41 [METANITRO BENZENE SULPHONIC ACID (CHEMICALS) INDO

497 [IRVING SINAT LTD MF0800018 RC146218|11E, OBAGUN AVENUE,OFF FATAI ATERE WAY, 132.8500 33,650.00 70,102,571.41 [ROSINS, INDUSTRIAL (CHEMICALS FOR CARPET IND.) INDO

498 [JAYKAY CARPET IND. LTD MF0729914 RC 202814[38/39, SHARADA IND. ESTATE, PHASE Il, KANO 132.8500 53,959.93 70,156,531.34 [POLYMERS OF VINLY CHLORIDE (CHEMICALS FOR CARPET IND.) INDO

499 [JAYKAY CARPET IND. LTD MF0729918 RC 202814[38/39, SHARADA IND. ESTATE, PHASE I, KANO 132.8500 54,817.60 70,211,348.94 [BACKING MATERIAL FOR CARPET INDUSTRY INDO

500 |S. SAHU AA1110945 E2831211[{42, ADEOLA HOPEWELL STREET, VICTORIA ISLA  132.8500 4,000.00 70,215,348.94 |PERSONAL HOME REMITTANCE INDO

501 |S.S. RAJAN AA1110943 E1464701|42, ADEOLA HOPEWELL STREET, VICTORIA ISLA  132.8500 1,950.00 70,217,298.94 [PERSONAL HOME REMITTANCE INDO

502 |OSY OFORKASON NIGERIA LIMITED [MF0428361 14964640 OBAFEMI AWOLOWO WAY, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8500 15,030.00 70,232,328.94 [BINDING MACHINE (2088) INTERCITY
503 |GUBABI AND COMPANY LIMITED MF0791076 115718|25 FASHORO STREET SURULERE LAGOS 132.8500 131,490.00 70,363,818.94 [466PCS (7*20FT) GUBABI SAFES INTERCON.
504 |GUBABI AND COMPANY LIMITED MF0791080 115718[25 FASHORO STREET SURULERE LAGOS 132.8500 61,110.00 70,424,928.94 [GBF4-4 (126PCS) RE-INFORCED FIRE PROOF SAFES INTERCON.
505 |JEDA ELECTRONICS COMPANY MF0929720 306469|F381 ALABA INTERNATIONAL MARKET OJO ALA|  132.8500 29,840.00 70,454,768.95 [170 PIECES OF YARD MACHINE PUSH MOWER SELF PROPELLED INTERCON.
506 |[LAWSON INDUSTRIAL RESOURCES LI[MF0735463 363217|ZONE 7 EXTENSION 199A & B MAIN MARKET NN 132.8500 75,000.00 70,529,768.95 |300 SETS OF FAIRLY USED MOTOCYCLE INTERCON.
507 |ULYSSES NIGERIA LIMITED MFO776687 100725|227 APAPA ROAD IGANMU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE 132.8500 25,400.00 70,555,168.95 [20,000KG PARA DICHLOROBENZENE (INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL) INTERCON.
508 |ATERE CLEMENT OLUSEGUN AA 0532110 A0615711|IST FLOOR ADEBOLA HOUSE 40 OPEBI ROAD IK 132.8500 2,000.00 70,557,168.95 |PERSONAL TRAVELL ALLOWANCE MAGNUM
509 |BIOCOLOURS LIMITED MF 0673264 RC 2056163 POPOOLA BANJOKO STREET, GBAGADA LAG! 132.8500 22,400.00 70,579,568.95 [PRINTING PAPER MAGNUM
510 |GLORIA OLAMIDE BELLO AA 053220 A1119950|2 EMMANUEL STREET ,BLOCK 6 ILUPEJU ,LAGO|  132.8500 2,000.00 70,581,568.95 |PERSONAL TRAVELL ALLOWANCE MAGNUM
511 |ROFICO LIMITED MF 0635680 RC 457447[NO.8 AGEGE MOTOR ROAD ,BY ILE ZIK BUS STQ  132.8500 210,000.00 70,791,568.95 [MILCOW BRAND FULL CREAM UNSWEETENED EVAPORATED MILK MAGNUM
512  |SHONGHAI PACKAGING IND. MF 0753504 RC 21772|NCWS HOUSE PC 14 AHMED ONIBUDO STREET 132.8500 18,013.94 70,809,582.89 [DISPERSION IN PLASTICS (OTHER COLOURING MATERIAL) MAGNUM
513 |SOMOTEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0559886 RC 308383|KM 16 IKORODU ROAD OJOTA LAGOS 132.8500 129,282.24 70,938,865.13 [CKD COMPONENTS FOR AIRCONDITIONING MACHINES MAGNUM
514 |SONA BREWERIES PLC MF 0787547 RC 22949|KM 40 LAGOS-ABEOKUTA ROAD, SANGO 132.8500 12,096.94 70,950,962.07 |SPARE PARTS FOR BOTTLE FILLER MAGNUM
515 |TOPAZ CLINIC AA 0535662 RC 212736{12, ADENIJI STREET,SURULERE LAGOS 132.8500 2,000.00 70,952,962.07 [SCHOOL FEES MAGNUM
516 |VOLTIC NIGERIA LTD MF 0673060 RC 346209/58 AKANBI ONITIRI CLOSE, SURULERE-LAGOS 132.8500 29,137.50 70,982,099.57 |BLUE PP CAPS VOLTIC EMBOSSED MAGNUM
517 |Global Ventures Nigeria Ltd MF0707866 RC21711[21, Olosa Street, Victoria Island, Lagos 132.8500 82,862.05 71,064,961.62 |Peak Powdered Milk NAMBL

518 |GMT Nigeria Limited MF0862115 RC333700[14, Gerard Road, Ikoyi, Lagos 132.8500 327,420.86 71,392,382.48 [Caterpillar Bi-Fuel Generator Set NAMBL

519 |Midway Ventures Limited MF0698147 RC78434[31/32, Afariogun Street, Ajao Estate, Lagos 132.8500 21,946.59 71,414,329.07 |Artificial Resins LLDPE L1810F NAMBL

520 [NCR Nigeria Plc MF0977008 RC751[6, Broad Street, Lagos 132.8500 6,000.00 71,420,329.07 [ATM Thermal Receipt and Journal Rolls NAMBL

521 |BEAUTYFAIR LABORATORIES LTD MF0683856 20770[12,0SHUNKEYE CRESCENT, GBAGADA LAGOS 132.8500 43,944.00 71,464,273.07 [MIXTURES OF ODORIFEROUS SUBSTANCES NBM

522 |PROGRESSIVE ENTERPRISES NIG. LTIMF0682203 43896(6, ONIKOYI STREET, IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8500 41,610.67 71,505,883.74 |[HURRICANE LANTERNS NBM

523 |PROGRESSIVE ENTERPRISES NIG. LT[MF0682205 43896(6, ONIKOYI STREET, IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8500 14,356.29 71,520,240.03 [VACUUM FLASKS AND GLASS REFILLS NBM

524 |OANDO PLC MF0913302 RC6474[2, AJOSE ADEOGUN, STALLION HOUSE, VICTOR 132.8500 1,677,984.00 73,198,224.03 [1,000 M/TONS OF ARCOL POLYOL 1905 (INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL OCEANIC
525 |OMEGABANK PLC AA1211012 RC43084|PC1 ENG. CLOSE, V/I LAGOS. 132.8500 30,943.89 73,229,167.92 | MONTHLY FRAME RELAY CHARGES. OMEGA
526 |MOREBIKE VENTURES MF0915217 RC274874|WW 15 TAFAWA BALEWA SQUARE BY NIGERIA 132.8500 60,816.00 73,289,983.92 |CHLORHEXIDINE GLUCONATE SOLUTION - RAW MATERIALS FOR DISINFECTAN|PACIFIC
527 |NANFANG MOTOR NIGERIA LTD MF0577632 RC510226|KM 38 LAGOS ABEOKUTA EXPWAY ORENTE SA 132.8500 291,450.00 73,581,433.92 [INEW MOTORCYCLES PACIFIC
528 |BAKERY TECHNOLOGIES LTD MF0803111 370400]|23B,0LANREWAJU STREET IKEJA LAGOS 132.8500 31,222.00 73,612,655.92 [4,000KG NUTRASE BR3 (FOR BAKERIES) PLATINUM
529 |CHRIS-EJIK PHARMS AND DRUGS MF0627342 315887(3,0JE IMIANVAN STREET OFF OREGUN ROAD IK|  132.8500 192,216.00 73,804,871.92 [DISTRIBUTION TRANSFORMERS PLATINUM
530 |EMELUMADU UBAKA AA0763095 A0345101|EPG S-SP,SHELL EP AFRICA LTD 21/22 MARINA 132.8500 21,640.00 73,826,511.92 |SCHOOL FEES FOR EBELECHUKWU EMELUMADU PLATINUM
531 |LINLAND NIG LTD MF0470190 321294[10TH FLOOR FORESHORE TOWERS 2A OSBORN|  132.8500 819,051.20 74,645,563.12 [592,800L OF ETHYL ALCOHOL(96% MIN) AND 721.5MT INDUSTRIAL RAW MATER|PLATINUM
532 |SUNRISE PRODUCTS MF 0546398 123039|D14 EKO COURT,KOFO ABAYOMI 132.8500 43,300.00 74,688,863.12 IMACHINERY FOR INDUSTRIES REGENT
533 |SUNRISE PRODUCTS MF 0636414 123039|D14 EKO COURT,KOFO ABAYOMI 132.8500 94,680.00 74,783,543.12 |ARTIFICIAL RESIN REGENT
534 |WORLDWIDE IND LTD MF0607343 143049]25 MUSA Y'ADUA CRECENT V/1 132.8500 234,768.05 75,018,311.17 |WHOLE ROUND FROZEN FISH REGENT
535 |ONI ADETOWO OMOTAYO AA1256766 A2168349|3 MUYIBAT OYEFUSI CRESCENT OMOLE LAGOS 132.8500 2,500.00 75,020,811.17 [SCHOOL FEES RELIANCE
536 |SPECTRUM PRODUCTS LIMITED MF 0713706 RC 83719|SUITE 2, NO 11 AWOLOWO ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.8500 51,844.07 75,072,655.24 [RAW MATERIAL (PACKAGING MATERIAL OF ONE LAYER OF RELEVANT SUBSTHRELIANCE
537 _|NAGODE INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0608495 RC134615|159/161 LADIPO STREET, MATORI, MUSHIN 132.8500 123,480.00 75,196,135.24 [168MT POLYMERIC POLYOL YUKOL 1537 STANBIC
538 |SONA BREWERIES PLC MF0787551 RC22949|NCWS HOUSE PC 14, AHMED ONIBUDO 132.8500 173,980.38 75,370,115.62 |[MITSUBISHI FORKLIFTS STANBIC
539 |OKOLO CYRIL PETER AA0570056 A3038575/38 CHURCH ROAD, SABON GARI, KANO 132.8500 2,141.50 75,372,257.12 [PAYMENT FOR SCHOOL FEES STB

540 |VEE NETWORKS LIMITED MF0614804 RC398557|FORTUNE TOWERS, 27 ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STRE  132.8500 84,896.28 75,457,153.40 |PAYMENT FOR 1ST CALL CENTRE-TEHILLA-HARDWARE STB

541 |ADEBOYE ISRAEL OYEYEMI AA1223229 A2176068|Unilever Plc, 1 Billingway Oregun Lagos 132.8500 9,770.00 75,466,923.40 [PAYMENT OF SON'S SCHOOL FEES STD. CHART.
542  |AGWU ONUOHA AA1223169 A1241455|18 OKILTON DRIVE, NTA/CHOBA RD PHC R/S 132.8500 2,500.00 75,469,423.40 |PART PAYMENT OF SCHOOL FESS STD. CHART.
543 |AGWU ONUOHA AA1223170 A1241455|18 OKILTON DRIVE, NTA/CHOBA RD PHC R/S 132.8500 250.00 75,469,673.40 [PART PAYMENT/ DEPOSIT FOR SCHOOL ACCOMODATION STD. CHART.
544 |CHELLARAMS PLC MF0792476 639]2, GORIOLA STREET, V/ISL 132.8500 61,600.00 75,531,273.40 [IMPORTATION OF PROPYLENE GLYCOL USP MPG GRADE (RAW MATERIALS FO[STD. CHART.
545 |MTN NIGERIA COMMUNICATIONS LIMI{MF0937993 395010 CHURCHGATE TOWERS 30 AFRIBANK STREET, 132.8500 675,000.00 76,206,273.40 [IMPORTATION OF PREPAID SUPPLIER IDENTIFICATION MODULE (PPSKSIM32K) |[STD. CHART.
546 |UNIVERSITY OF ILORIN AA 0170721 UNIVERSITY OF ILORIN,ILORIN KWARA STATE 132.8500 12,000.00 76,218,273.40 |SUBSCRIPTION FEES FOR YEAR 1996,1997,1998 AND 2005 TRADE

547 |CHELLARAMS PLC MF0707571 RC639|2, GORIOLA STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS, 132.8500 103,987.50 76,322,260.90 [88.5 TONS OFHDPE FILM GRADE TRUST

548 |EKULO INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0947336 63635(1401B TIAMIYU SAVAGE STREET VI, LAGOS 132.8500 477,606.00 76,799,866.90 |5960 SETS OF GASOLINE GENERATORS UBA

549 |GLAXOSMITHKLINE PHARMACEUTICA|MF0757342 245598|KM 16 IKORODU ROAD OJOTA LAGOS 132.8500 134,462.00 76,934,328.90 {2040 UNITS LEVITRA TAB 5MGX4FP, 8400 UNITS LEVITRA TAB 10MGX4FP, 61000[{UBA

550 |NIGERIA EAGLE FLOUR MILLS MF0654529 30737|TOLL POINT IBADAN/LAGOS EXPRESSWAY, IBA| 132.8500 1,612,500.00 78,546,828.90 |7,500MT IN BULK PARAGUAY MILLING WHEAT UBA

551 |NIGERITE LTD/GMT LTD MF0789981 1894/41 OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA 132.8500 340,190.00 78,887,018.90 [PVA FIBRES FOR CEMENT APPLICATION (SYNTHETIC FIBRES) UBA

552 |PIETERSON AGENCIES NIG COY LTD [MF0604568 17004|15A BURMA ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8500 46,249.00 78,933,267.90 |14,000 M-7 TC 20' UNPOLISHED PORCELAINES TILES AND GLAZED WALL TILES [UBA

553 |TOWER ALUMINIUM NIG PLC MF0603060 2002|9 OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA 132.8500 52,414.88 78,985,682.78 [400MT PRIMARY ALUMINIUM INGOTS UBA

554 |ACADEMY PRESS PLC MF0628431 3915[28/32 IND. AVE. ILUPEJU IND EST. LAGOS 132.8500 98,750.00 79,084,432.78 |148.8gsm, 864grams NEWSPRINT UBN

555 |AFCOTT NIG PLC MF0666429 75289|PLOT 122-132 OSHODI APAPA EXP. WAY ISOLO 132.8500 303,238.06 79,387,670.84 [MAHINDRA NEW FARM TRACTORS UBN

556 |CHELLARAMS PLC MF0669604 639]2, GORIOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND , 132.8500 36,040.00 79,423,710.84 IMETHYLENE CHLORIDE AMYLENE 50PPM FOAM GRADE UBN

557 |GONGONICO LTD MF0664870 39785[89A, SHARADA IND. EST. BOMPAI . KANO 132.8500 17,583.70 79,441,294.54 [2 ONLY DOUBLE MOULDING MOULDS & | ONLY DOUBLE EXTUSION UBN

558 |INT'L BEER & BEVERAGE IND MF0724835 24211[1, KUDENDA IND. AREA, KADUNA 132.8500 1,450.00 79,442,744.54 |DOSING PUMP FOR BREWERY UBN

559 |SAFFER UNION W/A LTD MF0664409 492347[32 AWOLOWO RD. IKOYI LAGOS 132.8500 28,880.00 79,471,624.54 [DOOR HOLLOWCORE DEEP MOULDED UBN

560 |SHONGAI PACKAGING IND MF0724841 21772|KM38 , LAGOS-ABEOKUTA ROAD, SANGO OTTA 132.8500 230,330.00 79,701,954.54 |ARTIFICIAL RESINS & POLYPROPYLENE COPOLYMER UBN

561 |SONA BREWERIES PLC MF0724847 22949|KM 40, LAGOS ABEOKUTA ROAD, SANGO OTTA 132.8500 20,800.00 79,722,754.54 [IR COMPRESSOR SPARE PARTS UBN

562 |SUNFLAG NIG LTD MF0825775 2651[8 ERIC MOORE RD., IGANMU LAGOS 132.8500 312,664.00 80,035,418.54 209000 KGS OF POLYETHYLENE TEREPHTHALATE CHIPS SEMI DULL A-GRADE [UBN

563 |DIAMOND SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO[MF0277118 307840[17, OJO-GIWA STREET, OFF IDUMAGBO AVENUH  132.8500 27,360.00 80,062,778.54 [NEW SEWING MACHINES & SPARE PARTS UBNMB
564 |MOSURO THE BOOKSELLERS LTD MF0573897 200968|5, OLUWARE OBASA STREET, IBADAN 132.8500 82,800.00 80,145,578.54 INEW VARIOUS EDUCATIONAL TEXTBOOKS UBNMB
565 |UNION MERCHANT BANK LIMITED AA0564900 1265474, DAVIES STREET, MARINA 132.8500 4,220.00 80,149,798.54 [SWIFT CHARGES UBNMB
566 |CONFIDENCE MUSIC VENTURES MF0671299 121594[32 NOSAMU STREET AJEGUNLE APAPA LAGOS 132.8500 32,160.00 80,181,958.54 [310,000 PCS OF CD JEWEL BOX DOUBLE W/BLACK TRAY UTB

567 |C-PIN INVESTMENT LTD MF 0698999 486549[1,BODUNRIN CAULCRICK CLOSE,OFF IJAIYE RO]  132.8500 63,500.00 80,245,458.54 | 10,000 KGS OF HYDROXYETHYL CELLULOSE TYLOSE(INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERWEMA

568 |GEEPEE INDUSTRIES LIMITED. MF 0825934 38910[35/37 GBOLADE ADEBANJO STREET,ILUPEJU,LA  132.8500 270,091.95 80,515,550.49 | 270 MTONS OF PVC RESIN WEMA




569 |GEEPEE INDUSTRIES LIMITED. MF 0825928 38910|35/37 GBOLADE ADEBANJO STREET,ILUPEJU,LA  132.8500 210,000.00 80,725,550.49 | 175 MTOS OF POLYETHYLENE WEMA
570 |GEEPEE INDUSTRIES LIMITED. MF 0825929 38910(35/37 GBOLADE ADEBANJO STREET,ILUPEJU,LA  132.8500 210,000.00 80,935,550.49 | 247.5 MTONS OF POLYPROPYLENE WEMA
571 |GMT NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0846355 333700{14,GERARD ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.8500 869,709.64 81,805,260.13 | 2UNITS OF COMPLETE EVAPORATED MILK PACKING LINE(DAIRY MACHINES FOWEMA
572 |HAFFAR INDUSTRIAL COMPANY LTD [MF 0668652 6432|359/361 AGEGE ROAD MUSHIN LAGOS 132.8500 67,800.00 81,873,060.13 | 20,204.4 KGS OF HB ACRYLIC FIBRE FOR SPINNING WEMA
573 |MIDWAY VENTURES LIMITED MF 0595565 78434[31/32 ASA AFARIOGUN STR.AJAO ESTATE LAGJ  132.8500 81,882.33 81,954,942.46 | 72 MTONS OF PVC RESIN WEMA
574 |MIDWAY VENTURES LIMITED MF 0698144 78434[31/32 ASA AFARIOGUN STR.AJAO ESTATE LAG]J  132.8500 44,952.35 81,999,894.81 | 36 MTONS OF HD FILM ARTIFICIAL RESIN WEMA
575 |ODULANA FOLARIN AA 1024883 A0826838[54,MARINA ,LAGOS 132.8500 22,400.00 82,022,294.81 | TUITION FEES WEMA
576 |SWISS PHARMA NIG LTD MF 0846386 16806|5, DOPEMU ROAD,AGEGE,LAGOS 132.8500 141,720.00 82,164,014.81 | 6,200 KGS OF SULPHADOXINE WEMA
577 |A.D. WILLIIAMS PHARMACY LIMITED [MF0923439 61835875 LIMCA ROAD ONITSHA ANAMBRA STATE 132.8500 25,096.00 82,189,110.81 |[PHARMACEUTICALS- NAPOXEN TABLETS,500MG,PLECLOX DRY SYRUP ZENITH
578 |ACCAT NIGERIA LIMITED MF0918952 376203[39, CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.8500 22,953.50 82,212,064.31 | HELIAX FOAM DIELECTRIC CABLE- TELECOMMUNICATION CABLES ZENITH
579 |ACCAT NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0918946 376203[39, CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.8500 96,028.35 82,308,092.66 [TELECOMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT- TELECOMMUNICATION TOWER ZENITH
580 |AGARY PHARM LTD MF 0749573 203950[PLOT C39A AMUWO ODOFIN ESTATE,AMUWO O 132.8500 27,524.90 82,335,617.56 |[HOSPITAL SUPPLY -MEDI TEST COMBI 2& 9 ZENITH
581 |AGARY PHARM LTD MF 0582960 203950{PLOT C39A AMUWO ODOFIN ESTATE, AMUWO O 132.8500 71,455.13 82,407,072.69 |[MEDICAL CONSUMABLES- P.E. GLOVE, 24 X 30 CM. ZENITH
582 |BABBISS VENTURES LIMITED MF0869763 1459246, OGABI STREET, ABULE-IJESA. YABA LAGOS 132.8500 23,760.00 82,430,832.69 |WHITE STICKER PAPER IN SHEETS ZENITH
583 |BELLVIEW AIRLINES LIMITED. AA1104225 172806/66B ALLEN AVENUE, IKEJA LAGOS. 132.8500 46,266.00 82,477,098.69 |[PAYMENT FOR LEASE RENTAL ON B737 - 200A MSN 21599 ZENITH
584 |BONCHUKWU CHEMICALS NIGERIA LTMF0918139 2696222 AWAYEWASERERE CLOSE OFF LATEEF JAKA 132.8500 25,779.60 82,502,878.29 |RAW MATERIAL- NC RESIN E400 (IPA 30% DAM PED ) NC RESIN E560 ( JPA 30%|ZENITH
585 |BUILDER'S WAREHOUSE LIMITED MF0641668 456497(250 KIRI-KIRI ROAD BERGER APAPA LAGOS 132.8500 16,277.50 82,519,155.79 |[MACHINES - PVC PROFILES AND ACCESORIES ZENITH
586 |C. WOERMANN (NIGERIA) LIMITED MF0750416 1402[{6 BADEJO KALESANWO STREET,MATORI IND. E 132.8500 3,079.00 82,522,234.79 |SPARE PARTS FOR COMMERCIAL VEHICLES. ZENITH
587 [C. WOERMANN (NIGERIA) LIMITED MF0695352 1402[6 BADEJO KALESANWO STREET,MATORI IND. E: 132.8500 8,905.00 82,531,139.79 [INDUSTRIAL SPARES- 2030 UNITS SPARE PARTS FOR MOTOR CHAINSAW. ZENITH
588 |C. WOERMANN (NIGERIA) LIMITED MF0508752 1402[{6 BADEJO KALESANWO STREET,MATORI IND. E 132.8500 19,650.00 82,550,789.79 {10,100 CARTONS OF RAW MATERIALS FOR THE BUILDING INDUSTRY - TANGIT I|ZENITH
589 [C. WOERMANN (NIGERIA) LIMITED, MF0464514 1402]6 BADEJO KALESANWO STREET,MATORI IND. E: 132.8500 4,430.00 82,555,219.79 {2,200 UNITS RAW MATERIALS FOR THE BUILDING INDUSTRY - SANITARY EQUIP{ZENITH
590 |C. WOERMANN (NIGERIA) LIMITED, MF0750422 1402[6 BADEJO KALESANWO STREET,MATORI IND. E 132.8500 2,830.00 82,558,049.79 [100 UNITS OF SPARE PARTS FOR COMMERCIAL VEHICLE - BEHR RADIATORS HZENITH
591 [C. WOERMANN (NIGERIA) LIMITED, MF050875 1402]6 BADEJO KALESANWO STREET,MATORI IND. E: 132.8500 10,480.00 82,568,529.79 {10,100 CARTONS RAW MATERIALS FOR THE BUILDING INDUSTRY- TANGIT INDUZENITH
592 |CE MAXIM INVESTMENTS LIMITED, MF0765159 175463|11A EBINPEJO LANE IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8500 46,600.00 82,615,129.79 [BLANK VIDEO CASSETTE BULK E-120 VHS ZENITH
593 |CENTAUR IMPEX LIMITED . MF0942902 287579(39, BORNU CRESCENT, APAPA, LAGOS. 132.8500 96,000.00 82,711,129.79 |[RAW MATERIAL- DICHLORODIFLUOROMETHANE R-12 REFRIGERANT GAS REFRZENITH
594 |CHIZZY NIGERIA LTD, . MF0639365 93191|OPPOSITE SADDLE CLUB OLOWORA JUNCTION 132.8500 13,670.00 82,724,799.79 | SOLVENT DYES - BLACK 27 (300KGS ), RED 160 (175KGS ), AND YELLOW 82 - HZENITH
595 |CHUKASON CYCLE IND. LTD MF0749080 349941[|R2/422 BICYCLE PARTS LINE ,MAIN MARKET ON 132.8500 50,989.00 82,775,788.79 |BICYCE SPARE PARTS - PEDALS AND SEATS ZENITH
596 |COMFAX NIG. LTD . MF0923379 66388|NO 1 ADELE ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8500 344,388.00 83,120,176.79 [50 KW TELEVISION TRANSMITTER -MEDIUM WAVE BROADCASTING STATION _ |ZENITH
597 |DE-DAMAK NIGERIA LTD MF0642196 118621|DE-DAMAK BUILDING,NO.111 ABAYOMI BUS-STQ  132.8500 612,750.00 83,732,926.79 |[BRAND NEW CG 125 MODEL OF MOTORCYCLE IN CKD CONDITION FOR CAR-GO|ZENITH
598 |DOULATRAM NIGERIA LTD. MF0196270 6918|NO.9, OLOROGUN STREET,OFF ENU OWA STREH  132.8500 55,476.78 83,788,403.57 [BAKING POWDER ZENITH
599 |EAUXWELL NIGERIA LIMITED MF0174187 97943|PLOT 1,2 ,3 JOEL OGUNAIKE STREET, IKEJA GH  132.8500 251,400.00 84,039,803.57 [INDUSTRIAL MATERIAL- CENTRIFUGE FILTERS FOR WATER PURIFICATION RCF{ZENITH
600 |EGYPRO NIGERIA LTD MF0922271 608570[EKO COURT B2 KOFO ABAYOMI ROAD, V/ISLAN 132.8500 86,116.87 84,125,920.44 [TELECOMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT - RECTIFIER AND BATTERIE ZENITH
601 |EMENITE LIMITED MF 0371916 2712[7, OLD ABAKALIKI RD. ENUGU, ENUGU STATE 132.8500 206,484.00 84,332,404.44 [77.760 TONS PVA FIBRES FOR CEMENT APPLICATION ZENITH
602 |ETERNIT LIMITED MF0597084 12524[102, SAPELE -WARRI ROAD,SAPELE,DELTA STA|  132.8500 186,774.00 84,519,178.44 [77.760 TONS PVA FIBRES FOR CEMENT APPLICATION (SYNTHETIC FIBRE C44) |ZENITH
603 |FATA TANNING LIMITED MF0683490 356997(53 CHALLAWA IND ESTATE KANO KANO STATE 132.8500 158,750.55 84,677,928.99 |RAW MATERIAL- WET BLUE SKINS ZENITH
604 |FERRO BRITE IND NIG LTD MF0944017 58758(44, ENU-OWA STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8500 58,716.62 84,736,645.61 [INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL- POLYTHYLENE TEREPHTHALATE ZENITH
605 [FRIGOGLASS INDUSTRIES (NIGERIA) [MF0672439 270208|IDDO HOUSE, IDDO, LAGOS 132.8500 13,921.64 84,750,567.25 [SPARE PARTS FOR MANUFACTURING CROWNS- FORMING DIE, FLOW SWITCH, \ZENITH
606 |FRIGOGLASS INDUSTRIES (NIGERIA) [MF0672438 270208{IDDO HOUSE, IDDO, LAGOS 132.8500 15,672.83 84,766,240.08 |[FIBRE GLASS - SIGN PANEL, STRIPS (COOLER STICKER) ZENITH
607 |GENERAL MARBLE & GRANITE CO. LTMF0919278 315471 BLOCK H, SHOP 1, OLANIYONU MARKET,COKEH  132.8500 45,051.00 84,811,291.08 [GLASS BASIN , TOILET SEAT GRANITE OF VARIOUS COLOUR & VARIOUS S§ZENITH
608 |GHADDAR MACHINERY COMPANY LIMMF0940913 608726|NAVY GATE, OPPOSITE SEVEN - UP DEPOT SAT! 132.8500 32,740.00 84,844,031.08 [INDUSTRIAL MATERIAL- FIBRE ROLLS, COLD ROLLED SHEETS AND PAINTS ZENITH
609 |GM NIGERIA LIMITED MF0757918 153503|17 CREEK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8500 208,360.61 85,052,391.69 |6 UNITS OF ISUZU CHASIS WITH CABIN ZENITH
610 |GOLDEN FERTILIZER CO. LTD. MF 0923400 315326{2 DOCKYARD ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8500 1,887,000.00 86,939,391.69 [6,000MT OF PRILLED UREA IN BULK ZENITH
611 [HPZLTD MF0916040 395262(33 PLANNING OFFICE WAY ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.8500 10,025.00 86,949,416.69 [TELEPHONE HANDSETS - TELEPHONES ZENITH
612 |[IMEXAGRO INT'L MF0508745 993774[PLOT 2, BLOCK D APAPA, OSHODI EXP. ROAD | 132.8500 91,711.50 87,041,128.19 |[AGRICULURAL MACHINERY - PRIME MOVERS. ZENITH
613 |INTER-SWASTIK NIG. LTD MF0750504 375429[P.0. BOX 75011 39/41 DOCEMO STREET, IDUMOT  132.8500 11,000.00 87,052,128.19 |[AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY & PARTS- GRINDING MILL ZENITH
614 |ISHA VENTURES LIMITED, MF 0943855 242713[10 IDOLUWO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.8500 26,900.00 87,079,028.19 [NYLON FIBRE, SUPERLON TUBES AND ELECTRODES- INDUSTRIAL MATERIALS |ZENITH
615 |JONCOD NIG. LTD. MF0923219 51000{22, OJUELEGBA ROAD SURULERE, LAGOS 132.8500 78,694.00 87,157,722.19 |[AGRICULTURAL MACHNERY- AGRICULTURE GRINDING MILLS WITH PRIME MOV|ZENITH
616 |JUHEL NIGERIA LIMITED MF 092300 104648|NO.4 ISU-OBA CLOSE TRANS-EKULU ENUGU ST, 132.8500 38,600.00 87,196,322.19 |PHARMACEUTICALS - PVC PHARMACEUTICAL PACKAGING MATERIAL ZENITH
617 |KRISHAN NIG. LTD MF0641545 468413[2, TOWRY STREET, OFF CATHOLIC MISSION STR  132.8500 10,000.00 87,206,322.19 |[AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY SPARES- PRIME MOVER ZENITH
618 |KRISHAN NIG. LTD MF0641531 468413[2, TOWRY STREET, OFF CATHOLIC MISSION STR 132.8500 12,000.00 87,218,322.19 [GASOLINE ENGINES AND WATER PUMPS- INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY SPARES ZENITH
619 |LAVASH NIGERIA LIMITED . MF0601192 166397|15, KOPADA LANE IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8500 56,803.00 87,275,125.19 [WALL CLOCK ZENITH
620 |LUCKY FIBRES NIG. LTD. MF0765481 87644[56 AWOLOWO ROAD,IKOYI,LAGOS 132.8500 64,234.56 87,339,359.75 |[RAW MATERIAL FOR CARPET MAKING- CARPET BACKING ZENITH
621 [MADONA ORGANISATION (NIG) LTD [MF0764311 11222[118, MURITALA MUHAMMED . WAY BENIN EDO S| 132.8500 10,836.86 87,350,196.61 [IMPACT PLATES AND BLOW BARS-INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY SPARES ZENITH
622 |MAMUDA INDUSTRIES MF0927512 2585716 UMARU BABURA ROAD KANO, KANO STATE 132.8500 56,092.18 87,406,288.79 [FINISHING CHEMICALS- INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL ZENITH
623 |MANNHOVON INDUSTRIAL CO. LTD. [MF0944901 185219|30 BISHOP STREET SURULERE LAGOS 132.8500 8,996.00 87,415,284.79 |RECHARGEABLE LANTERN ZENITH
624 |MANNHOVON INDUSTRIAL CO. LTD. [MF0944904 18521930 BISHOP STREET SURULERE LAGOS 132.8500 15,857.60 87,431,142.39 |[ELCTRIC BLENDER ZENITH
625 |MONTANA INDUSTRIES NIG. LTD MF0559871 168635|KM. 16 IKORODU ROAD OJOTA LAGOS 132.8500 100,000.00 87,531,142.39 |RAW MATERIAL- ARTIFICIAL RESINS OF HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE ZENITH
626 |[MOPSON PHARM LTD MF 0598347 315627[47 OSOLO WAY AJAO ESTATE, ISOLO LAGOS 132.8500 23,380.00 87,554,522.39 | PHARAMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIAL - AMMONIUM CITRATE BP IN DRUM ZENITH
627 |NANFANG MOTOR NIG. LTD. MF0790259 510226|KM 38, ABEOKUTA/LAGOS EXPRESS WAY LAGO[  132.8500 306,525.00 87,861,047.39 [NANFANG MOTORCYCLE AX100 IN CKD COMPONENTS ZENITH
628 |NICE WAY INTERNATIONAL LTD MF 0702704 456401[241, KOFO ABAYOMI STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND 132.8500 14,560.60 87,875,607.99 |[WALL CLOCKS ZENITH
629 |NIRA SOUNDS LABORATORY LIMITED|MF0920211 353035[10, DUPE OTEGBOLA IND. WAY SATELLITE TOW| 132.8500 26,700.00 87,902,307.99 1,000,000 PCS AUDIO CASSETTE HOUSING ZENITH
630 |NSK GLOBAL CONCEPT LIMITED MF0875504 46202[10, AKINSANYA STREET, OJODU - BERGER IKEJ 132.8500 65,600.00 87,967,907.99 [INDUSTRIAL MACHINERIES- VARIOUS MODELS OF CUTTING AND SEALING MAC|ZENITH
631 |OLASIMBO AND COMPANY LTD. MF0920815 6854576 M K O ABIOLA WAY RING ROAD IBADAN OY! 132.8500 460,800.00 88,428,707.99 [NEW JINCHENG MOTORCYCLES IN CKD CONDITIONS MODEL A X 100 ZENITH
632 |ONOSENT NIGERIA LTD. MF0790603 2869617 AGEGE MOTOR ROAD, SURULERE, LAGOS 132.8500 46,079.03 88,474,787.02 [POWDERED FORM POP IN 40KG WHITE PAPER BAG CALLED GAZELLE PLASTERZENITH
633 |PACTUAL BUSINESS LIMITED MF0176737 336787|P.0 BOX 71261 VICTORIA ISLAND 6A, MAINLAND|  132.8500 48,092.97 88,522,879.99 |WOOD-FREE BOND PAPER IN SHEETS ZENITH
634 |PEUGEOT AUTOMOBILE NIG. LTD MF 0831425 10961[PLOT 1144,MALLAM KULBI ROAD,KAKURI IND.E 132.8500 275,785.07 88,798,665.06 |10 PEUGEOT VEHICLES (GOODS ARE NEW) ZENITH
635 |POLMERC VENTURES LIMITED . MF0595701 216448|6 HERBERT MERCAULEY STREET EBUTE-METTA__132.8500 100,000.00 88,898,665.06 [MOTORCYCLE IN CKD FORM ZENITH
636 |POWERMAX NIGERIA LTD MF0943451 497313|EDO HOUSE PLOT 1225 BISHOP OLUWOLE STRE  132.8500 78,180.00 88,976,845.06 |GENERATING SET ZENITH
637 |POWERMAX NIGERIA LTD MF0941904 497313|EDO HOUSE PLOT 1225 BISHOP OLUWOLE STRE  132.8500 128,050.00 89,104,895.06 |AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY SPARES - WATER PUMP ZENITH
638 |PRIMA IMPEX NIGERIA LTD MF 0595805 215875[12, AKINWANDE STR. OPP. STRABAG CONSTR. 132.8500 173,400.00 89,278,295.06 [POLYVINYL CHLORIDE ( PVC)- INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL ZENITH
639 |RODA COMMERCIAL VENTURES LTD. [MF0702418 289102|34A, WAREHOUSE ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8500 19,787.00 89,298,082.06 |GROCERIES- SWEET PEPPER POWDER AND PIZZA SPICES ZENITH
640 |RODA COMMERCIAL VENTURES LTD. [MF0940105 289102[34A, WAREHOUSE ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8500 22,480.50 89,320,562.56 [SUPERMARKET ITEMS- DARINA INSTANT ORANGE AND INSTANT STRAWBERRY|ZENITH
641 |ROTIC WINNERS MF0750766 244015[21B ISSA WILLIAMS STREET LAGOS 132.8500 9,036.00 89,329,598.56 | PLUMBING MATERIALS-BRASS BIBAND TOP COCKS ZENITH
642 |SERMATECH NIGERIA LIMITED MF0924176 512065[19A SUMOLA STREET,MENDE, MARYLAND LAGC  132.8500 59,680.00 89,389,278.56 [NEW TDC INLET FILTER ELEMENTS. ZENITH
643 |SEVEN-UP BOTTLING COMPANY PLC [MF0676591 1928|247,MOSHOOD ABIOLA ROAD, JORA,LAGOS. 132.8500 296,320.00 89,685,598.56 |RAW MATERIAL- ELECTROLYTIC TIN PLATE ZENITH
644 |SEVEN-UP BOTTLING COMPANY PLC |MF0676588 1928(247,MOSHOOD ABIOLA ROAD, IJORA,LAGOS. 132.8500 372,500.00 90,058,098.56 |[MACHINERY FOR SOFT DRINKS PRODUCTION- INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY ZENITH
645 |SHEPHERD HEALTH & PHARM LTD. [MF0799922 12912971, JEBBA ST,EBUTE METTA LAGOS 132.8500 77,700.00 90,135,798.56 [PHARMACEUTICAL - FORTIFIED PROCAINE PENICILIN INJECTION ZENITH
646 |[SOSACO NIG. LTD MF0942723 347146[86A ALLEN AVENUE, IKEJA .LAGOS 132.8500 435,850.00 90,571,648.56 [GROCERIES - TOMATO PASTE ZENITH
647 |STANDARD PLASTICS IND. NIG. LTD . [MF0927509 22229|PLOT 29 C & D DANTATA RD KANO KANO STATH  132.8500 127,500.00 90,699,148.56 |RAW MATERIAL FOR PLASTIC MAKING INDUSTRY- 65.7MT UNICELLAD- UNICELLZENITH
648 |STEEL WORKS LIMITED MF0601082 3374|PLOTS 4, 5 & 6 FIRST ROAD ,OLUYOLE INDUSTR|  132.8500 9,167.54 90,708,316.10 [INDUSTRIAL MATERIAL- C9A6L99 HINGE MGT. SCR ACIT /B2VIH29 SCREWBASE |ZENITH
649 |SUNFLAG NIGERIA LTD. MF0740935 2651[PLOT 37/39, IGANMU IND. AREA IGANMU,SURUL 132.8500 8,780.00 90,717,096.10 |[BARS WITH ACCESSORIES - PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE ZENITH
650 |SURYA IMPEX NIG. LTD MF0794428 469610{1A COMMERCIAL RD, VIRGO BLOCK APAPA LAG  132.8500 10,749.44 90,727,845.54 |GRANITE TILES ZENITH
651 |TAYLEK DRUGS CO LTD MF087235 131625|PLOT 8 ABIMBOLA STREET, ISOLO LAGOS 132.8500 147,110.15 90,874,955.69 |[PHARMACEUTICALS- GENTALEK INJECTION .80MG , AMOKSIKLAV INJECTION |ZENITH
652 |UFRANK INVST. LTD MF0918564 289072[5 DOCEMO STREET, 3RD FLOOR, IDUMOTA LAG 132.8500 24,150.00 90,899,105.69 [HOUSEHOLD ITEM- IRON NAPKIN DRYER ZENITH
653 |ULYSSES NIGERIA LTD. MF0776691 100725|227, APAPA ROAD, IGANMU, LAGOS 132.8500 40,266.00 90,939,371.69 |[ULTRAMARINE BLUE POWDER- INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL ZENITH
654 |UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0940937 113[UNILEVER NIG. PLC 1, BILLINGS WAY, OREGUN 132.8500 48,070.00 90,987,441.69 |RAW MATERIAL- GAVURE REVERSE PRINTED LAMINATED REELS ZENITH
655 |VARDAN NIGERIA LTD. MF0940709 403924[12, OKOYA STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.8500 31,300.00 91,018,741.69 [TOYO GENERATING SET ZENITH
656 |VEE NETWORKS LIMITED AA1277829 398557[27 ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET, 7TH FLOOR CO 132.8500 1,014,013.78 92,032,755.47 [TELECOMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT - SUPPLY OF GSM SWITCHING SOFTWARE |ZENITH
657 |VITAL PRODUCTS LTD MF0597619 94312[28 AJASA STRRET ONIKAN LAGOS 132.8500 110,873.12 92,143,628.59 [INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY - FILL & SEAL MACHINE WITH SPARE PARTS ZENITH
658 |VITAL PRODUCTS LTD MF0648818 94312[28 AJASA STRRET ONIKAN LAGOS 132.8500 117,599.41 92,261,228.00 [RAW MATERIAL- ASEPTIC JUICE BASE ZENITH
659 [WAYNE (WEST AFRICAN) LTD MF0225669 3020{MOTEC BUILDING, RING ROAD, IBADAN,OYO ST, 132.8500 25,215.70 92,286,443.70 [NEW SPARE PARTS FOR PETROLEUM PUMPS- INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY SPARE|ZENITH
660 |WENDA-CHEM NIGERIA LTD. MFQ0790327 36874[1ST FLOOR KARIKO TOWER,9 WHARF ROAD AP, 132.8500 17,008.74 92,303,452.44 |TILES ZENITH
661 |WHIZ OIL LIMITED . MF0695198 87588|5A, NIGER DRIVE G.R.A ONITSHA ANAMBRA STA_132.8500 114,591.60 92,418,044.04 [INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL - 313.272 MT OF MAGENSIUM SULPHONATE (LUBRICATI[ZENITH
662 |YIFA NIGERIA LIMITED . MF0642435 333987(33, KOFO ABAYOMI STREET VICTORIA ISLAND L|  132.8500 67,400.00 92,485,444.04 [INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY SPARES- WATER PACKAGING MACHINERY PARTS ZENITH
663 |YOBINAM LIMITED MF0597744 403214[251 APAPA RD IJORA - LAGOS 132.8500 30,798.08 92,516,242.12 [HURRICANE LANTERN ZENITH
664 |ZENON PETROLEUM & GAS LTD MF 0605596 352372[7 TIAMIYU SAVAGE STREET VICTORIA ISLAND L4y 132.8500 9,108,000.00 101,624,242.12 |60,000MT OF AUTOMATIVE GASOIL ZENITH
665 |OMNIK LIMITED MF0863617 209397(586, IKORODU ROAD, KOSOFE, KETU, LAGOS. 132.8400 113,476.84 101,737,718.96 |3 LAYER CO EXTRUSION LINE COE XFLEX SIZE 3 FOR PRODUCTION OF BROWN|ACCESS




666 |PZ INDUSTRIES PLC MF0915049 693|45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY ILUPEJU IKEJA 132.8400 920,346.00 102,658,064.96 [TALLOW INEDIBLE BEEF SUPERWHITE(R/M FOR SOAP) AFRI

667 |EMO-TIMEX LIMITED MF0928333 RC310975|7, OKUNOLA MARTINS CLOSE, S. W. IKOYI, LAG 132.8400 81,955.00 102,740,019.96 [DISTRIBUTION TRANSFORMERS ASSURANCE
668 |DOZZY OIL AND GAS LTD MF 0793178 RC 258604 # 1079 OLUGBOSI CLOSE, VICTORIA ISLAND, LA 132.8400 3,445,578.22 106,185,598.18 |RAW MATERIALS - BASE OIL SN 150; SN 500 DB PLC

669 |GOLDEN FERTILIZER MF0740819 RC315326|2 OLD DOCKYARD ROAD APAPA, LAGOS 132.8400 198,400.00 106,383,998.18 [800 M/T OF GRANULAR FERTILIZER GRADE 15:15:15 IN BULK DB PLC
670 |WAHUM PACKAGING MF-0776852 RC14694[3 ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8400 88,876.00 106,472,874.18 [CAUSTIC SODA, SPARE PARTS FOR PRINTING AND CARTON MAKING MACHINE,DB PLC
671 |BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO (NIG) L|MF0924467 RC384467|PC 35 IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, V/ISLAND, LAGO|  132.8400 44,591.53 106,517,465.70 [SPARES FOR CIGARETTE MAKING MACHINE ECO

672 |BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO (NIG) L|MF0932449 RC384467|PC 35 IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, V/ISLAND, LAGO[  132.8400 110,515.50 106,627,981.20 [CIGARETTE PAPER ECO

673 |BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO (NIG) L|MF0850796 RC384467|PC 35 IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, V/ISLAND, LAGO|  132.8400 13,698.72 106,641,679.92 [SILVER ALUMINIUM FOIL ECO

674 |AKIINTERNATIONAL NIG. LTD MF0877521 219556|5, ASHOGBON STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS. 132.8400 368,000.00 107,009,679.92 IMOTORCYCLE PARTS : SIDE COVER ASSY, MUFFLERS, FUEL TANK. EQUITY
675 |TEMAC DAMIAN INTERNATIONAL AGE|[MF0877520 OWO10055/48, ABUBO-NNEWICHI, NNEWI, ANAMBRA STATH  132.8400 445,000.00 107,454,679.92 [868 UNITS OF FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLE. EQUITY

676 |P.Z.INDUSTRIES PLC. MF0915948 693[45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY,ILUPEJU , LAGOS 132.8400 920,346.00 108,375,025.92 [TALLOW INEDIBLE BEEF SUPERWHITE - RAW MATERIAL FOR THE MANUFACTU|FBN

677 |TORO PHARMACEUTICAL LTD MFO0706570 RC429387|63A MARINE ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8400 52,500.00 108,427,525.92 |CORN STARCH RAW MATERIALS FOR PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS FCMB

678 |BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO NIGERI| MF0850798 38446735, IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, 132.8400 32,299.20 108,459,825.12 [SILVER ALUMINIUM FOIL GUARANTY
679 |BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO NIGERI| MF0924472 384467(35, IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, 132.8400 55,705.20 108,515,530.32 [SPARES FOR CIGARETTE MAKING MACHINE GUARANTY
680 |BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO NIGERI[MF093229: 384467|35, IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, 132.8400 80,946.78 108,596,477.10 |CIGARETTE PAPER GUARANTY
681 |PATERSON ZOCHONIS INDUSTRIES PIMF0915046 693[45/47, TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.8400 606,372.13 109,202,849.23 [TALLOW INEDIBLE BEEF SUPER WHITE GUARANTY
682 |VITAL INVESTMENT LIMITED MF 0594929 RC 9731011, OLABISI STREET, COKER ROAD, ILUPEJU, LA 132.8400 159,920.00 109,362,769.23 |ALPHAMALT A 10013 GUARDIAN
683 |FLOUR MILLS OF NIGERIA PLC MF0646779 2343[2 OLD DOCK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8400 472,680.00 109,835,449.23 [6,060 METRIC TONS OF ORDINARY PORTLAND CEMENT IN BULK WITH HS CODEIBTC

684 |BINTROP NIGERIA LIMITED MF0810285 451820|28 ISSA WILLIAMS STREET LAGOS 132.8400 16,162.00 109,851,611.23 [1071 CARTONS OF MCDOWELL'S WISKEY INTERCON.
685 |EVANS MEDICAL PLC MF0571918 1161|KM 32 LAGOS BADAGRY EXPRESS WAY AGBAR 132.8400 58,871.00 109,910,482.23 [3506 CARTON OF CONDOMS INTERCON.
686 |GRAND PRODUCTS CO LTD MF0810754 93896(28 WHARF ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8400 76,746.00 109,987,228.23 |CHEST FREEZEERS INTERCON.
687 |AIRFLOW ENGINEERING WORKS MF 0780509 RC 69949(25/27 OKE-ARO RD OFF AGBADO RD, OFF IJU RO  132.8400 110.00 109,987,338.23 |CKD AIRCONDITIONING SPARE PARTS MAGNUM
688 |CADBURY NIGERIA PLC MF 0757503 RC 4151|LATEEF JAKANDE AGIDINGBI, IKEJA LAGOS 132.8400 737.56 109,988,075.79 [WHOLE EGG POWDER (RAW MATERIAL FOR FOOD INDUSTRY) MAGNUM
689 |CHI PHARMACEUTICALS LTD MF 0920442 RC 300.051|20 CHIEF BENSON ANORUE STREET AJAO ESTA[  132.8400 1,048.68 109,989,124.47 |[ARSUCAM AD 12+12CP( VARIOUS PHARMCEUTICALS PDTS) MAGNUM
690 [Nigerian-American Bank Ltd AA1024007 RC28105(10/12, Macarthy Street, Onikan, Lagos 132.8400 812.43 109,989,936.90 [SWIFTNET Financial Service Fees. NAMBL

691 |FLOUR MILLS OF NIGERIA PLC MF0740829 RC2343|2, OLD DOCK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8400 2,730,000.00 112,719,936.90 [35,000 M/TONS OF CEMENT OCEANIC
692 [NJOKU OBI,EZINNE NGOZI(MRS) AA1218253 A0492276|13 OSHINKALU CLOSE OFF RANDLE AVENUE SU  132.8400 1,995.00 112,721,931.90 |PTA PLATINUM
693 |PLATINUM BANK LIMITED AA1013976 125478|PLOT 707 ADEOLA HOPEWELL STREET VICTORI 132.8400 2,275.50 112,724,207.40 [PAYMENT FOR EQUANT NETWORK SERVICES PLATINUM
694 |UZOIJE NKWACHUKWU AA1198751 A0510769|CRESCENT C, FLAT 415, 1004 FEDERAL HOUSIN|  132.8400 2,000.00 112,726,207.40 [PERSONAL TRAVELLERS CHEQUE PLATINUM
695 |CORPORATE OIL AND GAS LTD MF0834682 RC231617DWRIE HOUSE 27/28 ADEYEMO ALAKIJA,V/I,LAGI 132.8400 553,200.00 113,279,407.40 [NINE UNITS OF NEW MERCEDES-BENZ CARS PRUDENT
696 |DARUTEXNIG LTD MF0656782 RC249607 63,ENU OWA STREET,IDUMOTA,LAGOS 132.8400 70,941.00 113,350,348.40 [BLANK AUDIO/VEDIO TAPES PRUDENT
697 |PROMASIDOR MF0694373 RC203123 23,WHARF ROAD,APAPA,LAGOS 132.8400 58,000.00 113,408,348.40 [VITAMINS RAW MATERIALS PRUDENT
698 |PROMASIDOR MF0694375 RC203123 23, WHARF ROAD,APAPA,LAGOS 132.8400 222,505.08 113,630,853.48 [COWBELL ALUMINIUM LAMINATED FOIL PRUDENT
699 |SUPER SARA NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0840067 RC 601226{77 AWOLOWO ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.8400 47,355.73 113,678,209.21 |60 MT OF WRITING/PHOTOOPY PAPER RELIANCE
700 |GUINNESS NIGERIA PLC MF0689384 771|LAGOS BREWERY ACME ROAD, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8400 1,084,391.63 114,762,600.84 [IMPORTATION OF ODIFEROUS BLEND BLACK (INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL) STD. CHART.
701 |BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO MF0924453 384467|PLOT 35 I/TAYLOR STREET,V/l, LAGOS 132.8400 214,660.80 114,977,261.64 |GOLD ALUMINIUM FOIL UBA

702 |BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO MF0924462 384467[PLOT 35 I/TAYLOR STREET,V/l, LAGOS 132.8400 4,654.06 114,981,915.70 |[SPARES-UPPER LOOSE PLATE,BELT, PUNCH BLADE UBA

703 |PROMASIDOR NIGERIA LTD MF0675783 203123[23 WHARF ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8400 1,944,000.00 116,925,915.70 [BULK COWBELL INSTANT MILK POWDER UBA

704 |PROMASIDOR NIGERIA LTD MF0675731 20312323 WHARF ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8400 255,607.19 117,181,522.89 [1177500 METERS OF LOYA ALUMINIUM LAMINATED FOIL UBA

705 |GOLDEN FERTILIZER CO LTD MF0912955 315326[2, OLD DOCK RD. APAPA , LAGOS 132.8400 303,600.00 117,485,122.89 [1200 MTS OF GRANULAR FERTILIZER GRADE 15:15:15: IN BULK UBN

706 |DANA DRUGS LIMITED MF 0689979 29888154, MARINA ,LAGOS 132.8400 191,656.30 117,676,779.19 | 7.525 MILLION UNITS OF SYRINGES AND NEEDLE,SCALP VEIN SETS & SURGICAWEMA

707 |DANA DRUGS LIMITED MF 0654404 298881[54,MARINA,LAGOS 132.8400 228,835.36 117,905,614.55 | 850,000 UNITS OF PARADANA TABLETS WEMA

708 |DANA MOTORS LIMITED MF 0689977 294984| 54, MARINA,LAGOS 132.8400 576,218.53 118,481,833.08 | 63 UNITS OF RIO MOTOR CARS WEMA

709 |DANA MOTORS LIMITED MF 0269352 294984[ 54, MARINA,LAGOS 132.8400 123,367.70 118,605,200.78 | 7 UNITS OF SORONTO MOTOR CARS WEMA

710 |A. C. NWAKOR AND SONS INV. LTD MF0922564 436892|NO 25 EZEKWESILI STREET NKPOR AGU, ANAM 132.8400 48,390.00 118,653,590.78 |RAW MATERIAL- BROKEN LEAF TOBACCO ZENITH

711 |BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO (NIG) [MF0924475 384467|PC 35, IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, V/ISLAND LAGO|  132.8400 7,913.02 118,661,503.80 [INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY SPARES- SPARES FOR CIGARETTE MAKING MACHINE|ZENITH

712 |BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO (NIG) [MF0924461 384467|PC 35, IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, V/ISLAND LAGQ|  132.8400 14,472.18 118,675,975.98 |RAW MATERIAL- MONTHOLATED SILVER FOIL ZENITH

713 |BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO (NIG) [MF0924454 384467|PC 35, IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, V/ISLAND LAGO|  132.8400 139,881.60 118,815,857.58 |GOLD ALUMINIUM FOIL ZENITH

714 |BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO (NIG) [MF0924466 384467|PC 35, IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, V/ISLAND LAGQ|  132.8400 27,040.04 118,842,897.62 |CIGARETTE DIES - RAW MATERIAL ZENITH

715 |FLOUR MILLS OF NIG. PLC MF0941042 2343]2 OLD DOCK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8400 915,980.88 119,758,878.50 [35,000MT OF ORDINARY PORTLAND CEMENT IN BULK ZENITH

716 |GOLDEN PASTA COY LTD. MF0941045 4376602 OLD DOCK RD. APAPA LAGOS 132.8400 232,407.79 119,991,286.29 |1 X 3516 CATERPILLAR GENERATING SET ZENITH

717 |INTERWORLD PRODUCTS NIG. LTD., . [MF0940031 26835766 AKANRO STREET,ILASAMAJA,OFF OSHODI A 132.8400 6,000.45 119,997,286.74 [BINATONE SUPER ROTATING ANTENNA ZENITH

718 |LINX TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED. MF 0749265 602156[4C, BLOCK H, ISOLO INDUSTRIAL SCHEME APAH  132.8400 69,214.69 120,066,501.43 [COMPUTER PARTS- MONITOR AND KEYBOARD ZENITH

719 |NIGERIAN BAG MFG CO LTD MF0764930 3584[45/46, ERIC MOORE ROAD IGANMU SURULERE L| 132.8400 91,306.97 120,157,808.40 [GRAVIMETRIC BLENDING SYSTEM- INDUSTRIAL MATERIAL ZENITH

720 |NIGERIAN BAG MFG CO LTD MF0764928 3584[45/46, ERIC MOORE ROAD IGANMU SURULERE L[ 132.8400 93,308.92 120,251,117.32 | INDUSTRIAL SPARE PARTS - SLOTTED THREAD GUIDE, ADAPTOR, PATCH UNITZENITH

721 |NIGERIAN BREWERIES PLC . MF0824695 613|BOX 545 MARINA LAGOS NO. 1 ABEBE VILLAGE 132.8400 10,348.66 120,261,465.98 |[PISTON ROD INNER PARTS- INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY SPARES ZENITH

722 |INIGERIAN BREWERIES PLC . MF0919604 613|BOX 545 MARINA LAGOS NO. 1 ABEBE VILLAGE 132.8400 142,722.60 120,404,188.58 [262,500 KG OF ROW SPRING MALT ZENITH

723 |NIGERIAN BREWERIES PLC . MF0824678 613|BOX 545 MARINA LAGOS NO. 1 ABEBE VILLAGE 132.8400 2,145,727.50 122,549,916.08 |[RAW MATERIALS FOR MALT DRINKS PRODUCTION - ROW SPRING B SPECIFICA|ZENITH

724 |PROMASIDOR NIG. LTD MF0675727 203123|23, WHARF ROAD APAPA, LAGOS. 132.8400 207,205.14 122,757,121.22 |[ALUMINIUM LAMINATED FOIL ZENITH

725 |PROMASIDOR NIG. LTD MF0920583 203123[23, WHARF ROAD APAPA, LAGOS. 132.8400 864,000.00 123,621,121.22 [BULK MIKSI INSTANT MILK POWDER ZENITH

726 |VIRAMSUN NIGERIA LIMITED . MF 0749261 25980{SUN GROUP COMPOUND, PLOT NO, 4C, BLOCK 132.8400 171,053.95 123,792,175.17 [TYRES ZENITH

727 |MOULDS (NIGERIA) LIMITED MFO083330: 35787|PLOT A55, LIBERTY DAM ROAD, JOS, PLATEAU 132.8300 72,467.46 123,864,642.63 |[VIBRATION TANDEM ROLLER FOR ASPHALT PLANT. ACCESS
728 |OMO WOOD INDUSTRY LIMITED MF0672463 15759118 WEMPCO ROAD PLOT 1A BLK D OGBA IKEJA 132.8300 355,480.00 124,220,122.63 |ADHESIVE(ARTIFICIAL RESIN) FOR PLYWOOD PROD. AFRI

729 __|UNIVERSAL NIG_INDUSTRIES COY LT[MF0653984 555818 WEMPCO ROAD PLOT 1A BLK D OGBA IKEJA 132.8300 181,862.45 124,401,985.08 [WELDING MACHINE,CYLINDER,TRANSFORMER,BOLTS AFRI

730 |MCDON INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0928001 RC86728|14/16 LERATO AVENUE, AJALA BUSSTOP, IJAYE[  132.8300 15,515.00 124,417,500.08 [IRON OXIDE YELLOW AND IRON OXIDE RED ASSURANCE
731 |FAREAST MERCANTILE CO LTD MF0738207 1104[13 FATAI ATERE WAY MATORI LAGOS 132.8300 11,804.01 124,429,304.09 | NEW SCANFROST FREEZER BROAD
732 |MARBLITE NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0623070 RC 30562|721 ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA STREET, VICTORIA  132.8300 17,832.41 124,447,136.50 [IGNIS UPRIGHT SCANFROST FREEZERS CAPITAL
733 |WORLDWIDE COMMERCIAL VENTURE|MF 0779908 RC 325074[721 ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA STREET, VICTORIA  132.8300 60,174.92 124,507,311.42 [COAST FULL CREAM EVAPORATED MILK CAPITAL
734 |BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO (NIGERMF0850795 RC384467|PLOT 35 IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, VICTORIA ISL 132.8300 178,240.33 124,685,551.75 | GOLD ALUMINIUM FOIL, CIGARETTE MAKING MACHINE SPARE PARTS CHARTERED
735 |FAREAST MERCANTILE COY LIMITED [MF0757058 RC1104[721 ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA STREET, VICTORIA  132.8300 63,889.91 124,749,441.66 | PHILLIPS BLENDERS AND IRONS CHARTERED
736 |JOF NIGERIA LIMITED MF0732577 RC217096(|16/18 OYEFESO STREET, OBANIKORO, IKEJA, LA 132.8300 95,793.00 124,845,234.66 | COLOURING MATTER CHARTERED
737 _|SIL-NAK INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MFO757723 RC310814|10 ISOKA AVENUE, OFF FAULKS ROAD, ABA 132.8300 57,600.00 124,902,834.66 | STOCKFISH HEADS CHARTERED
738 |VEETEE RICE MF- 0280638 RC446119(PLOT 1, BLOCK E, ISOLO INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, I 132.8300 9,992.00 124,912,826.66 |RICE MILLING MACHINES DB PLC
739 |VEETEE RICE MF- 0551664 RC446119|PLOT 1, BLOCK E, ISOLO INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, | 132.8300 9,027.33 124,921,853.99 |[VARIOUS SPARE PARTS FOR RICE MILLING MACHINES DB PLC
740 |VEETEE RICE MF- 0770360 RC446119(PLOT 1, BLOCK E, ISOLO INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, I 132.8300 1,150,000.00 126,071,853.99 [5,000 TONS OF THAI PARBOILED RICE BROWN DB PLC
741 |GAWO PHARMACEUTICAL NIG. LTD. [MF0607919 54775[115, OSHO DRIVE , OLODI - APAPA , LAGOS 132.8300 19,800.00 126,091,653.99 [PUNCHES AND DIES FOR ROUND TABLE , ADEPT 45 STATION MACHINE FBN

742  |UNIVERSAL STEELS LTD. MFO0771505 7146|UNIVERSAL STEELS CRESCENT,OFF SURULERE|  132.8300 41,288.00 126,132,941.99 [400 SETS TUNDISH BOARD FBN

743 |AYOOLA FOODS LTD MF0690700 173127|PLOT 9, AYOOLA STREET, GEMADE ESTATE, IPA  132.8300 21,301.00 126,154,242.99 [STANDARD POTATO GRANULES SPG-1 GUARANTY
744 |SIMS NIGERIA LTD MF0786116 88778|NO. 2, OGUI ROAD, ENUGU STATE 132.8300 127,064.00 126,281,306.99 [NEW BRAND COLOUR TELEVISION GUARANTY
745 |KNIGHTMETAL MANUFACTURING CONMF0672373 19860|18, WEMPCO ROAD, PLOT 1A, BLOCK D, OGBA §  132.8300 1,155,759.86 127,437,066.85 [INDSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS - PRIME WIRE OF IRON WITH HS CODE 7217.1000 [IBTC

746 |WORLD WIDE COMMERCIAL VENT. MF 0544143 RC 325074[13 FATAI ATERE WAY , MATORI LAGOS 132.8300 48,700.96 127,485,767.81 [ENSURE COMPLETE BALANCE NUTRITION( FOOD SUPPLEMENT) MAGNUM
747 |Fareast Mercantile Limited MF0588639 RC1104[721, Adetokunbo Ademola Street, V/Island, Lagos 132.8300 54,504.57 127,540,272.38 [Johnson & Johnson Baby Powder/Shampoo NAMBL

748 |IHC NIGERIA LIMITED MF0541179 142735[PLOT 76, RALPH SHODEINDE STR. CBD OGUN H 132.8300 1,000,000.00 128,540,272.38 |UNITS OF BRAND NEW MERCEDES MODEL E240 CARS NBM

749 INISHRAJ NIG LTD MF0802494 RC221083|IMU KOTUN STREET,OYADIRAN ESTATE,YABA L| _132.8300 52,600.00 128,592,872.38 [ELECTRIC BULBS 60WATTS PRUDENT
750 |CENTURY POLYESTER MF 0546977 83211|PLT 64 IKORODU IND. EST 132.8300 100,000.00 128,692,872.38 |[POLYESTER CHIPS,SEMI DULL 1ST GRADE REGENT
751 |BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO NIG.LINMF0850784 384467|PC 35, IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, VICTORIA ISLA 132.8300 84,042.49 128,776,914.87 [IMPORTATION OF CIGARETTE TIPPING PAPER STD. CHART.
752 |JASPER IKE MF0845055 A1067804[|SHELL NIGERIA,21/22 MARINA LAGOS 132.8300 21,190.00 128,798,104.87 |PURCHASE OF EMBROIDERY MACHINE & DIGITISING SOFTWARE STD. CHART.
753 |JAMES WALLACE & CO LTD MF0604047 192150|7 ABIMBOLA STREET ISOLO LAGOS 132.8300 170,000.00 128,968,104.87 [SODIUM TRIPOLYPHOSPHATE 200 MT UBA

754 |JAMES WALLACE & CO MF 0776057 192150|PLOT.6/7 ABIMBOLA STR. ISOLO,LAGOS 132.8300 160,000.00 129,128,104.87 | 200 MTONS OF CARBOXYMETHYL CELLULOSE WEMA

755 |JOSEPDAM & SONS NIG LIMITED MF 0512181 117956|19,FATAI ATERE WAY MATORI MUSHIN LAGOS 132.8300 41,494.21 129,169,599.08 | 1,667 CARTONS OF SETTERSTIX WEMA

756 |OLABOSCO AGRO FARM PRODUCT _ [MF 0611219 54129|14/16 ARO STREET BADAGRY LAGOS 132.8300 21,081.23 129,190,680.31 | 22 MTONS OF DANISH FISHMEAL WEMA

757 |OLABOSCO AGRO FARM PRODUCT _ [MF 0611247 54129(14/16 ARO STREET BADAGRY LAGOS 132.8300 22,051.78 129,212,732.09 | 29 UNITS OF INDUSTRIAL FANS FOR POULTRY CAGES WEMA

758 |SUNSHINE OIL&CHEM DEV.CO.LTD. [MF 0698673 261871|PLOT 2,BLK A&B SALIMONU STREET NEW BODI. 132.8300 34,727.20 129,247,459.29 | 16 MTONS OF POLYOL -KE 1990 WEMA

759 |AMODY INTERNATIONAL COY LTD MF0940564 225230[BLOCK 4 SHOP 25 AGRIC ODUADE B/STOP, COH  132.8300 132,300.00 129,379,759.29 |CERAMIC TILES ZENITH

760 _[IMPERIO INT'L LIMITED MF0941810 357227|6,AYODELE DIYAN STREET, IKEJA, LAGOS. 132.8300 45,838.65 129,425,597.94 |[SPARES FOR INDUSRIAL MACHINES - PUMP, CONVEYOR, ELEVATOR, AIR COMHZENITH

761 |JAMES WALLACE & COLTD MF0751126 192150|7 ABIMBOLA STREET, ISOLO IND ESTATE ISOLO|  132.8300 132,000.00 129,557,597.94 |RAW MATERIAL- 600MT OF SODIUM SULPHATE ZENITH

762 |JAMES WALLACE & CO LTD MFO0776059 192150[7 ABIMBOLA STREET, ISOLO IND ESTATE ISOLO|  132.8300 142,500.00 129,700,097.94 [300MT OF SODIUM HYDROXIDE - INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL ZENITH




763 |JUSTEEN PHARMACEUTICALS MF0800798 218824 | 1 ALUBOMINU LANE IDUMOTA ,LAGOS 132.8300 34,675.20 129,734,773.14 |PHARMACEUTICALS- APPETONE CAPSULES ZENITH
764 |POLYBAGS INDUSTRIES LTD . MF 0556063 48172|PLOT 3K OSHODI INDUSTRIAL SCHEME ASWANI 132.8300 54,020.00 129,788,793.14 [INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL- LOW DENSITY POLYTHYLENE ZENITH
765 |PRINTECH PRESS LIMITED MF0919365 330837]49, OFADA STREET, MUSHIN LAGOS 132.8300 27,179.22 129,815,972.36 [INEW MG BLEACHED KRAFT PAPER ZENITH
766 |UNIVERSAL STEELS MF0846808 7146|UNIVERSAL STEELS CRESCENT OFF SURULERE|  132.8300 406,614.60 130,222,586.96 [430.280 MT OF COLD ROLLED STEEL COILS ZENITH
130,222,586.96
B. UNSUCCESSFUL BIDS
767 |MAC-U-FAST FOOD MF0031550 OW002333[100 JUBILEE ROAD ABA 132.0000 3,450.00 130,226,036.96 |HIGH FREQUENCY PVC WELDING MACHINE IBN
3,450.00
C. DISQUALIFIED BIDS
768 |AROMA CHEMICALS LIMITED MF0692057 RC500043|565, AGEGE MOTOR ROAD, LAGOS 133.0000 10,000.00 130,236,036.96 [MIXTURES OF ESSENTIAL OILS FOR INDUSTRY ETB
769 |AROMA CHEMICALS LIMITED MF 0100421 1250[13 SHOPEJU STREET, OSHODI LAGOS 132.8500 5,511.30 130,241,548.26 [INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL- MIXTURES OF ESSENIAL OILS ZENITH
770 |AXEL RESOURCES AA0978801 A2438305|ELEGANZA HOUSE, 7TH FLOOR,15B JOSEPH ST 132.8300 11,400.20 130,252,948.46 [SCHOOL FEES ACCESS
771 |AXEL RESOURCES AA0978802 A2438297|ELEGANZA HOUSE, 7TH FLOOR,15B JOSEPH STl 132.8300 11,400.20 130,264,348.66 [SCHOOL FEES ACCESS
772 |JUBAILI AGROTEC LIMITED MF0073341 497455|NO. 8 MAGAZINE ROAD JERICHO IBADAN OYO S|  132.8500 84,888.00 130,349,236.66 |[AGRICULTURAL CHEMICALS ZENITH
773 |JUBAILI AGROTEC LIMITED MF0764613 437453|KM 10 GUNDUWAWA HADEJIA ROAD KANO KAN| 132.8500 125,000.00 130,474,236.66 |AGRICULTURAL CHEMICALS ZENITH
774 |JUBAILI AGROTEC LTD MF 0303616 RC 437452[KM 10, GUNDUWAWA DISTRICT, HADEJIA ROAD, 132.8500 33,252.09 130,507,488.75 [IMPORTATION OF AGRICULTURAL SPRAYERS SPARE PARTS FSB
775 |JUBAILI AGROTEC LTD MF0689225 437452|KM 10, GUNDUWAWA DIST., HADEJIA ROAD, KAI 132.8500 99,300.00 130,606,788.75 [AGRICULTURAL CHEMICAL (GLYPHOSATE 48% SL) GUARANTY
776 |A DIFFERENT WORLD LIMITED MF0541894 18129075 OPEBI ROAD, IKEJA LAGOS 132.8500 66,160.35 130,672,949.10 [ASSORTED MUSICAL AND ARTIST MATERIALS NBM
777 __|AMEX FISHING INDUSTRIES LIMITED |MF0532505 RC 244585|3 CHURCH STREET OSHODI , LAGOS 132.8400 81,060.00 130,754,009.10 |280MT YEELOW CROAKER ACB
778 |B.L. CHAINRAI & CO. NIGERIA LTD MF0727380 RC 16212[3 AJIBADE OKE STREET AJAO ESTATE LAGOS 132.9100 72,387.00 130,826,396.10 [ENGINE PLOMA HABIB
779 |CROWN FLOUR MILL LTD AA0987257 8575[TINCAN ISLAND PORT GATE NO. 2, BEHIND BER] 132.8500 1,102,469.73 131,928,865.83 [PAYMENT OF 5TH INSTALMENT OF PRINCIPAL & INTEREST ON FOREIGN LOAN [GUARANTY
780 |DANEL NIGERIA LIMITED MF0792642 276124[1, MORRISON CRESCENT, OFF OREGUN ROAD, 132.8800 10,800.00 131,939,665.83 [OROFOAM 733 STD. CHART.
781 |FAN MILK PLC AA1337131 2761[ELEIYELE INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, IBADAN, OYO S| 132.8600 94,482.95 132,034,148.78 |DIVIDEND REMITTANCE TO DANISH DAIRY SERVICES, DENMARK FOR THE YEAIIBTC
782 |FAN MILK PLC AA1337130 2761|ELEIYELE INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, IBADAN, OYO S| 132.8600 94,482.95 132,128,631.73 [PAYMENT OF DIVIDEND REMITTANCE TO IFU, DENMARK FOR THE YEAR ENDEL]IBTC
783 |G.M.O & COMPANY LIMITED MF0519331 53281, ABIMBOLA SHODIPE STREET, OPPOSITE BAR[ _132.8500 85,509.02 132,214,140.75 |[SPARE PARTS ACCESS
784 |PANALPINA WORLD TRANSPORT NIG [AA 0952353 RC 1193[4, CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9000 132,287.89 132,346,428.64 [PAYMENT OF INTEREST ON LOAN FSB
785 |ROLLED STEEL PRODUCTS LIMITED [AA1030904 21386|KM 16,0LD LAGOS ROAD, IBADAN 132.9000 77,088.04 132,423,516.68 |DIVIDEND 2004 - COLANDA INVESTMENT CORPORATION FBN
786 |ROLLED STEEL PRODUCTS LIMITED [AA1030905 21386|KM 16,0LD LAGOS ROAD, IBADAN 132.9000 2,031.61 132,425,548.29 |DIVIDEND 2004 - KAWASHO CORPORATION FBN
787 |STARLINE NIGERIA LTD MF 0945128 RC 11184152 AZIKIWE ROAD ABA, ABIA STATE 132.8800 117,509.35 132,543,057.64 |PERFUMES - PETALS, ETERNITY, NACISE, DUNE & LADY DB PLC
788 |BERGER PAINTS NIG. PLC MF0770706 1837|OBA AKRAN AVENUE, INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IKE{ 132.8600 18,560.00 132,561,617.64 [4500 MT PIGMENTS AND PREPARATIONS GUARANTY
789 |BERGER PAINTS NIG. PLC MF0686094 1837|OBA AKRAN AVENUE, INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IKE{ 132.8600 89,450.00 132,651,067.64 42,160 MT PIGMENTS AND PREPARATIONS (ESSENTIAL RAW MATERIALS FOR INGUARANTY
790 |CENTURY DYES AND CHEM MF 0636351 85302|PLT PC 30 AFRIBANK ST. V/I 132.8700 45,512.00 132,696,579.64 |RAW MATERIALS FOR DYE STUFFS REGENT
791 |CENTURY DYES AND CHEM MF 063636 85302[PLT PC 30 AFRIBANK ST. V/IS 132.8700 37,396.13 132,733,975.77 |RAW MATERIALS FOR DYE STUFFS REGENT
792 |HAANSBRO NIG LTD MF0714364 RC427122|239C KOFO ABOYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAN[ 132.8600 250,000.00 132,983,975.77 [LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (ARTIFICIAL RESINS) DB PLC
793 |HAANSBRO NIG LTD MF0714119 RC427122[239C KOFO ABOYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLANI 132.8600 104,008.00 133,087,983.77 [HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (ARTIFICIAL RESINS) DB PLC
794 |NUCLEUS VENTURES LIMITED MF0610420 129768|PLOT 1B, BLOCK E, FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI,| 132.8500 52,800.00 133,140,783.77 |RAW MATERIALS - PLAIN PAPER IN SHEETS GUARANTY
795 |NUCLEUS VENTURES LIMITED MF0610496 129768[PLOT 1B, BLOCK E, FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI,{ 132.8500 240,000.00 133,380,783.77 |PAPER SHEETS GUARANTY
796 |CARING CHEMISTRY LTD MF0749280 310144[39, ODUDUWA CRESCENT, IKEJA LAGOS 132.8500 17,284.70 133,398,068.47 |[RAW MATERIAL- PLASTICS BOTTLES ZENITH
797 |CHELLARAMS PLC MF0831373 RC @‘2, GORIOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS| 132.8500 92,106.00 133,490,174.47 [HERO R/T LADIES/MISS NIGERIA BICYCLES IN CKD CONDITIONS INDO
798 |COMRADE CYCLE MF0492463 28358(77/79 ERIC MOORE ROAD SURULERE LAGOS 132.8600 32,305.00 133,522,479.47 | CKD COMPONENTS FOR BICYCLE BROAD
799 |GOLDEN SILK IND. (NIG.) LTD MF 0597175 428339|5A, BLOCK 2 HOWSON WRIGHT ESTATE, OGBA 132.8500 9,300.00 133,531,779.47 |HAIR ATTACHMENT ZENITH
800 |LDL HAIR FASHION LIMITED MF0765265 478139(118/120 BROAD STREET MARINA LAGOS 132.8500 6,052.00 133,537,831.47 [WEAVON (HUMAN HAIR) ZENITH
801 |PROGRESSIVE ENTERPRISES NIG. LTIMF0683343 43896(6, ONIKOYI STREET, IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8500 17,417.01 133,555,248.48 |[SACKS FOR PACKAGING OF GOODS NBM
802 |FLOUR MILLS OF NIG. PLC MF0941046 2343]2 OLD DOCK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8400 3,833,100.00 137,388,348.48 |18,000MT OF HARD RED WINTER WHEAT ZENITH
803 |FLOUR MILLS OF NIGERIA PLC MF0740825 2343|2, DOCKYARD ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8400 2,730,000.00 140,118,348.48 [35,000 MT OF ORDINARY PORTLAND CEMENT IN BULK GUARANTY
804 |GOLDEN FERTILIZER COMPANY LIMIT[MF0932253 RC315326|2, OLD DOCK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8400 1,887,000.00 142,005,348.48 | PRILLED UREA IN BULK CHARTERED
805 |INTEGRATED OIL AND GAS LIMITED [MF0926706 339847[33/41, ITAPEJU STREET, APAPA, LAGOS. 132.8600 2,310,000.00 144,315,348.48 [5,000 MT OF GAS OIL. EQUITY
806 |KING AIRLINES AND TRAVELS AA0996404 RC164976|4TH FLOOR NSE BUILDING V/I LAGOS 132.8600 27,582.30 144,342,930.78 |AIRCRAFT MAINTENANCE BOND
807 |OLAM NIGERIA LIMITED MF0627144 140655[PLOT 2,BLOCK K,ILASAMAJA IND. ESTATE APAH 132.9000 690,000.00 145,032,930.78 [3000MT OF THAI PARBOILED RICE PLATINUM
808 |OLAM NIGERIA LIMITED MF-0583874 RC 140655[PLOT 2,BLOCK ILASAMAJA INDUSTRIAL ESTATH 132.9000 690,000.00 145,722,930.78 [3000MT OF THAI PARBOILED RICE(10% BROKEN) DB PLC
809 |CONOIL PLC MF0692713 RC7288[BULL PLAZA 38/39, MARINA, LAGOS 132.8800 4,644,008.60 150,366,939.38 |[BRIGHTSTOCK BASE OIL ETB
810 |NOSAK LIMITED MF 0770845 RC 47998[116,0GUDU ROAD,OGUDU G.R.A LAGOS 132.8500 2,277,496.22 152,644,435.60 [DENATURED ETHYL ALCOHOL CRUDE ( RAW MATERIAL) MAGNUM
811 |PZ INDUSTRIES NIG PLC MF0915050 693]45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.8400 920,346.00 153,564,781.60 |[TALLOW INEDIBLE BEEF SUPERWHITE-INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS UBA
812 |PRESCOPLC MF 0831043 RC 174370[KM 22, BENIN SAPELE ROAD, BENIN CITY, EDO 133.0000 240,000.00 153,804,781.60 [STEAM GENERATING BOILER CAPITAL
23,578,744.64
D. UNFUNDED ACCOUNT
813 |SWISS NOVACHEM MF 0450507 7443 PLOT 9 BLK A GBAGADA IND. EST. LAGOS 132.8600 26,475.20 153,831,256.80 |PURCHASE OF 16,547 KILOS OF RAW MATERIAL FOR THE PRODUCTION OF CHEMIBL
814 |THE BOOK COMPANY LTD MF 0449577 402057| 1, ALABI OKUMAGBE ST, IKORODU, LAGOS 132.8600 5,693.06 153,836,949.86 [VARIOUS STATIONERY ITEMS MIBL
815 |CASTLAT AIRCONDITIONERS COMPANMF0481888 205029[ 1-3 AMUWO ODOFIN PARK ESTATE, APAPA/OS| 132.8400 59,945.00 153,896,894.86 |VARIOUS TYPES OF AIRCONDITIONING SYSTEM MIBL
92,113.26
TOTAL (A+B+C+D) 153,896,894.86

SUMMARY FOR AUCTION 39 OF 01 - 06 - 2005

1
1
1
1

1 AMOUNT OFFERED FOR SALE
2 TOTAL AMOUNT DEMANDED
3 QUALIFIED BIDS

4 DISQUALIFIED BIDS

5 UNSUCESSFUL BIDS

6 UNFUNDED ACCOUNT

7 HIGHEST BID RATE

8 MARGINAL RATE

9 LOWEST BID RATE

0 NO. OF BANKS

1 Total NO. of Bids 815
2 NO. Of Successful Bids 766
3 NO. Of Unsuccessful Bids 49

US$100,000,000.00
US$153,896,894.86
US$130,222,586.96
US$23,578,744.64
US$3,450.00
US$92,113.26
=N=134.00/US$
=N=132.83/US$
=N=132.00/US$

57 BANKS

Weighted Ave

EXPLANATORY NOTES FOR UNSUCCESSFUL BIDS:

1 SAME COY DIFFERENT 'RC' NUMBER
2 PURPOSE NOT EXPLICIT

3 MULTIPLE BIDS

4 PROHIBITED ITEMS

5 UNFUNDED ACCOUNT

6 RATE BELOW MARGINAL RATE

7 OTHERS

132.8610




Weighte

Average

d

0.0359
0.0553
0.0287
0.1453
0.0384
0.0518
0.0099
0.0230
0.0557
0.0003
0.0423
0.0480
0.0380
0.0182
0.0264
0.0294
0.0684
0.0648
0.0462
0.0809
0.0021
0.0772
0.0020
0.0069
0.0096
0.0511
0.0620
0.0204
0.0488
0.0403
0.0559
0.0593
0.0046
0.0859
0.0402
0.0214
0.0001
0.0562
0.0192
0.0548
0.9919
0.7045
0.3861
0.0446
0.0153
0.1413
0.2090
0.0453
0.0219
0.0379
0.0643
0.0411
0.0012
0.0115
0.0156
0.0047
0.0448
0.0326
0.0611
0.0083
0.6885
0.0420
0.0990
0.0053
0.0407
0.0194
0.0450
0.0021
0.0019
0.0053
0.0102
0.0008
0.1038
0.0052
0.0751
0.0546
0.0465
0.0028
0.2602
0.0830
0.5407
0.0316
0.0381




0.1662
0.0611
0.0031
0.0117
0.0549
0.0230
0.0291
0.0097
0.0276
0.0289
0.0260
0.0035
0.0031
0.3354
0.0107
0.0094
0.1805
0.0020
0.0020
0.7042
0.0042
0.0644
0.0436
0.3480
0.0037
0.0020
0.0171
0.0396
0.0245
0.0216
0.4530
0.0310
0.0304
1.6237
0.0462
0.1074
0.0145
0.3239
0.0002
0.2041
0.5169
0.0775
0.0530
0.0430
0.6860
0.0071
0.1132
0.0255
0.4225
0.0261
0.0209
0.0287
0.0148
0.0058
0.0067
0.2169
0.0176
0.0192
0.0360
0.1268
0.0429
0.0290
0.1046
0.0358
0.2604
0.0270
0.7166
0.0329
0.0786
0.1345
0.0061
0.0384
0.8884
0.1379
0.0032
0.0023
0.0255
0.0550
0.0095
0.0069
0.1543
0.1422
0.4357
0.0641
0.0420
0.0246
0.0204
0.0245
0.0865
0.0736
0.0622
0.0040
0.2378
0.0001
0.0611
0.0008
0.2283



0.0094
0.0230
0.0202
0.0151
0.0100
0.0134
0.0896
0.3600
0.0639
0.0155
0.3469
1.9179
0.0001
0.5684
1.9633
0.0059
0.1562
0.5243
0.0903
0.0735
0.1044
0.2922
0.6551
0.2662
0.1077
0.0263
0.0077
0.0074
0.0183
0.0280
0.5863
0.0201
0.0814
0.0074
0.0166
0.0510
0.1330
0.0678
0.1483
0.0035
0.0081
0.0056
0.1738
0.0467
0.0920
0.1315
0.0239
0.0232
0.0177
0.1372
0.1047
0.2895
0.5711
0.0976
0.1264
0.0372
0.1836
0.0004
0.0666
0.0546
0.0270
0.1418
0.0070
0.0169
0.0136
0.3299
0.0013
0.0857
0.1173
0.4410
0.0356
0.4555
0.1139
0.1084
1.8845
0.0198
0.7031
0.0186
0.0790
0.1109
0.0337
0.0373
0.0152
0.0010
0.0735
0.0008
0.0791
0.1123
0.3475
0.5001
0.2445
0.0304
0.2704
0.0412
0.0255
0.2323
0.0365



0.0474
0.0713
0.0139
0.0306
0.0027
0.0316
0.0075
0.8363
0.3176
0.1060
0.0666
0.0025
0.0212
0.0669
0.1188
0.0437
0.0832
0.1221
0.0180
0.0816
0.1904
0.1127
0.1247
0.0449
0.0165
0.0221
0.1869
0.0388
0.5212
0.0355
0.0353
0.0066
0.0510
0.1266
0.0192
0.0462
0.0666
0.0610
0.0020
0.3757
0.6174
0.3815
0.7973
0.0542
0.0430
0.0213
0.4085
0.0387
0.0713
0.0521
0.0310
0.1295
0.1066
0.1702
0.0100
0.1366
0.0300
0.0117
0.2131
0.1313
0.1857
0.3333
0.0716
0.1753
0.0085
0.0171
0.0308
0.2418
0.4693
0.4285
0.0051
0.0049
0.0101
0.2428
0.0895
0.0219
0.7142
0.0400
0.0085
0.0991
0.2849
0.0449
0.1073
0.1166
0.0354
0.1879
0.2926
0.0269
0.9785
0.0590
0.1232
0.0280
1.3161
0.5932
0.1224
0.0147
0.0670



0.1142
0.1932
0.0095
0.0919
0.0296
0.0395
0.0450
0.0627
0.1083
0.0222
0.3484
0.7159
2.1871
0.3271
0.2004
3.0608
0.0846
0.0217
0.1139
0.4470
0.1047
0.0007
0.0629
0.0007
0.0004
0.0001
0.0184
0.0350
0.0056
0.7060
0.0381
0.6360
0.0166
0.2926
0.2134
0.0209
0.0080
0.0108
0.0047
0.0596
0.0133
0.0740
0.1230
0.0520
0.0191
0.1653
0.2783
0.7860
0.2406
0.0940
0.2729
0.1014
0.3979
0.1510
0.0700
0.0641
0.1638
0.0259
0.2191
0.0843
0.1469
0.0226
0.0140
0.0302
0.1698
0.0988
0.0552
0.0039
0.0375
0.0696
0.1524
0.5070
0.0443
0.0347
0.0194
0.0020
0.3871
0.0836
0.0386
0.2195
0.0082
0.0046
0.0082
0.0500
0.0317
0.0005
0.1984
0.0519
0.0612
0.0322
0.0478
0.0020
0.0784
0.0499
0.1742
0.0092
0.0234



0.0020
0.0354
0.1530
0.1731
0.2065
0.4928
0.4336
0.1957
0.0299
0.0741
0.0275
0.0216
0.0482
0.0018
0.0454
0.0221
0.0841
0.4769
0.1632
0.0999
0.0166
0.0108
0.0024
0.1571
0.0268
0.0343
0.0550
0.0559
0.0041
0.0020
0.0153
0.1341
0.0623
0.0304
0.0765
0.0259
0.0020
0.0229
0.0020
0.2142
0.0184
0.1319
0.0123
0.0020
0.0297
0.0845
0.3340
0.0224
0.0061
0.0448
0.0425
0.0146
1.7118
0.0316
0.0620
0.2973
0.0319
0.1961
0.0221
0.8356
0.0442
0.0966
0.2395
0.0026
0.0529
0.1260
0.1775
0.0022
0.0866
0.0100
0.0026
0.0003
0.0628
0.6886
0.0122
0.1061
0.4872
0.1372
1.6450
0.3471
0.0472
0.0535
0.1007
0.3094
0.0368
0.0179
0.0015
0.0295
0.2350
0.0212
0.3190
0.0279
0.0845
0.0043
0.0328
0.0648
0.2755



0.2142
0.2142
0.8873
0.0692
0.0835
0.0459
0.0229
0.1446
0.0256
0.0234
0.0980
0.0281
0.0729
0.0242
0.0472
0.0263
0.0166
0.0031
0.0091
0.0200
0.0045
0.0029
0.0107
0.0475
0.0979
0.0139
0.0520
0.3513
0.6251
0.0566
0.2565
0.0879
0.2107
0.1905
0.1620
0.0599
0.0142
0.0160
0.0460
0.0334
0.2126
1.9251
0.0102
0.0936
0.0112
0.0274
0.0803
0.0394
0.0102
0.0122
0.0579
0.0655
0.0111
0.0572
0.0092
0.0162
0.1020
0.0239
0.3127
0.0149
0.0272
0.0669
0.4701
0.0470
0.0491
0.2813
0.1020
0.0798
0.1306
0.1769
0.0202
0.0229
0.0092
0.0609
0.3023
0.3800
0.0793
0.4446
0.1301
0.0094
0.0090
0.0110
0.1501
0.0246
0.0411
0.0490
0.0319
1.0345
0.1131
0.1200
0.0257
0.0174
0.1169
0.0688
0.0314
9.2918
0.1158



0.9388
0.0836
3.5148
0.2024
0.0907
0.0455
0.1127
0.0140
0.3754
0.4539
0.9388
0.0536
0.0329
0.0568
0.0826
0.6186
0.1631
0.4822
0.0165
0.0601
0.0783
0.0001
0.0008
0.0011
0.0008
2.7849
0.0020
0.0023
0.0020
0.5643
0.0724
0.0592
0.2270
0.0483
1.1062
0.2190
0.0047
1.9831
0.2607
0.3097
0.1955
0.2334
0.5878
0.1258
0.0494
0.0081
0.0148
0.1427
0.0276
0.9344
0.2371
0.0061
0.0706
0.0931
0.0952
0.0106
0.1456
2.1889
0.2114
0.8814
0.1745
0.0739
0.3626
0.1855
0.0158
0.0120
0.0182
0.0614
0.1818
0.0652
0.0977
0.0588
0.0102
0.0092
1.1730
0.0202
0.0421
0.0217
0.1296
1.1789
0.0497
0.0556
1.0200
0.0537
0.1020
0.0857
0.0216
0.1734
0.1632
0.0423
0.0215
0.0225
0.0354
0.1349
0.0468
0.1346
0.1454



0.0354
0.0551
0.0277
0.4148
132.8610
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